
LIUKI® 
Computer-controlled Eyelet Buttonholing Machine 
(with Compound Thread Trimmer) 
q~-§~~~O~VY(aa*WOMff) 

MEB-3200 

PARTS LIST 

29343118 
No.1292-14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

l.Explanation of codes 

l)"*~ma.rk -·······"·means this part is chaneed fro-m the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change, refer to the #List fur information of change a. 

2Y#01 " ... _. ... refer to ~Note~ explanation at bottom of page. 

2.C00es on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts reQuired. 

• ~0.1" and "lUI~ indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts. 

3.Parentheses mean that the correspondine part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part 

4.Dotted lines on the Fieures indtcate assembly parts. 

;\- ·:; IJ A. r- ;::·:JIJifl r:~ [... -c 
• :i!c • ilflG)ic~iiWi 

1) '*"En .............. il/i@JG)t~-'Y/·y?l;:ttt((I/C"t@lli!'J!l:<'>:hl::lllllib~:'i!:'*-~*9, 

ll!'ll'l'llllll:. , ll!'ll'lll¥!1 'J :::<. ~ • ~*llll vr < 1:: <'> ''· 

2) '#01"..... . ... X:-:;r<1)' j'flc 'G)lli.ll!l~*!lllVC <I::<'>P, 

2 ll:il:ilflO'.l;:i;-1'1;!, ililll:'1i:Jl<G, 0.1, 2.51iiJ;<7.lJJ1\ill;t, !!<<'> (!l!fll:>'-1-M ~il!!Gll09. 

3 .li:Jil!o117) C l !;!., *llllll8l,~!J</VtG"CLI<;'f-~~lib"'l'<I01;:::c'2':@:0$L-:I:T, 

4 ..f 7 :::<. 1- "-·~())---- -f,!I;J:, *ili!II/Vte'S<;;: C:'2':'i!:O$G ;~<;, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ;_x 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1 ) ............................................................................................... 1 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ................................................................................................ 3 

illj§~ . )'}'li!iWli* ( 2) 

3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 5 

;r r- b.tli (-~!* 

4. FEED COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................................................ 7 

IJ~i* 

5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................................... 9 

mWJ~~~* 

6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, RS, RD) ............................................................ 11 

1';;:;,~ r.J ~I!'\ ( 1 ) :rvEB-320CSS.FIS.RO .ill) 

7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA) ....................................................... 13 

1';;:;,1;!] IJ fl11% ( 2 l (MEB·3200JS.CS JACA ffl) 

8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB·3200TS, TA) .................................................................... 15 

l'if,l;)JIJ fl1HW< ( 3) CMEB-3200TS.T A f.Jl 

9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 17 

J:*f;IJtJWl% 
10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA. TA) ............................................................ 19 

( 1 ) (MEB-3200SS.JS CS TS.JA.CA.TA ilj) 

11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS) .............................................................................................. 21 

liil::ZilZI:ii\ (2) (MEB-3200RD.RS ilj) 

12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................................... 23 

13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................................. 25 

) [;-i \!!IZ~'t IJ.\11!'\ 

14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 27 

15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 28 

J:ii!Bifl11% 
16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS ....................................................................................................................... 29 

17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................... 30 

*tlliillil11i!Jfl111l'ii 
18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......... .. ................................................................................................................ 31 

iitt!ii:J<J% 
19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .................................................................................. 33 

20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................... 35 

1' ;I';Tc <:: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ....................................................................................................................... 36 

..t*-:rc<:IJ 
22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................................................... 37 

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ......................................................................................................................... 39 

"5 i;JJ YJ ~iii\ ( 1 ) 

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) ........................................................................................................................... 41 

1f:t1JfJ (2) 

25. AIR COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................................................ 42 

I7'-~1ii\ 

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................. 43 

27. TABLE COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................................. 45 

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ....................•..................................•................•.•................................................ .47 

·;m~?<Jfift ( 1 ) 

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ........................................................................................................................... 49 

';!:;;~il<1fift ( 2 ) 
30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................ 50 

~j'F~ y? :AI#J•i\\ 
31. WIRING DIAGRAM .................................................................................................. , .................................................... 51 

32. OPTION COMPONENTS(1) ........... , .............................................................................................................................. 53 

;t 7 "; 3 :/lj(Jfif\ ( 1 ) 

33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2) ........................................................................................ , .................................................. 55 

34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3) ......................................................................................................................................... 57 

Z7Y 3 :Y~l;Vt ( 3) 

35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................... 59 

111~~00~ 

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ....................................................................................................................... 61 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...................................................................................................................................... 62 

;ws 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) 
~¥ll5B · :9Hl\:~ iWi ( 1 ) 

56-¢ 

24 

1 3 2 2 --ll 

/ f 
1 5 

/~~ 
57;-_~ 12s/ 
46~ 'f'J,/ 
s 6-6 1 

s s-1 1 1 

s4~9~ I 
64j, '--.....~1 0 

9 ' \ 

0 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PAR'iNO DESCRIPTION Q1y 

1 320-00507 TOP COVER :.J 3 '");A YlJi\·~ 

2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING Y.s ?X"Y/Ji\"-JC·.:.,:t:-::; 
;f.J-:ftJJ'\~ 3 320~00705 FACE COVER 

4 320·00804 FACE COVER PACKING ;J.:;71JJ\- )\•;.t;f::/ 

-~- --~ -- ... ~~~~;~ .. --~ ~g~~?:F<~%'JvRERRiGHr ··-~~·~~i:;.i~~·~;~?f:~r-···-~--·-····-~·-+~····· 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 

15 

17 
18 
19 
20 ·- :::1 
22 
23 
24 
25 

--26--.--

27 
28 
29 
3C .. --3,----~---
32 
33 
34 
35 

---3t)-· 

37 
38 
39 
40 
4; 
42 
43 
44 
45 
4£ ---· 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

'5$ 

57 
58 
59 
60 

--ey--
62 
63 
64 

#01 320-01307 
320-·01604 
320-01703 
320-01802 

AUXIUARY COVER LEFT 
MOVJNG COVER 
MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE 
MOVfNG COVER SPACER 

1-; 0-00403 PLATE 

:;tij'I/, $';f.; :l3JJ) \-!::: :$1"!) 
.-{ t-:"7Ji~-
.{ t:'?7J;\-':J7-1$' 

EA~9SOOB01-00 CASLEBAND ':!:7-:z.YJ\Y:.: 
G5314~181-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT :J.Yr<?7tti 

lS 
2 

---~--~-~~-~-~.;~~-~~~~-~~--g:-~-i~~:p --~~·······---~---·-- -·---~;;;.~~~~·~:j';'>;',' ::J:J__- _________ ,,,,,_, __ ~---··; ------
400,..()6088 TAPE 
HX..0015000-0J CUP 
HX-0032600-()8 BUSH 
HX-0032600-0F BUSH 

#il2·--s-}Jl::-1041001-SN ---st·R-EW"M4Xtf7T2"f0~ -----

::Zr<!; ;::)'(T-'"7 
7--:JJ!,: ? 1.J'.!J:J' 

SL-6040892-TN SOL T t_jjj::('. 'Y:t'D'.!!:JJ'iY:t·:tGV t--
SM~10408-01-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 'tt-'5~.+-:J M 4 X 0. 7 L ;;;;- 8 

3 

#01 SM-1041001-SN SCREWM4X0.7 L=10 'tt'5:::J:f-:/ M 4 X 0. '1 
SM~1C-41001~SN SCREWM4XC.7 L=10 M 4 X 0 1 

, $~O:o~6o2·- --------FE'EliBASH01iiER-CbVERCUsHidN""'--- o;f~,-ij:ir~715i ~i#Jcf-;?;"".;c;~:~:;;_ _____ -----:--- . 
SS-1110840"SP SCREW 11/-64-40L=8 i;tS<(:;J' I L'B4-4:J L ~a 

~~a 

~ ~s 

SS-1~ 10840-SP SCREW 11!64-40 L=8 tt5:f-~l 1 
SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S -t:75:f:.V 
SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3!16-28 L=12 
SS-412" 215="SP -~ -~-S-CREV"f:J/16::2-tfl;;y2'"'" 

106-22009 COAD BUSH 
61150-490<108 RUBBER PLUG 
TA-08005-::11-RO PLUG D=$X8.2L=5 
T A-0850004-RO RUBBER PLUG 
lA:clr500li6·~-f{o·----~·--R'OB-SE"R"-PCUG- ·- -~--"'·--- ---~~""~-
TA-105C504kRO RUBBER PLUG 
SL-6041092-TN SCREW 
TA-1250406"RO RUBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 

=-~ 7·;;';.1:;;. 
')7Z-? IJ VY·.J'/?7 
f-..XtY 0 =8 X 8. 

;t:·t7:.'J7' 
2 L ::::5-

-tftj:% 'Y-=f.D'Y!JIJ?T>ri)U r-
1'-:At>Y D ~ 1 2. 5 L ~4 

2 
6 
1 

3 
TA-147C704-RO RUBBER PLUG 2 

-------wP~122''fOf6:-sp· . --·~\'AS-HER----------·-· --------··· ---~-------";,~~,--... ----~ ------·~·~· . ----r .. ~. 
320-76853 
SM-4800801-SC 
320-76903 
SS-7110830-SP 
320-020C1f .... 

l'02 320-32005 
1!03 320-03105 
-#03 320-03204 
#03 320-03352 
iof ---~·sL;st4/l89.2~Tf\£--
#03 SL-6040392~TN 

#03 SM-6030502~TN 
140-~2504 

WZ ·0620200-KP 
·-~~y,ip::Js!m·aoc;:s-P· 

RE--D400C00-KP 
NS..Bi 1031 O...SP 

#04 320~03808 
262-17604 
-F)S:otfo·o·-ro2-:.Kp· 
SS-8:53010"SR 
NS-6150310-SP 

#0 S 32G---Q330B 

NOT(( ;:;:,:2) 

SENSORASM, ?7/.t-?U-7:;TY-t:Y·t-;t-?;::=_ 
SCREWM2.8L=S 71\;::J;:jtY M2. 6 L =8 
SENSOR BRACKET 5-T?t? Ut::.rlJ- ~:)'./7-1-:9 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=.7 .-.--,s____ ·········--·--·~- ,;:,o;;:;:;,;,-,;::r/,1.-,'-j/:;;B;,4-y-'74_.-.C:......:L.-. __ ~ __ :7:c...:5.__~------;2~ .. 
VE.RTICA[SHAFT 
AUXILIARY COVER LEFT 
HAND PULLEY COVER 
HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING 
COVER FlTI!NG PLATE ASM. 
e·o-rT---~----~------·------·· ---------
BOLT 
SCREWM3L=5 
CLAM? HOLDING PLATE: 
WAVED WASHER 

----~-WJ:(S.fiER-5~5XiOX:0.8-----·-

E-RING4 
NUT 1 '1 !64-40 
CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 
WASHER 

____ S_P_R-11\fG--P:IN 

SCREW 15/64-28 L~30 
NUT i5ie.4~28 
CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 

#0 1 .. EXCEPr !>JEB"3200RD.RS 
-11:02 .. FOR \!JE8-3200RO.RS 
#03 . FOR :V1E2·320CRD 
#04 .. FOR ME8-3200SS.R:::J.RS 
~05 . FOR ME:8-32COJS.CS.TS.,JA 

CATA 

- 2 -

5'7 77;fifi..-( $';tV 31Ji\~-t: 9 1_..: 
7-:C r-.7~1)/JJ\-
7~ !"--7-')tJJ\-:Z7•JY:7 
7-t 

715~ '.!!::t:-2//J::) ;P-;:t-;:\J1; f-. 
0'-Y/J?'J""'::t-JtUVt-- M 2 '- =5 
·Y5:.-7Jt.::J.-f5' 

6 

E :/17f--X'7 4 
:::'.!!fJ~:;r--yr. 1 l/64 40 
:75/7'11\Y /, $'A/'Z-!t 

f-.;<~Y 15/64-28 L=30 
o~!J-;;r~r- 15~64-28 
:75Y7i!ls.'.-f$'::Zi'\-7 
MEB­
rv~E B­
MEB­
McB 
MEB 
CA_T A 

00 RJ.RS 
QO R:J.RS 
rJO RO fll 
00 SS.RD.RSffi 
00 JS CS,TS.JA. 

2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
-~----"!"'"""' 

l 

z 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) 
~55· 9Hil'l?,fJJil'i (2) 

36 9 

l 

- 3 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 

NOTE PARTNO 

320·00903 
320-01109 

3 320<)14:)6 
4 320..01505 
5 400-19095 

~~~- -~-·-··320'~b28-66--~-" 

7 320-03659 
8 100-04109 
9 107-43003 

DESCRIPTION 

REVOLUTION COVER 
ADJUST COVER 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD SPRING 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 

iZ/.tJ-{1))\~ 

J\1) 71J :ra "tz..ft.JJ\-

NEEDlE BAR COVERASM, J\l)ilt'O:::JJJ\- ~::;::. 

GROUND MARK -75/ t-:?-:1 
SIDECOVER '.1?/./hi\-

1 

10 107..00706 SIOE COVER PACKING '.1 /;7 ;J. Y:tJ} \-) \Y:+ "/ 1 
--:r1--·"· -~- «ro::;:t34'2s- -~---TO'I:lR.ICAIION/TFtRt:AblNG~S-EAC~-~""--:F:iQD:.:.lt../--(1:-:--Fz0=.E?1? ::t ~------~"'1 

12 81144-210-:JOO REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL ;t..-{7Yi!I':/:J?7~"'-::A_, l 
13 CM-3013000...01 SAFETYLA8EL f-.':J:JT;t!J-17::-.rtt::J:J-/!.: (3::C 1 
14 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE )':;.rt?:/:Jv- ~ 1 
15 CM-3C0200C-o2 CAUTION 2 

17 
18 
19 
20 
~~,~ 

#02 
#02 

-#OZ 

81140-76~-00:J OILING LABEL 
CM-3001C00-04 DANGER LABEL (50} 
320-76507 SWITCH FfTI!NG PLATE SUPPORT 

:f-.::1-.-:::J. SISJJ\/ 
cf:-J;r:.-·T-:/PY'.T4:J~Y-~V (50) 
Tt t-- ::Z/ ') 7 t"-IJ 'Y-7-< ?tf-1_1:::: 

.g~t~V~Jb,~~----·~~~T!bNLAB"EI."'' ······-··-·~-··· ......... "(''c~;:;~~·~~~~£;:1~~1;:.. .. ~,~----·····4~····· 
SL~6041092-TN SCREY'/ -+j'jj.:-it :;J::t:D/JJ??:t-71~)[; j-. 
NM-6030003~SC NUTM3 D'YtJ-:/7'./ f-- M 3 
CM-6001081-01 WEEE MARK LABELS VIJE '0. E 7-? 5r-::JI; S 

22 
23 
24 
25 

~:IS ------~~1g$~ggg::g}--~ ~:rrpEN~~<?,-~-~EAL···-~ ............. ··---;:!;~;;o:r .. ;;.:;;;,c;;::: !!:..'..'' . .."'•'.._~···~··- _ _.;;..... ... . 
27 S0-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6 H: 2.7 
28 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 
29 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4l=8: 
30 SL~404C881-SC SCREW M4 L=S 

.. $\ ·-· · ·· · ···- · sc:6Moss2: TN- ···eocr ~---·· ·· 
32 SL~6G-40892-TN SOL T 
33 SM.&,J30402-TN BOLT M3X4 
34 SM..-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 
35 
36--·----" 

37 
38 
39 
40 '"41 _____ _ 

42 
43 
44 
45 __ 4_6 __ _ 

47 
48 
49 
50 

--------------
51 

SS-61104&>SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
·s$:-e·~·tftHo::s·p- ----~~s-c·Rt::W3ftB-2~n:.·;:;·ro.,_ 

WP~0320501-SC WASHER M3 
WP-0450SD1-SD WASHER 4.5X10XOJ3 
320-02150 REL-AY CABLE ASM. 
WZ--C-620550-KP WASHER 

··szb::t¥235'4·----·~-~ ... ,- ~~SWITC}-fASJYC', .. 
SL-6040892~TN BOLT 
32C-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FlTIING BASIS 
SL-6041092-TN SCREW 
320·76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. 
320~78552------.-

SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L""5 
SL..-402.,:)91-SC SCREW M2 Lo:10 
SL-603069-2-TN BOLT 
SL-5051292-TN BOLT 
Ns·:e-cnv3ro:s·p ---------Nur·r·;Jo·4-4o ----~·---.. 
EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 
WP~0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 

$'':;.;;f.S." H =2. 
t'"J:;f. 'Y:t-D:YJJ:7 Y':Tif-;[; f". 

·;-"-~:J7.:J M 4 L = 8 
M 4 • ~s 

t:5iftiA 3, 2 X 7 X 0. 5 
c5':f1J"' 4. 5 X~ 0 X 0. 8 
~7V7~~7~?7~~-~~~ 

3 

X1 5XO 

f;f;i:i::t: ';!=tcC'..:JiJ";J 71"1\)';I f­
)<J!\=:l;t:;H-:-.1J'Y75/'~3:J:::tcf:-3":'7 
·tf;ij':1: 'Y::f-D'Y/J? ?:t'It\)l_., t"-

cr«=+Si M 3 X 0. 5 L ~ 5 
ifjj::f:Y::t::Tr\.:J::?-.:J 

':J?t/H/~ 

2 
1 

[ 2) 

t:51Jti+ 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 (3l 
52 
53 
54 NS-6110310-SP NUT11/64-40 0')'/J?:T'YI'- 11/64-40 Ill 
55 320.78503 

--~$-- ---------- 320-7865~ 

320-78800 
320-78909 
320-79006 
320-79105 
3-~w~-19~totr 

SD-D6C1021-SP 
S!).{)640231-SP 

SWITCH BOX ( 1} 
CEcfSVrAsr.J( .......... -------- ~----·,-· ··---~----:.rr_;· 

SWITCHFITI!NGPLA.T£ :::Z..-(y·Tf-IJ':/7-15' en 
SWITCH LEVER RIGHT A-1' 'Y7·L.rJ\-~=t'-· ( l _l 

SWITCHLEVERLEFT A--1-;;;T-!./J\-I::::Y'.IJ (;l 
LEVERRETURNSPRING t-.::'3.;}(;:?.. \li 

·-NEAR SWITCHFITTING' PLATE--·· ....... ,;,,.=,~· :.;,c;:.ii;CTccp;:?'i ..... ~-................. -+f,. ... 
HINGE SCREW 0""6 H=10.2 
HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 2.3 

::!0 1 ... FOR rv~EB-320CRD 
.::02 ... EXCEPT \<1E8·3200~0 
#03 :JPT!ONAL "ARTS 

(EXCEPT ME8-J200R0) 

4-

.;,;-::;.+:; o ~e :-J """1 o. 2 
y·::;::r-.":.-' D 6. 35 H ;:;;;;2 3 

MEB -3280 HOJf] 
ME8 320C :jQfcf:ii!f.< 
/:J"--:JS/3/Wffi 
lMEB 320DRC'~t'*<) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS 
ll\'!---.b}JJ\-~~ 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---------·······-·-

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

1 #02 
2 
3 
4 
5 #ill 

-s--··#oz 
7 
s 
9 

10 
1i 
12 
13 
14 
15 

-re:--~ 

* 

320-Dt-517 
320-04608 
320-04707 
320-04806 
400-12051 

32:0-05'100 
32:0-05209 
4()0-75579 
40C-75228 

320·06108 
320-06009 

DESCRIPTION 

BOTTOM COVER 

HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE 8 
HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A 
SPACER 
HINGE STOPPER NUT 

-------Ctfr\fNECTIN!3"S'CRC:W . 

tK~bJJJ\­
~IfJJ\~ 

t:YV:A' B 
t::.:;:J'::Zf-:YJ\-:::::!T-1,-f$1 A 
77"(-YJ:::Jb,/V'<-::t-

~ 

17 
18 
19 
20 

SCREVV MiO Lo::25 D'Y1J:77T'Y~+J?JT\Jk!"-- M l 0 L =2 
YJ5Y-c:iF ;r--r ;v::;~;v 

22 
23 
24 
25 

CQ-2520000..00 
320-0630~ 

E219$-172-0:JC 
G6264~870-000 

!ftj:f. 

27 HX-C015000-0M CABLECUP 7---:J)IJ :;-1)')':1 
28 HX-0015000.0J CABLECLIP 7--:J)!J~:il)'Y7 

29 HX-0018800-(JA BUSH :!'/~;::;. 

30 HX-0032600..00 BUSH -:!'/~::, 
'3T___ --------~ .. -~";\ft,Jf::{j(fifO'o·o·c:sN·--r\.IUT' -M4-~--~----·-·-----~---·-------b"5'7~-:77-'Y'F~tVf4--"~-- -

32 N$-6150540-SP NUT15f64-28 0'./7..::/-:f":Yf--. 15/64~28 
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PINSX~6 7.7'1JJ7t::'':J 8 X l 6 
34 SL-4031481~SC SCREWM3X 14 /-"Z:J~:;J tl.~A M 3 X 0 5 
35 SL-4040881~SC SCREW M4 L=B 

-36---- -#Gl 400-=12229 
37 Sl--4041481-SC 
38 SL-6040892-TN 
39 SL-6041092-TN 
40 SL-6041092-TN 
41 -----· ·-·sccsoo1492::rN· 
42 SL-6061492-TN 
43 Sl-6083092-TN 
44 SM·1103552~TT 

45 320-05704 
SM-8061co2:TP 
81223-771..000 
SL-404C881-SC 
320-(]2255 
Sl-6031892-TN 

SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
eco· 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW M10 L=35 
HINGE STOPPER WASHER 

. ·sCREW');l~-L"10. 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
SCREWM4L=S 
SW!TCHASM. 
SCREW 
''WASHER~~~-

-:Jr~-=:J:+,':J izb.A t·.A 4 X 0. 7 
+ftiA ·v~o·v!J? ?:hi-JV r-­
-+f1J7J:f-DY/J?7:T mJV t--

i1ti:f. 'YcfD ~ !J ?J'7JI(Jv 1-­
tj':tj ::z 'Y :f. 0 'Y }"] ? :P,. Jt\) !J I'-

J\Ut\-?5/-:7 ')·;;:;rp~ 

1Jfi.:f,.'Y.:t:- Tr<"J_:;(::J M 4 
/'(•_:; f-J'J--(~-{:::Z.{•y:f::/?:; 

~ 

CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ::J:+?-5':::;:..; \Y-:7 2 
STUD !:r-1\YJ\-';i 
SCREW M4L;::S '.7!5:1:')~ -;J«::::;f:.:/ M 4 L 8 

Oty 

2 

{II 

2 
2 

2 

2 
; 
; 
1 

J.l 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
4 
2 

2 

4 

1 
1 

2 

' 4 

52 
53 
54 
5:5 ·· ·str-----~---

. WP:041M41>-'i3C 
M8602-620-0AO 
HX-()03390(h)0 
SL-4040381-SC 
SS-8560512-TP 

-320-{)6207 
400-75455 
320-05605 
400-61247 

SCREW1/4·40L=5 1-Y.::f.::J :/4-40 l ""'5 
... ·····--RINGE STOPPER-SPRiNG-RACK .......... ~···-t::'/'/XFCJIF7("fjj7 -----i---

57 • TENSION SPRING t: ·~)(I) J (;;<. 
58 HINGE STOPPER RACK t.:/V:::Z. I-- 'Y J\~ "") ·y? 
59 GAS SPRING ASM /JA/.:JJ):;:J'-7:.::: 
60 

~~~61 ------··-- ·--~;~~·~;.;~~~---------- -~---~-~~~.~~~-~-~~.EL --··---~~-----·~··· ~~.-~;~~·, ~~f,_.~;;i."'::SJl:_. ~-··~·-~·-~~--·-··········___;c~;~J._ 
62 * 63 * 
64 * 
65 * 

-66~~-~~·~·· 

67 
65 * 

400-75227 HINGE STOPPER COVER ::: :/:J::Z t-- ':/) \-1';} \-
SM-40405Ci-SN SCREW M4X0.7l=5 :t·~::J.::.f.V M 4 X 0. 7 L ""5 
SM-6050$02-TP SCREWMSXO.SL~ D'Y1J::/7:Tit\JVf- M 5 X 0. 7 L ""8 
NM-6050C01·SC NUT M5 \J'Yh::/7:/ f- 0. 8 ; :;:t 

. 32tl~0580'3----~---~ ""''FuNG_E_ STO'PPER--S-RAFT---·~-
320-00504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH 
CM-3002000-03 

f\:CT:::~ ;j;3C l 

ATTENTION lABEL 

#0 I ".FCR :VE8-32CJJ/\ ... Ct\.""' A 
~02 . EXCEP~ MEB<320CJA.CA.T A 

. 6 . 

1.:./-?A";J'Y:Y:::.. 
:tt:7t57:::l?.-f':.J~-·)__,- (3 1' 5) 

MEB ·-3200 .JA.CA.T A 
flfi:B -3200 ,JA.CA.TA 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4· FEED C )2S 0 IJ.\]j;f;OMPONENTS 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REENO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE :;:t? 1_; 5/.{ 
2 320-07H)6 VERTICAL FEED SHAJ-.1 77-::;t:; U :/~ 
3 320-07205 VERTlCALFEEDSHAFTMETAL :77::t?IJ:J':JXYJI, 
4 #OJ 32:0*07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM :77:.1'7 ij 1..:'":/'J"'Y?T 

Qty 

1 
1 

5 320*07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL. A :9'7:.1?1JL::;'J":YQ7)1.$1}~ A 
-6-~~-----520-0I5ot·-~ -- ----cofll'fECII"IIG"A:Rt.fMET:ACB---~Bf?Cfl7'77~~-r.;B'--------;~ 

7 32()-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT ?:Tot? 'J IJY7Y'.i5' 
S 320..07700 CONNECTING SHAFf :t?UY..f i..;~J;·';;:J-7 
9 320..07809 GUIDE PLATE :t'/U74ti..f [.:.{5' 

10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACK.cl 

12 320-08104 CROSSFEEDARM 
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR 3::J:t~ I)::; .:l ') r:CJ•:>:T? t--
14 32.0-08302 CR.OSSFEEO ARM METAL 3::J:;t:;l)')7X$'JV 4 
15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT 3:!:::f:7U ?T':/7':/:J? 2 

:3-~T:::/lY'~?T'5'57::5~? ~--~-~~_;! -1'6- ···-----·~~·320:-68559-·-··--~~·oRlV'ENARMR'IGHIXS'M. 

17 320-78i07 C~OSSFEED SENSOR SEACKET 
18 SL-604~092-TN SCREW 
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFi ASM. 
20 320-78206 SENSOR SUT PLATE 

3:J<f? ') jz:_,+;t-- ~ IJ Y'i -19 
:!tJ:+. :Y::f.~ 'Y 1J:? ?Tit(JV t--
3:J~5'1J'.i~~~~~~~7~?2 

22 320-08906 GUIDESHAFTFIX!NG BASE 5'5'-:t?Uti.-{ t.:::/?::174:14 
23 321).-090C3 GUIDE SHAFi F!XlNG BASE, FRONT YT;r?IJjj.{ t-::J::/::J';F45i.{~I 

z 

24 320~09102 GUIOESHAFTF!XlNGBASEMETAL :97:;;J?1Jjj.{[.:::}::/:.J74:-J-1:1-9Jll 2 
25 320w09201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT 3:!::t?U~ f:rJ')Tl:/7'/:J? 2 

~21>----- 320:o93dir ---,[)Rl\1EI'f1\Rf.n::ONN~CTfN"G-SH)(~ -----3-:':];!")'1)" :t ?f'cF5 ~ JY'i:Y"/?---------~ 
27 320~09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIOESHAFT, A 95'-7.::/ IJ;tj..{ ~:/'/ A 
28 32&09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, 9 777.::/ IJ'Ji.{ ~:J-:7 8 
29 320-09607 CONNECT!NGPLATE,LOWER 3::J;;r:/IJL.!/7'Y-19:J'f: 

~ ~;i~--·--~· ~~ ... ;.~~.:~~·~~-.-".,._,, ---·~cgo•~Nf~N·~Egc.~Tii~N:iG:~P~LA~~T·~El, U~lp~p~;E~~R~---·--··-~:3i":J5;f~~5'~'jJ{9:~~0~·~:~~}i;-------~-----ci--
S2 320-C9904 
33 320-10001 
34 KM..Q000003-1 0 
35 KMwOOW003-2Q 

CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT 
CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT 
PULSE MOTOR 
PULSE MOTOR 

37 105-23504 WASHER 
38 105-23504 WASHER 
39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR 
40 CS~i00i01D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 

3 :J:;;J~ U V":./'Y'Y-1 '7'??V~ 
:3 ::J:t?:) VY7'Y 49>-tV:J 
H!v7.'E-9 

:1YYY?iJ':tl::f.. 
5'7~:71)~7 
A5At--JJ5- :7:::: 

4 

i 
1 
i 

""41 ---------Ec902'f72CCO"O ___ INSERICA1mlAG1'rtlUS1r-- ---.. -~-13'~ F":" v iJ 'Y Y""F~ .::1 ~-- ----~ 

42 E5541·172-000 SINTERED BEARING Y=J'.T':JV?')7 1 C X '1 4 X 6 
Y: -:J?-'YV7?7 1 C X 4 X 6 

1 
43 E554'-·172-000 SINTERED BEARING 2 
44 RC-195i211WKP C-RlNG c !j5J oo<? 

E 
g 

45 RE-0900000-KO E .. RING 9 --46 __ _ 

47 RE-09000004<0 E-R!NG9 E :tJ? f-.;(')' 9 1 
413 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ::J::::;;tjl):/-:.'7')?'" 
49 SS--1080001--00 BEARJNG ::J:JjjU:J:J')7 
50 

oT~----

SL·6C51092·TN BOLT i:fti~'::!'=FD'YJJ??;t-;t{JV )--. 
---SM4()41(f5$CS_P ____ S_CREvr- A.CjC~\04-r = 1-ri'-'----------------~ 

52 SM-4!J41455-SN SCREW M<! L=14 j-<"(;?.::} M 4 L 1 4 
53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M<! L=16 7«.:?-Y 
54 $Mw4C42055-SP SCREW -)"r-.:;f:..s; M 4 L ::.o 2 0 

2 
4 
z 

55 SM-6051002-TP SCREWM5X08L=10 D'Y1J-:.'77:T!t0!..<1-- tv15 X 0. 8 L::::: ~ 0 
· --str ·····----- -----~sM:ooo-2tf:J2::m·-~------s·c-Rt~\t~rMo-L:c2tf __ .. ~·-----------··oY'YJ?Yf" ffiJl7F-tVf1l-- -c-,;;;:zn ·z- ---- .. 

57 SM-8060602-TP SGREWMeX6 l•)C'i':'J M 6 l ~6 1 
58 SM-8000602-TP SCREWM6X6 ~Y:~:J 1\f 6 L 6 2 
59 SM~B060812-TP SCREWM6L=8 t--Y:::f:.:J M 6 l 8 2 
60 SM-SC-60812-TP SCREWM6L•8 ~>""'') M6 L=B 2 
6T~----- -----~$MC$C6Dlf12'TP _____ St:REW"MCT'8 f)C'!'.T-);16-- l =·s--------------''---

62 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 f-.Y:;?.:J M 6 L = 1 2 2 
63 SM-0051212-TP SCREWM6X12 r.)(;:z,:;J ~} 6 L = 1 2 2 
64 SS-71 1 0840-SP SCREWi1/64-40L=7.8 ";,;'}1;:::;:5-+Y l L-/64-40 l 7. 8 2 
65 WP-D450846-SP WASHER t'.:,·5t;:::'t.J~ 4 

· "66 -- ····- --wPC()t:oos46-lW-~--wllsHEJC" ··· · --- ------------ E?lT-'5~--------------·--,r-
6'7 
68 
69 
70 
7' 
72 

320w78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. _:;;L:J;:t :71_., ~·yy ::,Jt;::Y-:1-? _::: 1 
SMA860801.SC SCREWM2,6 L=S Tr.::.:::J.-::jt.::J tv1 2 6 L = 8 l 
320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM :$'5'";!:/ I) VY-:Y'.Y'?:T 1 0?.::: 1 
320-10209 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM :Y'J-::1? I) \.,t:;.!IJ''Y":J:T l 0 l! 

-32vi67403____ - - COfiNECTir'lBARM-M.TI\CA _____________ ')i';';!f;T% Y'i •y'57X-)i!FI\~--- l'---
320-075C2 CONNECT!NGARMMETAL,B 574-:Jijlz';.JJ;T':J":J7;'.5lJ~'8 1) 

N0TE(jj:3e I •O L .FOR ME8-3200SS.RS.RC ME B 3 2 Q 0 S D 1P. 
;tJ2 .. FOR r.,.1E8-3200J3,CS,TS.~.A f•~ E B -3 2 0 0 .J S.d A, 

GA,TA CA,~Affl 

- 8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLOTH OPEN i'f.jfTij~~~ COMPONENTS 

) 

- 9-

48-~ 

so-4 

~ 
47 

491 

46~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qry 

1 32\1*11504 CLOll-l OPEN PLATE x/1:::5'!'4'5' 1 
2 320~ 11603 HOLDING PIN X/t::.5~.,7C::/' 4 
3 320-11702 SPRJNG HOOK Y./t:5~i\~fJ7 2 
4 320~ 11801 RAIL PLATE x/t:5'fLI-JH5' 4 
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE x/1:::5'\'::JCH5' 4 

-----;,-7E ?t'1JL19 ------------,,----_6 _____ ···--·-:rzo-=ctz1Y07 .. ·-----CAOirPi:AT_E __ 

7 
8 
9 

320-12106 DRIVING LINK 
320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET 
32C-12304 STOPER, RIGHT 

10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT ·n ------- ~2bCf2·5-02-- ·---STOPPfOR-COVER-· ---

12 #02 320~12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT 
#02 32C-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID 

14 #02 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR 
15 
·re--------
17 
18 
19 
20 

122-04C04 THRUST HOLDER 

82440-210-000 
82609-280-000 
025S7~L8Vv'-BGO 

02588-LSW-BCO 

LINK STOPPER SCREW 
SLIDE BLOCK 
ROLLER 

x/1:::5'f? 1-'CIU:Y? 
~""' t:. ?::f-YIJ :..--;;'- r.u '/'7 --r :9 
X..I::?~.:Z ~;;;)(.:;::q::-

3</t::5'!';1.t-:;;I\I::::S''J 
---)Z"/E"'?~if~M .. Y J \ 1JJ \ 

>./C5::f?745'XI 
>..lt:5*-?-'T-f9T1J 
:XJt:.5::f-?7-15'Yf.. 

..f ~=F!JlJ/'?At'-'YJ\.:(:.Y 
:/Lt~:;: J\A:.n::L\ 1J-7=:? 
'7~-JJL:.. :JO 

::JD'Y? 

22 NS-6110310-SP NUT11!64-40 O'Y:IJ?7Yr 1 1/84-40 
23 NS-6<360430-sP NUT 114--<0 :l'YJJ?:i''Yr 1/4-40 
24 PA-1601525-AO AIR CYLINDER I?:;.;U /~ 
25 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE ;tvJA=..'_:r:;tJt.· 

-2tf' ··· · ·· -----P J:"()4ti"o·s2-5::03~~-- -- Ho"S·E-ELa-ow-· ··· ------~-------- ----- ·iR-=-:::z-:r:n::rrr···--···-
27 PX-5000200-<JO KNUCKLEJO!NT 217Y 7'.:J?JU :/3/Y!--
28 PX-5000290-AO PIN ? L;t:::Z;I:i?' :C:Y 
29 SD-0640321-TP HINGESCREWD=6.35H=3.2 :YY:+.:J D ;;;;6. 35 H =3. 2 

2 

11 

2 

4 
4 

4 
4 
2 

---3 
2 
2 
2 

30 SD-0640324-TP ---~--HH.'INN_'GGEESSCC_RREE.'{''"' o_,,6.35 H=::_3-::.2 ..... ~---- ...... . .. ;,..::,;;,;:r,,:::_~ __ ' 6 •..... 'C.3.::5:_:H.: ..... ::C: ... '2, ___ ~------·------;',, ... _ "31- ·stf-0640316--IP. ,. . . ... 
32 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.~ 
33 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L::::.O 
34 SM-1040801-sP SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
35 SM-5040855-sN SCREW 

--:lli , . ------·- -~SfMl054552CTfJ"'" ···-S'CR'EW---··--. 

-;r:.;::r'Y o = 7 9 4 
tt5::r::;z:; M 3 X 8. 
tr5:::J;;<:.:/ M 4 X 0. 

f.; ~3. 1 
5 L ~6 
7 L 8 

,, 
11 

4 

37 SS-7110510-sP SCREW W64-40L=5 '?)vl:::5;;;<']} 1/64-40 l ~5 E 
38 SS-7110570-SP SCREW11/64-4QL;:;:4.8 -;:;:>JJt:7A:J 1/64-40 L =4. 8 8 
39 SS-7110840,SP SCREW11/64-40l=7.8 '}t;t:?;t:Y 1/64-40 l =7. 8 4 
40 WP-045GB46-$P WASHER 1:: ")+Jjj;:< 4 
41 ~)p:os~ooooO-sP· ----wA"sfrER''!i.sxroxos- ------- ---- E:?"''rn:?------o:-5X""-:.ncc-:-a- ···----r~ 
42 WP-055321 6-SD WASHER t: 5-tfjj::(-. 
43 J!OJ 320--12809 CLOTHOPENHOLDINGPLATE,REAR 5'/1:::':4?7-19)7~ 
44 #01 SM~103C601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 i_75::J::<t:J M 3 X D. 5 L 6 
45 D26i 1-555-BO~A CASLE HOLDER ·7 -:1JV 

<7 
48 
49 
50 

-5'f·-~~··-""""#C3. 

52 #03 
53 #-03 

02112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER LARGE 
SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L:8 
SL-4040851-SC SCREW M4 L=S 
WP~0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12XO.S 

·--~zc:-fz9C'S'" ----AOCDfN'GPOiTE;-FRO'fli"B"' 

:J-f' ~)l.:l):i'Cf A 
ij"jj':f.'>'=F j'-A::::::;~:; 
ij";Jj:;f.'.';;;f. rr:;::=;:r:.v 

X ' 

320.13005 HOLDJNGPLATE,MIDB X/t::.5~,:T4'971J 8 

M4 L =8 
M 4 L =8 

X 0. 8 

320-13104 HOLD!NGPLATE,R.EARB 5!/t:5*-'J:T..f99';.t0 8 

NOT!::(OiZt:) #01 .. FOR ME8-3200RD.RS ME 8 3 2 0 C R D,R S );l 
+!02 ... EXCEPT tV:E8-3200JS.CS.TS.JA. ME 8 -3 2 0 G .__, S.C S. T S.J A. 

CP."TA CA,TAT,£;~< 
;;C3 ... FOR ~v'EB-3200JS,CS,TS.J_A. \',,1 E 8 -3 2 0 0 J S,C S. T S. J A. 

C:A.TA CA.7 A ffl 

- 10-

2 

8 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25-··tl 

2 9--1! 
~J 

27 

- 1 1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"-"""" _______ _ 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 320~17006 CYLINDER BRACKET 5/:$1--1 t--.::iF'JYU::tY757'Y i--
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK '5/5-1 j-.;:t::j:.,r1J/51'Y)": 
3 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDERS "'f9"'1' ~"''J:J?')Q" S 
4 320-2C406 OR!VlNGARM,S 'St$'4 f-..::i:.IJ? ~t)')7 S 
5 32C-i7451 CYLINOERASM. :.-5'-1 t--~IJVIJ:J5r?~ 

-6"-~ ~~-~-:l2o:f750f-~~"""""COWE'R-fAREADCOTTING~ST0PfiER~~-5'/F'l'L!::<FvJF--~ """ "----~ r-~ 

7 320-17600 RETURN SPR!NG,S 3.-'9..{ f-:f-!)1:: r.:YJ{~ S 1 
8 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASM, "'f9 4 f'-4") !<? >'::Z? r? E' 1 
9 400-34923 MOVING KN!FEASM. .Y$'.{ f-;f-U ~':/;,(A?~ 1 

10 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE !<? >' ;z I]) 

12 
13 
14 
15 
r.;~-

17 
18 
19 

32Qc18301 
320-18400 
320-18509 
320-18608 

AUXILIARY SASE 
FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE 
FIXING KNIFE 
SPRING, LO'NER 

GUIDE PLATE 

:,.y...; l--::t::J f.U'Y"?·m:J3::Y'-1 
"'f9/ f'-'\'U:::J74 >'::Z ~'J/7:'14 
;:.;9-i'l--:::FIJ::IT-1;<7... 

YY-1 t'J7 :J:T-1-1'$' 
':PJJ-1 r.•;;JJ:::::JT-1-15' 
:.;$'.-{f...-;J)J;::: 

20 
"2f" 
22 
23 
24 
25 

320-18806 
320..18905 
320-10002 
320-19101 

.. 32o::192{)0 .. 

GRASPING FIXING PLATE 
LOWER THREAD GRASPING 
GlMP GRASPING 

-PiN"" "-"~~~"~ """ <·~~-"~-~"->o:<>e~~·~;,~~·P"'T ---~- """ ---~--f··----~ 

27 

320-21206 
320-19408 
320-195()7 
137-37804 

PJ-046052&<!3 

SPRING HOLOER,S 
SPRING 
KNIFE COVER,S 
CRIVlNG ARM BOSS ROLLER 

HOSE ELBOW 
28 320-18103 TREATING PLATE 
29 SD-0500721~SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7,2 
SO S[)..055C212~TP HINGE SCREW D=S.S H=2.1 

~··~r" --~"-~ "·sM=ro3d4oa:SP """-SCRE\'J"M3 [004 
32 Sf>-.1-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 
33 SM-104~C01-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
34 SM-4020401-SC SCREW "'2 L=4 
35 SM-4020601-SC SCREW M2 L=6 

__ 3_6_ ···----------SM.,'"%"0'3-0Nrf~S-N-··- .... SCR-EW-1\{;f[::·o----- ~~--"""""-~ ~"" 

37 SM-4030501-SN SCREW M3 L~5 
38 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4)(0] L=5 
39 SM-6020450-TP SCREW 
40 

--,ff"~ 

42 
43 
44 
45 

.. 4\l 

47 
4$ 
49 

SM-6030802-TN BOLT 
""-S"MC6MfO~z:nr·~" "SCRE:Wr.i14L"10~~~ 

S$"5090420-SP SCREW 91644C L=3.5 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/6440 L=7.8 
TA-Q750404-RO PLUG 0:=7.5 L-.:3.5 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 

·"~~~WpOQ45CS01:SP-~WASAER~-~" """ "~~·--~ 

#01 320H19705 LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER 
320H21552 KNIFE COVER.S SHEET A$M_ 
320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER 

Y'$'..{ J--::t:·I):C[':,tJ\:;{:;jiji s 
~/.{ !"--'./1J2:7!\S'3J\.:G 
J<AJJJ'\~ S 

~~I) 'J 

itt- ;:z .I)VfK 
:_;::;.-( ~"!j)\~45' 
:'1/:f-'J 0 5 H ~ 7" 2 

0 5. H=2. 

t::t5+:J M 3 l... =4 
i:t5:::J'1Z'J M 4 X Q, 7 
j"rZ:J:f,') M 2 :_ 4 

M 2 L 

l ~ 10 

:;rr<:J::f:.~' M 3 X 0. 5 l ;::;; 5 
0'://J7:F:T.it(;t;r.. 01:4 L~5 

2 

3 
2 
2 

1 

t:5.A-:/ z 
D:YtJ:77/'"ffi)[; r- 2 

-----tJ'YJJ?7:Fi71J~\(Lf-"5CG·:· --~;~c~~~·-·o·- -----1--

~s;z;;z'} 9/64~40 L~a. 5 
<1vt:5:f-'J 11/64-40 L ~;"a 
;..,>'12:-' J =7. 5 L =3. 5 

3 X 9 X 

'Y::Y-11--f-t.i~Ar>:-t; 
:t7-:tJJ\- s m.,:;:;::.t-r.~::: 
Y9.-ff--:YIJ2:t-77-

2 
1 

2 
1 
1 

#0 L.$EcECTIVE .!SE OF 0 TO 2 PCS 0-2liiltlR~I!l 

12. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA) 
l';\';l;,TJOr.lJj;j'\ ( 2) (MEB·3200JS.CS JA.CA .Ell 

3 
8 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

~·6···· 

7 
8 
9 

1C 

NOTE PARTNO 

320·C7006 
320-'l7i05 
320-17204 
320-17303 
320-1745: 

DESCRIPTION 

CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER CUCK 
SHAFT HOLDER 
DRIVING ARM 
CYLINDER ASM. 

:_.;;;.-( f"-.::FUV!JY5''75'7Y f-, 
V5'-1~~u;.;u::.Y'Y:J. 
:.~5'-< r~::rt;-::J::/<?7 

Y5'A"-~IJ?~')':J7 

320-19309 SRING HOLDER "J5'0" ~cjoU'E t-'"J, ~A'./.t'J I 
320-19606 KNiFE COVER, J Y:.A1J)\-..., 
320-i9853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. V-5'-1 :----4=-U l.J J??~ 
320-199C3 CONECT!NG LINK StY-{ ~+IJ X:::Z:? :'?l;::J7'.:rJ :.-'? 

Qty 

11 
·-------.·-- --3·2-:J-=-2"0-109- ----I01NE·R-K!\IlF·E-LlNK~--- .. ----~ ·- -------7?4F*l7937YAV:::t·?---~- ------- ··r·--

12 
13 
14 

320-20257 UPPERKNIFEUNKASM. Y5'4 r.:t:Ur:/':J.X.::Z!J>::/:72 
320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE Y5J-{ !--4"-U Y9 )I. :A 
400·15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE 
320<W7Q3 THREAD HAUL PLATE 

.. ···-··32b'2oSc2· ·-KNfFE F"loriNcfBASE-···--·· 
17 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER :,t$'-{ f--*lJ ')'J ;1, ;z Y5' :tJ;'\-
18 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE 5/9-1 j--.:t:l) ;i.A i'-U:Y751 . ...f /'-...X.--:'9 
HJ 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER S..'5'-{ !-:::f-1) ? r:::J?7::JO 
20 81651-210-000 LINK NUT. 1-''J 
2\----·- - · ·-ij2~22:2g;'::[fo'o··-·-··;:i,,~ccc .. :.c~----·· --·-----··-~·--ii,i?-2:7'0~7jrfjr.-t':;--·-·-·-·~~ · -r-
22 
23 
24 

NS-fP10310-SP NUT 11/64-40 1/6L-4Q 
PJ~0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;t;;- A I...!;; it\ 
S0-0500131-TP HINGESCREWD=5H=1-25 ji;.4CJ 0~5 H=l .. 25 

25 SD-0500721-SP HINGESCREWD=S H=7.2 -5'/:<-C-' D 5 H =7. 2 

1 
2 

-··26 --~- - -SI):ll55<J2\2CTI> ___ --··HINtlFSCREWD"5:5H"2r ··------··-- .. 5:/;f"SJ_O .. :;:-s·-o-H·"'-2~--T~···--·--T··-

27 SD-060031i~TP HINGESCREW :;t";J-:z5.) 0 ""'6 H = 3. 1 1 
28 SD-0640381-TP HINGE SCREW 5iY~:J D =6. 35 H =3. 8 1 
29 5"·104100'-sN SCREWM4X0.7L=10 ':77::J:<-CI M 4 X 0. 7 L = l 0 2 
30 SM-4020601-SC SCREW M2 L.,6 7-"'\:J~:J M 2 L = ? 

·31-·-- -----SMC6Mlb62'TP - ·-scREwM4·t-=1o· ·-',-·-· 
32 SS-5050212-T? SCREW 118-44 L=2 
33 SS-6110430-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L::r4.3 
34 
35 

-;~e-

37 
38 
39 
40 

WP-D320500-SC 
WZ-C80020D-KP 
320-78354 

WASHERM3 
WAVED WASHER 
SENSOR CABlE ASM. 

t.\IP~0450801-sP '.!\'ASHER 
--q_y--···~ - --320-2~ 859-·~ . ·--KNIFE:.COVE"R:TSREETASM: 

14 -

t:: 5tf:l:i=i' :J:I:i5''?)~ '1 3 
r='.tJ?ltfti:<- 3. 8 X ' 2 8 X. '5 
:;9-{ f--='flJt:::-':1-'i-:1)1.r:/2:: 

? 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) {FOR MEB-3200TS, TA) 
T:?i'tti'J 0 !Mlffi ( 3) (M ffi) 

- 15 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 320-16008 CUTTINGKNIFEMOVJNGARM,T "/5'-1!-'f')tti"??-TT l 
2 320-16107 LOWERTHREADCUTTINGKNIFE, T 0/5'-1 f-'!'1).)(7, T 1 
3 400·18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM S/:5'-tl<tt:ri T :7"' l 
4 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T S15' -11--:tt:ri T ( 1) 
5 320-16305 THREADHOLDERFITTINGBKT.,T Sl5'-11--ott:r:::f-I)::J75''/ -r (!) 

--6- ... --~------- 3:2lJ:C16soT--~ ---Pf1'l~T"------- ------~ ------:'/:'f'!f.Z"7:tE'7~- -TTT--
7 
8 
9 

105-07200 ?IN D--5--:71'?~'\'1:::/ :ll 
400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ?,"S;-1:5'7 3 ?t:'Yi(::f. ( 1; 
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D'Y1J?:!-'Y 1-- M 4 ( l I 

10 SM-8040802-TP SCREWM4XS 1--.)(;f,y M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 o: 
11 .. ---·-wp:IJ320500:SC --WASHErHJ13- .. - ---- . --- 't:''7'77J~--::7J07-'?}c--M"3 ______________ U) 
12 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T SI5'-11--:J"7IY7Y:$1'-1 T 1 
13 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T Y:>'-11--~')7 i"S:95'1(::f.!J7 T 1 
14 320-16701 SPRING. T Y5'-11<t'7It ;c:;_..;(:;z ' 1 
15 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 2'Y!J?7'Y 1-- M 4 

··nr·------ ··- ----Re:wooOllo:Ko '""']';:RfNG4______ · ----·- ------------Tff:>'C:x•:r~------ r-· 
17 SD-0500456-TP HINGE SCREW :51'/::f.V 0 = 5 H =4. 5 1 
18 SM-4030455-SN SCREW :1-rZ:J::?-V M 3 L =4 I 
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREWM4X0.7L=8 O';I;IJ:777it')[,~ 1 
20 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1--.X:f.V 2 
21 --~-32·o:f5f09-- ----~SPRING--~--· . ----------':ic;iTF~lJt'F'7H::i<-- ----·~~~·~~ ~ 

22 SM-8041012-TP SCREWM4L=10 f-.x:f."i M4 X 0. 7 L =1 0 
23 SM-8041402-TP SCREWM4X0.7L=14 1--.X:Z"i M 4 X 0. 7 ~ 14 
24 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT ~"';YJ.-1 t'::f!) .X A t:t ~??:f'S/7::/:J:/ 
25 VVP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t:: '5if75::?- :J755'?!u M 4 2 
26~- --·-~ 'I'IPC04S0.$01CSP _____ WASHER. ---·- ... ------· ·-----c::;i'"f'jj:'?-~ -- ------· ·----,------
27 NM--6040003-SC NUT M4 D'Y:t ?:1-'Y f-. 'A 4 
28 NM--6040001-SC NUT M4 D'Y:IJ?:T:;J C. M 4 l 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS 
_t*tJJ 0 IXlii* 

~' 2 1 1 1 
' 

1 _I_ I 
~ 

/~ 1 9 

(@ 
c_ ___ _/ 

28 

- 17 -

40 

35 

28 1~~ ~ 
I 

~ 

I ~ 

I I 

:~0: 
____ _j 

39 

~ 

®---39 

1 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REFJ;O 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

NOTE PARTNO 

#01 
#01 
#01 

320-23004 
320-23103 
320-23210 
320-23319 
320-23400 

DESCRIPTION 

CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM 
ADJUST BASE, J 
LOWER THREAD HOLDER 
THREAD CUTIING KNIFE 

7 WP-·()553216~80 WASHER 
S WP...Q612516~SO WASHER 6.iX15.2X2.5 
9 320~23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. 

':)':7-(J--.:f!JY:A!Tr:':/~:7 
')9-1 ~:t- 1J'J-s::tt?':Y57'-1 J 
SIS.{ 1-<ttJI 
')?~ f-.::f.U.XA J 

:::?'1tl+ 
!::5-tfti:.fz 6. 1 X 1 5. 2 X 2. 5 
??-1f'-.:f!J':)IY9':)7:J~ 

2 
I 
l 
1 
2 

; ~ · ~ -· ~~::;~~ g~~~~~-- __ .. w'NAASSHfi:EeiR'<:'6-:5X11X1·--·----- ~-~--------- ~;;,;:;~i--6--5-j('TI5CT .... __________ --i---
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE ')'J.{ ~::f.lJ Sft) :,;;y·- f-lj '::17-{ 9 
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT '7'7-1 ~'l''J OJ? 
14 .#Cl 105-07200 PIN D-5-)' r:')*'?C::: 
15 12'1-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 7 3 --,6- --~#01 - WF•:03i·ii~O!DCst: --r;.;;,s:~r'E:R~ii)'--'--'c:c.:.:.:c ..... ~- -------------- bril-t:~-"''Jjj,;~,;;_,~-]ci~i"--~------------ --\----
17 #02 140..50~57 KNIFEADJUSTINGBASEASM. J\!).{ 1--.:::rlJY..:::Z 73')t'Y-1'.{ ~2. 

18 #01 400..09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ;:t :_;-{ 5l T 23 "t 'Y; \::?~ 
19 84105-522~000 XA:J:/ Y::r 
2:) CS-0640860-SH ;..,':)7 0 

·2r· -------- -----cs:oso,o1r' ·~:s,;-·~·lrfi~<,Jsr·coiCCA>'i A:~;>?.:-!>~s:ow~s--"--- ~x5::Z'F-i;,7 tr--:::-13-,i\r';;,-s-cr"'r---~----'---"-----,---
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
38 

--31--
32 
33 
34 

!fOr 
#02 

NM-6030003-SC 
NM-6040000-SN 
NM-6040003-SC 
NM-6050001-SP 

NUTM3 
NUT M4 
NUTM4 
NUTM5 

PA-16C1525"AO AIR CYLINDER 
P J..{)-460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 

#Ol WP-045080~-SP WASHER 
PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 

··-- ...... 1'\EC04()QI)Q])TKQ---~--E'RINi::f.r --
#01 SD-0400161-TP HINGE SCREW 

SM-4030455-sN SCREW 
#01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 

D'.!J.iJ?:T'Y !-- M 3 
0'./tJ:/:t-'Y I' M 4 

.I'?YUY::I 
It\- :7. IJL:Jt\ 
:::-. 5 tl' 15 ;f: 

:-._~ 4 

2-'f77 :t·'Y:;;J!; V3-1/ .._ .. ----~~ · .... ____ TtJ5'~x,--t.r ____ ----------
5"::;;;<;; D =4 H = 1. o 
:t-A::J.:f.Y M 3 L 4 
0 ·;; 1J :; ? 7 !i\)[ ... r-

35 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L:..:.:12 
56~--- ·#o,--SM~031Ji'ilJFTP ____ ··s--CREW'M:!T"s-
37 SM-8043412-TP SET SCREW M4 L:;;:4 '-""' ") 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

SM-8041012MTP SCREW M4 L=10 
SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 
SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L:;;:25 

···loT'--I'If'1045Cat1:SP~-- Vii\SHER ______ :: ___ _ 

1--X;t.Si M 4 X 0. 7 
1---""'"i M 5 X 0. 8 

=lO 
L =8 

Ss-9091010-SP SCREW9/64-4VL=10 O'Y;t:;?;t\)l;~ 9/64-40 lN = l 0 

~OTE{;::t_~G 1 ::tQl ... FOR ME8-320C.JS.CS.J.A.8A ME 8 -3 2 00 J S.J A.C.A -~ 
#02 .... EXCEPTMEB-320JJS.CS,JA.CA !viEB -3200 J S.~A.CA:;tl!li< 

.. 18 -

1 
1 
2 
l 

1 
1 

----,-
2 

2 
z 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA) 
tlfiX.~% ( l) (MEB-3200SS.JS.CS.TS.JA.CA.TA ffi) 

MEB-320033 

L -

44 

' 5~ /-' 7 3. 80 

w / ' 
/ , ' 

L- -~--- ..J / 
r-- _..-

51 
I 

5 1 ___, 

6 

- 19 -

1 4 28 

. 7 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NO 

j 

2 

' ' 5 --,-·· 
7 

' 
12 

14 
15 

H ,, 
19 

NOTE 
-

#01 

"' 

"' N ,,. 

PART NO 
- - - --. 

3ZC·26CC7 
320-261{)6 
320·26205 
320-26304 

320·27401 
320-27500 
:320-28003 

DESCRIPTION 

PRESSER Pl...ATE, RIGHT 
PRESSER PlATE, LEFT 
ARM INSTAlLING BASE 
FULCRUM SHAFT 

AUXiliARY PRESSER FLA TE. RIGHT 
AUXILIARY PRESSER Pl...AT£, LEFT 
HOLDING PLATE. RIGHT 

PRESSER lEVER SHAFT 

::tiJ-=::-1;92.::¥" 
;t'lj':I:-{5't:-5f') 

PRESSER LEVER ;tl)I ',__lj \-

PRESSERARM.RIGHT :;t;:;r.I<:J-7~::¥ 

Cly 

3:;:::~~:::---··· PRESSER ARM, LEFT ;f':l:::.?:Tt:$'1) 1 .,. ·------PRE~fs·~-F'ODi-f~fl3J1':)_4_0-x.lM~------·---T(};~;:7:f/\:2~-4D-M~~~----------,---

i40·'0102 PRESSERFOOT(t.EFT}40MM J\I--Y:;.1"1JI7Y {t:5'~J) 4C ~M 
140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW :::jlji7~ f...IJ'Y-7-:f.~ 

210-57500 l"'OOK COUNTER SP.R.ING 7.Z1:i"'< :i9.'\~ 

PA-1602011-AQ AIRCYUNOER I7':/~)/~ 
.. ;;;-------··-· ----pJ70460!l2:S:::J~f- -- ---~HbSE-E[B"QW ------·· -~;z~-- .:r:Tcw-.. -------- ----· ---·--;:----~ 

22 
23 
24 
25 
-;;:-c---~ 

21 
25 
29 

PX-SC00200--0C KNUCKLE JOINT T'Y?!V ;:/2-1/ !" 2 
RC..047C611-KP ~ETA;NING R!NG4.7 4. 7 
SM-'030400-s? SCREW M3L~ M 3 :_ :;:: 4 
SM-10410:11-S? SCRE'N M4X;) 7l"'1Q 

-- S"t:i:S041J802::-tp- -----sc·R-l!.W""ti.i!<iXC--:7' c;:;s·--~-"-
SM-€0412G2-TP SCREW VAX0.7 L"'12 
SM.,£0510C2-TN BOLT 
SM-00406"\2-TP SCRBN M4L-"'£ 
WZ-032029:JJJZ WASHER 3.2X65X0.15-

~Jt6{ ___ 32_~2Yt;o9~ --"--- ---~\/E:RTICA:CG\.J!tlCR1GHT----

1fC1 320--277!}8 VERT!CA~ GUIDE. LEFT 
jtDJ SS-5090610.SP 
#1:5- 320-28607 

SCREW 9/54-40 ;_::o¢ 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 

4 

3£ 
33 
34 
35 -,... --··· "''----;;;; ;;;;.~~---·· 
37 
3S 
39 

42 
43 
44 
45 .... 46 

47 
4S 
49 
50 -- -s·,-----
52 
53 
54 
55 

-~5{:--" 

57 
58 
59 
60 
6' 
62 
93 
64 

67 
68 
69 

"' ----#f2 
{t)Z 

m 

-#06 
-----~-----

"' #Cr 
#01 

"' #C! 

'" 

320-263\)4 
320·26403 
320-26502 

320<27500 
320-23C<l3 
320--28102 
32\)-2S-$07 

--~32Q-:z£70'G-·· 

320-28805 
320-28912 
~40-10508 

PJ..(J"-WSZS-03 
F>X-5000200.C{I 
RC..c470611·KP 
SM-103040C--SP 

-----s-;;;1::-104"16\11-:S-P 
SM·6040SC2-TP 
S~J,..6C41202 -TP 
SM-6051002-TN 
SM-8040012-TP 

--wz :(} 3:t::.::tso-=uz 
320-29ZC9 
320-2"9308 
SS-SOOOG:C-SP 

320-28409 
320--Za5~6 

SM-i03D400-SP 

FULCRUM SHAFT 
PRESSER ARM BASE. RIGHT 
PRESSER ARM 8ASE, LEFT 

PRESSER LEVER ;:f':1I//C-
PRESSE~ARM, R!Gt-tT :::!'IJ:C?T~:¥" 

PRESSER ARt,( LEFT ;ti1I?7t:7 J 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGH1 M !\.~.X-;!'J?t~J:r:7Y~~ M 

2 

.. PRE-S$1;;"f;(f"OOT~-l·E-FT'r~----~------~~-- ---r\F-·5<--5""7:1':f:f7~~-\f --··--·- ----~--------r-· 

HOLOit>.GPl.ATE,JR!GHTM I\!--X;;f1;1Z';J7--t5' j ::::::V:M 
HOLDING PLATE. J u:;=r M J\ !--X;:fi:t.T-?:7--f $' J t:7iJ M 
PRESSER FOOi A,..ACHING SCREW :::ttt:t7Y i':J-Y7:f::J 
HOOKCOUNTERSPRlNG ;f:;}/j?" 7-$'!\.:?:- 2 

-------;;:n:t·CYDNOER_____________ -----------rr::;;;:_;~-~ .. ------ ------~--------~~---

HOSE E.:.BOW i!\- A Ia::\ 
KNUCKLE J01!'\.T 2V\" 7'Y:? )(., Y:3-1"J :-. 
RETAIN'NG RING 4.7 G 159 "-_;:.(':] 4. 7 
SCREWM3L-=4 -!J?:t--/ M 3 !... =4 

~~-S-C-Rt'N M4XO--:-?TXfo __________ - ----·- -- ----+;r':r::-4f"::T"1Vl-4JC'J----:-/~- ;__ -==- 1-0 --------------·--z~·---
SCREW M4X0.7 L"8 
SCREW M4X0.7l"'12 
BOlT 
SCREWM4Ln6 

------~·wAsHEFcs-_axs.·sx::--:·-s--­

VERTrCAL GLIDE. RIGHT J 
VE:RT;CAL Gl!IOE.LEFT J 
SCREW 9/64-40 L:::.G 

HOLOrNG PLA l,J RlGHT S 
HOLCi:NG ~LA lE,J LEFTS 
SCRE\V M$Lm4 

O'Y1J7?70!1! f-
0'::--'1J?777r.'!V;.. 
CJ'YtJ?7YtUlJ 1'-
1--Y:;f.Sf M4 L ""6 

----"X7J7n:t.--3---:-zx-e---:-s-~::-o·~-----,-s- ------------~~ -----
771:14' r::::.-:f J 

l ;::::6 

l 
1 
G 

;leo ---· ·········--~::~-- ···· ~:~~,,~~~;;"':sf'_...... ---i:~::~~~~3o~~' UPPE'FfC-OVE'R ____ ,_, 

72 
73 
74 
75 

-· 76-

77 
73 

"' 

~:5 32C·29803 PRESSER PlATE.T RIGHT 
#05 3:20-2990:2 PRESSER PLATE.T LEFT 
#C5- ~t.()-,11407 HOLDING PLATE: (RIGHT) 

:c~ 140-1~~0& HOLDING PtATE (lEFT) ···~·······-----~+~--~·~~:~-;:~;..~~O~g;,;O\'C~c;--·----------f--···-, ---·]:"(i3'~~---.,oo-:-r&:9ti7'" '"" ·--·::ibfOYNCn->'...AitSP!\CE-R 'RI()HT"S . -
#~2 400· 159!:1$ HOLDING PLATE SPP,CER RIGHT M 
#08 4C0-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT 
-t/2 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J. RIGHT 
g:;z 320-27906 PRESSER ?'~ATE J, LEJ!T 

------fiT ·---«.f0:'3"52"3S----~-- -----P-~$$E·R-·FtJtii-R.!GH-T \V(M) 
#1! 400-3!U39 PRESSE.i:l FOOT LEFT W{M) 
ltll 2~0--57500 HCOK COUNTER SPRING 

NOTE\ ;-:_::;_e) ::0 1 .. FOR MEB-320CSS 
!!~J2 .. FOR ME3-3200JS.~A 
;t03 .FOR ~E8"32COCS.CA 
sr04 ... FOR tJES·320GC:S TS.CA,TA 

~8~ -~~Bt~~~-~:~~~g~5J{S.~;\_ 
;:;Q7 . FOR rvlEG·32QCJS.TS.JA.Tt, 
:t08 FOR ME8-3200JS.CS,JA.C::A 
:09 __ FOR MEB-320058\CHiNA; ;;o -fOR t..<!£~-~200S~f~.{<CEPT Crli'\IA) 

: .. ..rOA tv,_::--.:!200Jo.:>\u::) 
-i:l'12 ,F,JP MEB~32COJSrEXCE;.)T ,;E) -JA 

20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB·3200RO, RS) 
fEJl;Jtooj;j\ ( 2) (MEB-3200RO.RS )'G) 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ;t;:/ 3:tttJ>f $'2'1' 
32()-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT ;tty 3 :t7 I"$'!:: $'•) 
320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT I\ ~?':tt1Ic?7-1$'2'l" I 
320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT J\k;(;>J-ttitl7-1'9!:::'1'1) l 

5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM 1 
~l,---- · ·- ~320~tr<oT ----- ·-i>liEiii;E~ ci·~iEriii'iiiir:::c.::.:::: __ .. , .... -·"i·~S~"0·1~=:&'r"-::..::..._ ... _,_ ... ~. ··------~~--

7 320·27500 PRESSER LEVER :t':tJ:l/J\- 2 
8 320~28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT ;t:t.I'.')7~::ft 
9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT :ti1IC>7!::5'1) 

10 14()-10003 PRESSERFOOT(RIGHT)4()MM 1\~X:ttti'?:O (2'l') 40 MM 
"T1-~. . 140C'f0'102. ·-Pl<ESSE'R-FOO! (cE'FTf41JMri1-· -·--7(-~7T'f:t7'7T!:::'I"f])-4'0-\if~:;r-----~-r-

12 140-10508 PRSSSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW ;tt;::::?v ~J'Y7:<-V 2 
13 PA-1602011~AO AlR CYUNDER I?~l.; :::;5' 2 
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSEELBOW ;t-:::Z ::::J[,;f; 1 
15 PX-5000200.00 KNUCKLEJOINT 2"'"? 7':Y7!1; :/'3-1:/1-- 1 --,-s- · ·--s-scsooono:sp --··scREW"9JMe<ror=s · · ·---,::-:r::z:.:;cT·g:/-e<r=-a o-c=·e------;r~· 
17 SM-1030400~SP SCREW M3 L=4 :75::t.Y M 3 L ~ 4 
18 SM-1041001-SP SCREWM4X0.7 L~10 75:::3:1'-V M 4 X 0. 7 l = 1 0 3 
19 SM~6040802wTP SCREW M4X0.7L;;8 C::J;tJ:J7'7'if\JU !'- 2 
20 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ::J'Y/J:/'J7:T;t\J[; r-. 2 

. 21 __ , -----·· Sf.1:S051oo2:T~- ·--EiOCT-- ····----- ,, ·----OYMr:Ti!D';"h:"-------------,-
22 WZ·03202\JO-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 "?)'":fti'!Z 3. 2 X 6. 5 X :J. 1 5 1 
23 320·31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT :9-'f?:T~':JI-1' :92~ 
24 320-31108 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 5'771-:S::t:t>f :7!.::$'"1) 
25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT IJ 

27 32<J-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT 
28 32()-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT 
29 320-31700 MOVING ARM 
30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM 
3-,----· . --··· 3to:;n9o8 ---·.. -F'RESSER-ARM 
32 11<J-41100 ROLLER 
33 CS-08008 1 B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D,8, 0 W=8 
34 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 
35 RC-<J740811·KP C-RING 

37 
38 
39 
40 

SM-8050412-TP 
320-32104 
320.32203 
SM-0030601-SC 

SCREWMSL=4 
GUIDE, FRONT 
GUIDE. REAR 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 

- 22 

$17 7:T:::t':ti 'JT ~ !J ·;P:r5l4 t::: :)f!J 
?IT YT:::t!TI ?TI'(- :::Z. ';):;J t::Y'IJ 
5'T7T::t~I')T.-"\-:::Z? ,.:.,r:;:;= 

:JO 
~5~~0~ D=B W=B ?2 

4, 7 
8 

i'>'+V M 5 =4 
97777:H t'"?I 
97?715-1 t'7" 
i'5:::Z:J:<.V M3XO. 5 L=6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. REVOLUTIO Ji1EI9~11ft N COMPONENTS 

1 0 

5 

I ~7 
t=~~ 

9 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 

7 

8 
9 

10 
···~-ff 

12 
13 
14 

15 ----1'6 __ _ 

17 
18 

NOTE PARTNO 

320-34001 
320-34308 
320-34407 
320-345D6 
320-34605 

32()-34803 
320w34902 
320-35008 
320-35107 

81816-280-0-30 
CS-1201010-SH 
NM-6050003-SC 

DESCRIPTION 

REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET 
REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY 
CONNECTING PULLEY, L 
CONNECTING PULLEY, U 
CONNECTING SHAFT 

TENSION PULLEY SHAFT 
TENSION PULLEY BRACKET 
TIMING BELT, L 
TIMING BELT. U 

GUIDE PIN 
THRUST COLLAR ASt.t 0•12 W=10 
NUTM5X0.8 

PH..0400105-SO PlN 4.0X10 
--R·c::o-74t5~f'I6-KO~" - ---R-EtArt\HN·G-RTNG--
SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING 
SB-1120006-00 BEARING 
SM·604i202·TP SCREW M4X0.7 L""~2 

tz::J:1:J-1''E-5' ~:J/7-1'9 
;:,::;IJ.-('E-97-) 
t:/'1J4LJ:/7'Y:7-iJ L 
i2JtJ..f LJ::/7~:7- 1) U 

::;::;:_;3 ?/:J~'JV:Y 
-tzJ:iJ-1 T:YV 3 ::.:7- i) f-U ~'7 .-f :9 
t :/ tJ .{ 5' .{ :;:: / :::rr-.::Jt; I' L 
i1:; jJ.{ 17.-f 2./-:J',...Z)[; t--

:r iJ tJ '< :>t 7:::: ;tj 4 ~ t'"::J 
~5~t--~7 0 ~2 W='O ?~ 
C:'Y;i)?:t"'Y ~ M 5 X 0. 8 3':1:0. 

4_ D X I 

tj.{ ~rZ?!)J~f 
:J!::jj!J:.; ?r:J7 
O'J JJ-?7711\JV t--

2 
1 
1 19 

20 _1_1 __ _ SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 
, -$M=l>G51ZC2Crfi , __ SCREW ~--'--------, ------- - ;~,:;,cr;~.:,,~,~;;:,;,c--~;-,;-:vc;.c,_~---;:'=~..;~-~ ~-~-

22 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 
23 SM·8060812·TP SCREW M6 L=8 
24 SS..Q110610~TP SCREW 11/64-4QL=6 
25 SS-71,120-TP SCREW 
26 --------\l'i/P:;-843()"30(J.:S_O __ ---- WASHER·M4- ----------

27 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET 
28 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 
29 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X1 OXO.S 
30 WP-0820516-SP WASHER i 1.6XS.2X0.6 

- '31 ---- _______ , - ·az<P705T-- -HOME-POSmOfrSENSOR-ASM:-- ---

32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET 
33 SS-711051Q-SP SCREW 11164-4JL=5 
34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT 
35 SM.£031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3X 10 

-. 3"6 wp:Q32050'f~S-C ~ .. ·--·---V'\IASHER--t\.13---·~---~--

37 WP-0551016-sH WASHER 5,5X13X1 

- 24 

~;<'1'-:f M 6 L "'8 
:-.;<:~;/ M 6 L =8 
~5'1'-9 11/64-40 ~=6 

2 

X'iVt:5+:J 4 
-E 5lf'J:'1'--::iJJ3''<'J1--M4 ~--~---7 

12:/7.>1 T::JV 3 Y 1-- Y:.-15' 
~ 5-:ftJ'I' 5, 6 X l 6 X 1- 6 
!:::5-!fti+ 5. 5 X l 0 X 0. 8 
~ 2 1L6X 6 

t:-'iJ~t:Y+J ~ t_; 'Y74-5J 
;?J1A:::5+:J 11/64-LO L =5 
"2::J tJ .{ -:2 ::;ij_A lj ';/ ;.. 

M 

t::5-l1tJ+ 5, 5 X 1 3 X l 

4 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS 
J L-~ H~IZtli111lkli* 

28 

( 

56 
75 

- 25-

' l 
I • I 

'~ 
49 ~ 
~i 
0::Y' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 

' 4 

7 

1Q 
--y,~~ 

12 
13 
1' 
15 

,_"'!$--··· 

17 
1S 
1$ 

" -z-r· 
22 
23 
24 

JZO..JEIC51 
320-36259 
:U0-364<15 
32()-38507 

:>"20-38804 
;:n Jzo...::oaoo 

DESCRIPTiON 

SPREADER DRIVING SHAfT COMPLE" 
DR~V!NG ARM. A COMPLE 
SPRF.AOER DRIVING ARM. B 
SPREADER OR!\f'NG SHFT Gllli:IE 

FL-'lC'\UM SHAFT 
LOOPER. LEN 
LCCPER DRIVING ARM 

Qty 

32:.h)9Hl9 
32il-:i9208 

---·--:iio:-m6;----~~- ~;~;~~r:~~~~-;-~-~.~':L ---------· --1~:0i=~·~·~~~"J.,,.?-··-----··--·-~··--~·+··--
32C-394J6 
320-39505 
320·39604 

_____!_0~·-. 320.3~703 
32-o:-::1i&O:r 

LOOPER DR:VH\3 SHAFT 

GUIOt:: PLATE 
LCO;::>ER F1TT!N8 SASE 

32C-399:)1 LOOPER REVOl..LiT!CN PULLEY 
320-400:)6 NEEDLE "'-A-:-ESUPPORT i\')')7t:71;7I 
:32C4\l11S NEED:.EPlAiE: !~j"J'f 

JIOG 32>HC206- GIMP GUIDE S//1 r.T.J-1 ~ 
- #h·o--12l.M-cM5~ ---~---- 'PRL_SS_E_R_PLA":'_E __ --·---- --~-----·--·-:J;..:-:{ FZ7i7'"J'~------·---------------~--

10~-"12704 

101-12704 
138-87005 
140-21}1()4 

THR"JS7WASKER18 1J?:V'/?'JY::;J;., 7..5-Ah-{'JI 1 $ 2 
"~'HRUSTWASHE"1.3 JJ?:J??'J;<:/'Jl.· ;(5/.':'-1$' l 8 
TKr:US'T' WAShEK 

---------;ro-2 -~--S-S:i'-1lY110:.S_P __ _ 

27 
28 

'" 

140-2ll3C2 
140-26302 
140·28706 

140·2$1(>5 
140·29fl04 
l40-300C1 

140-305C6 
140-:WCOS 
140-J08C3 

LOOPER DRMNG FOR-< SHAFT 

LOOPER DR!V:\IG "'0RK SHAFT 

LOOPER DRIViNG SHAFT COllAR 

LOOPEH ORMN(; ROD ASM. 
SCREW 

lOOPER DRIVE BUSI"''NG 

SPREADER 0RlVING RO'J 
SCREW 
LOOPER, RIGHT 
LOOPER. L~FI' . ,,;;7;;;;~··-~···· --~S-PREADE'R~Ifi'GHT ---······. 

~40<)111£ 

4(;().15693 

400-15692 

WP-0410846---SC 
14Cf-..t49()J 
159-92£04 

SPREADER. LEFT 
SPREADER STO"'PER R!GH7 
SPREADER STOPPER Ll:::;"':" 

WAS-HER 
SCREW 
THRUST \NASHER 

:t::Jz; 7'/'/ 3 :/7,'/1) .A­

::t57.f-?·;t'Yt' 

~;~ ........ - .. ~~ ......... ;~~~·~;;;;~ .. ~ .... , ....... ~;~:~~~'SPffi~G(Al --- ::.iEAArN<r- · -··········· ·--·~··· · -·-···········:O:O·b'r·:t3.,j~7 ,.;;,, ....... , .. --......... --···-··"--

51 

,, 
" " 70 
71 

S3 
S4 

... 

'"" 

'" 
#01 

-~I 
#J! 
1;51 
~~~ ,, 
#_C~--

'" 
'" ;!05 

B1ti43.-470·000 
CS·10CQ81 C·SP 
CS·12C10~0-SH 

~M-6C60003·S8 

NM.i3C60003·SC 
SE-1 i10007<JC 
s;,~-4:)4Q8:)b,SP 

· sr;1:(;'o4'14t2~Jp~" 
SM-803(1412-TP 
SM.002C4,!:::2-""P 
$\i-1)1)4{)802-7? 

SAH:i0410C:t.·TP 
SM,JJQ416C2·TP 
SM·€-850002· Tt-. 

S\H!C5-0f02-TP 
SM·OO&:l!H2-TP 
,;Q<)-151;$4 

WP·0531COO·SC 
wp:·os·31·o·oo:-sc 
WP-:J621C16-$rJ 

32:]-30002 
320-4::\404 
320-40503 
320-4JC02 
320-40701 
32:)-40917 
WP..f.l26050~·SC 

31:il·3740C 
'Sf82f~:":-t0::D-OO 

co.:;soco::c-F:J 
41C-2&SS4 
4il0-26a9c; 
140-45504 
c·o:-3(i300oO:oo 
4C0-16203 
4()!}-;62(14 
400·20192 

NCT2> :t:? 

r~Rusr WAS:-~t.R. 

THRJ.,ST COLLAR ASM. 
""HRVST COLLARASM 0"'12 W'>1Q 

t-.;J'r M5 
NUTM!l 
BEARING 

SCREW 
----~- ~;;'C'RE:W ·r.N-CC::'U 

SCRCI!I 
SCREW t.!3X0.5 Ld'~ 
SCREWM4XC 7 L"8 

SCR£'ti M4 L=l(l 
$CREW M4XI).7 L=tB 
SCREW !¥12.5 o.o=S 

SCREWM5L"5 
SC!:\€WM6Ld!i 
~OOP£:"1 R1GH7 G 
WASHER G.3XOOX1 

.. '\VASt::IER K'3X''OX1" 
WAShtR 
:..00?\.:R 8RAC><.E: SPACER A 
LOOPCR BAACKE":' SPACER A 1 
c.OOPFR S"<ACKET SPACER A2 

--COCJ'P'£.": -BRf~CKET S?ACERA·s· 

LOOPER B~CKET SPA:ER A4 
SPREADER, LEFT 
WA$>-i£:0: rJIZ.6 
FUI..CRUM 
SHL T'"lE 
C1l FELT 
LOOPER BRACKEt ASM 
LOOPGR BRACKE:l T ASVI 
-K~EAD OUIOE p;p€ 

--- OIL WIC'K 
:..OOP!;:R BRACKET 
LOOPER BRACKETT 
BRACKET LUBRICA TI0:-1 "'EL T 8 

- 26 

C'YJc?:T';!J'-- M 6 
O'Y7J?7''Y l" M 6 
::015 1XJ?':/7 

!--;!+:J M 3 :. ""-/, 
::l'Y:tJ??t'-'fUl•!'- ~13XO 5 L."'-8 
:::J'.JtJ?7--r;t(.l[,(" 

·--············':i:~i'i0'1'=:.:Co-c: c;c•.'<.._, .... ~---····- ·-··- -- T~ 
f.y:;::J 
:...._>:+V 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
Hlllillli!\'t 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

KM..(}000003-40 SERVO MOTOR :1-itf=t:-5' 
2 320~36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT 7/';.; 3/7- iJ ::1'7 
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 !--;<"'-'/ M 6 ~ = 8 
4 320.37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET ;r::;:_,s;;;7-'; l''J'Y?".{$' 
5 320-36709 UPPERSHAFTTlMINGSELT ?I:i?$'4"-Y?rZJi;:-

. ~-6 ·--·~·-····3'20Cil6.80"s--··:ENSTONP01CET. . ..... . --:;'::;';/ 3.:7:7=1J" -'----···-------~--1-

7 320-36600 LOWER SHAFT PULLEY 0/$''./?7-IJ 
8 137~07500 O!LSEAL ?r:J:J? '!IY.."!YJ"v :;t.{JV;J-JU 
9 CS-0700811.SH THRUSTCOLLARD=7W=8 :::Z5/.I-?7 D =7 W =8 

10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING ?'J'./?71-- rZ7' 'J ::;:::; 
z 
l 

---·:n-~Mm 

12 
13 
14 

.. . .. ·--·NS::SB6ocfoc~;-p-·~~NUT174C<f0--·· ................. ~-Cf':'.ijJ?7~"F-l74="4iJ-···-······ ---·--1 
RC-()100001-KP SNAP RING M10 C :ti$' i'->''J 9 3 
RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING C :ti$' r-PJ 
SB·11 00004-00 BALL BEARING t::- 1 i.-«7 ij :Y ::') 

15 SL-£052592-TN BOLT rl"J"h,-,c?+cfll i-
TS --SD6d62692CTN"--SC"REW M6T"20" 
17 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=S 
18 400.39169 LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM 
19 #01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A 
20 #01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER 8 
Z1 ...... --·-#oi"· ·noC:l7ll"06 ____ . . TOOPER-CAtifR0CLER"C--. 

22 #01 320.37905 LOOPER CAM ROLLER D 
23 #01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A 
24 #G1 320.51302 CAM ROLLER, 8 
25 #111 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C 

··zs -·-fa\·-· "32li'51.500""' . ~"CAN.RliCCEJ<; D--
27 320-36501 LOOPER DRIViNG CAM 

NCTE( j~JG} #0 1 H""SELECTJVE PARTS 

- 27-

t--_x:::;z-:; M6 L~6 

Jl;-(\:7 ff'))J.b.:-73. 
JL>-ii-;l::bC-5- A 

JV-;\-t.JbD-5- 0 
7::.--CY:t:JL~o-?~ A 
7/t::'Y:i'JU0-5- 8 

}l;~J\-:7 ff'"'.Yhb. 
ii.UJ~g;):§D 

? 

1 

CJJ 
(1J 

~ 1 ) ... 
\ ~ ! 

Cl J 

... ------Tr· 
Cl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
.Hili~% 

REF.t-.0 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

~- -6----~ 

7 

8 
9 

10 --,-,--
12 
13 
14 
15 

~1·c·----

17 
18 
19 
20 
:Zi 
22 
23 
24 
25 

""2'6 __ _ 

27 
28 
29 
30 

--3f 
32 

N07E PARTNO 

320-44000 
320-44109 
SS-6110610-!P 
320·44307 
320-44406 

-------3-20~45\iS-~ 

228-8$507 
A 1230-500-000-A 

DESCR!PT!ON 

UPPER SHAFT 
UPPER SHi;FT COLLAR 
SC~EW 11/64--40 L=6 
NEEDLE 8Aq ROCKING CAM 
ROCKING CAM COVER 

~~JP'fif:R_S_FAFTPO[t.:EY 

OlL SEAL 
HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 

81212·210-C:CC PUL:...EY 
PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 
RC-1200001-KP _____ - c::SAAPEb-SNJ:Q'i RING·-· m 

58~1120001-00 BEARING 0=12X32 
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SM-0060812-TP SCREW M6 L:;:8 
SM-8060812-TP SCREW M!) L=8 

-·--sfui:SJ6-:Ye-i2:._TP ·--- 'SCRE'\itMtfL=-s~--- ------------- ----------- . 

tbT 
#01' 
#02 

"' 

SS-8110422-TP SCREW i1!64-40 L:::4 
320-77653 
S:..-40310.:';1-SC 
32C-777C3 
$M--i:J't540882;TP -­
WP~0480856~SP 

-320-77002 
WP,.043080i~SC 

400-39176 
-4CC~9177 

320-:.:·1203 
323-51302 
320·5'140' 

SENSOR. ASM. 
WASHER SCREW 
SCNSOR BRACKET 

-- -S'CFO:EW :V1-4Xo.7·c=s-··· 
WASHER 4.8XB.4XO 8 
SENSOR SUT 
WASHER 4 3X9XO.B 
BALANCE CAM ASM 

----BA'LANC-ECCA\,1 AASM 
CAM RCLLER. A 
CAM ROLLER, !3 
CAM ROLLER, C 

i'OZ 3.2Q·S~500 CAN ROLLER, 0 
#03 ---- --32044208--.. -- -- ----~BA:..A\ICE-c'AM 

#0 \ 400<?0277 BALANCE CAM A 

- 28 -

'JIV? 
r;;::Y-:77J5-
~5~Y I l/6 -40 L:6 
(\_~-!itt? 3<) t-:':/:tJL:. 

J\:::<::::7J:...Y~;;<'*':J 
7""2f-7-1) 

4 X 14 

"'-PIJ:J-7 0-""' i 2 X 32 

1::: 5-:fti::f:- 4 3 X 9 X 0 8 

Oty 

2 
2 
2 

8 

-----~~---- -,---
7/t:::>f::!L:.CJ-·5- A. 
T:t:::'"JiJL.D-5- 8 
7Yt:"Y1JL>.0-'5~ C 

tll 
(l) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS 
l!H!Ii.~ZI!E!J~% 

1 1 

1 0 

0 

1 0 5 

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. J \I.J!I'f'J? r:.?tJb (~ :2) 
2 320-45809 NEEDLEBARVERTICALDRIVEARM I\IJ;j(C)C)IOI$'?7' 
3 320-463{)2 VERTICALROCKlNGUNK ?I0/93?C'?'JY? 
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH /\l);f(??I:Y$'79'<'5' 

Qty 

5 320~46401 VERTICALROCKINGUNKSHAFT ?IV573rJt::r;;IJJ?Y? 1 
6--. --~·320'4$50-0 .. l"!J[l:;RTi"CSI-lA~-·-····-- - --·-!\l]jji'5':J:Z0:,,-97)7':J'T7o7?-----.. ··---r~ 
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVtNG SHAFT 1\1);1(?? !-'?".!? 1 
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL i\IJ;f('::J?I0/9?7:-<5% 1 
9 138-87005 THRUST WASHER /<-5/<- ~'J·>:Yt' 1 

10 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COllAR ASM. Q;12 W'10 C = 1 i 
··n· ···cs:-ftO-f010'S~TFfRUSIC'OTI:ARAS>l.-D"'f2WC"1Cf 

12 #01 SB~3350002-0A BEARING :JiJ:ti!J Y?':.:i7 1 
13 #0 1 SB-3350002-08 BEARING :J CJ 7i I) y 7? 7 l 
14 #01 58-3350002-0C BEARING =o7iiJV??7 1 
15 #01 SB-3350002-00 BEARING :::JDt.iiJV??7 1 
16 -flff ss::>35ll002'0E--SEARlNG ____ ,_ ........ - .. ~. -::J-d1:f1J:T:75'T_____ r-
17 SM-8040412-TP SETSCREWM4L=4 ~>''1'-':/ 1 
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREWMSX6 ;.-;<;f.".! M5XO. 8 L=6 
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~x:f-':J M 6 C. = 8 1 
20 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~;<;f."} M 6 L = 8 1 

NOTE:( ;±~2) #0 1 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~:tR~dE, 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 
~t~:tffll!;~f,i', 

REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
~--:rr-~-~-

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
'21 
22 

tr1 7 

7 

'-.--" ~ .. · I ; 
1 8 I 1 5 

' ; 
1 4 -EJ 

I 

I 

NOTE PART NO 

320·48100 
320-48209 
320-48308 
320-48506 
320-48605 

. ~320"18704~·· 

320-48803 
320-48902 
320-49009 
320-49108 

DESCRIPTION 

ROCKING LINK. A 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROCKING LINK, B 
ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
ADJUSTING ARM 
FUCCRUMSHAFr 
VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER 
VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL 
ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT 
VERTICAL UPPER METAL 

-~-:f37:Ts-tof- . ~· FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANiCPfN ·-· 
NEEDLE BAR PITMAN 13?-1ssoo 

140-07108 
180-27607 
81633-210-000 
su:oao1slg:rp····· 
SM-8060812-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-811075()-SP 
SS-866061()-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
WP-0611626-SP 

FORK 
SLEEVE 
ADJUST!NG NUT 
HINGE-SCREW 
SCREW M6 L"'l 
SCREW 11164-40 L,4 
SCREW 11164-40 L~ 6.5 
SCREW 1/4~40 L::::B 

~ SCREVI(17·f40 t;o·-­
WASHER 15X6X1.6 

- 30 -

39 r:? U/? A 
3? ~')'):/?A :y-:y-:,.~:;-:; 
::J!j t'C/IJ::.-:? 8 
3'J ;-:., 1J 'Y? B r...:/;://V7 
J\U;t:?5.,1-!9739t?/?7 

Oty 

I 
2 

··;T);If'J3C:i1°?~3?t'':Y5'5'0:::0:T?~ ···-··~ 

9T':J7~-4(­

Y7::J?Y-.:f.Y:Y,V 
3')~?9TY7 

j\IJ7h:7 3~ f-:? C'V r: 
I\U;f<?3·? ~':?75'75' 
AU-7 
7/:r:ti;"::.:f 3 '?t·;;T :Y f-

··~5f:7;;<:JlT?':·8~~-s·~· 

r- x:i'Y ~~ 6 :. ~ 8 

l 
2 
1 
I 

2 
2 ~;<;;:."/ 11/64-40 L ~4 

~~~~ 11/64-40 L=S. 5 
i'x""Y I /4-40 L ~ 

Tx'if?v I ;r4 40- ,=--=o=;·~·-·~-··-~;r~ 

t:. 5":f1j:(:. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
~~F.!Ji* 

- 31 -

~~-, ; I 
i i 

I i : 

I 

I 

I 

1 r 1 

I I 
I , 
, I ), 
I I I; 
, ! I 
I I 
' I 

~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NO 

1 
2 
~ 
4 
5 

7 

B 
9 

17 
13 
19 
20 

---:tr 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
23 
29 
3D 

""-31~-~--

32 
33 
34 

38 
39 
4() 

44 

NO:E PARTNO 

320-4l055 

320--41709 
320-41204 
320-41907 

320-4181)8 
320,42202 

#Vl 320-42715 
320-42830 

81906-581-0W 
140-05508 
140-05607 

14!).{)9005 
140-()9104 
140.09203 

81658-506-EOO·A 
#07 MC~185&l10·00 

.jt05 MC-1858011·00 
SM-683:!602-TP 

SfvH)041402·TP 
SM..w-41802-TP 
S:Vl-.8430550· TP 

SS-6110610~TP 

#flj 320-43424 
#04 320-43523 
#12 MC-1358012·00 

----~~fi:if- ·« .. -·3:zc=4':fir:r~-"--

iW!t 320~51708 

#Ga 400·23465 
J;-O~ 82313-180-000 

45 #O;e i-40-45900 
4t---~~-- ··#o·a--i4c~5$01_, 

47 
48 

#10 4C0<~9122 

:n: 400-29123 

DESCRIPTION 

NDEEOLE BAR 

PULLEY SUPPORT, 8 
REVOLUTiON PUUEY 
SPRING 

UPPE~ ~1ETAl 

THRUST WASHER 

1\oEEDLE EIAR THRUST PJN 
t-.:EEDLE BAR ROCKING GUiDE 

HOOK 

SHAFT HOLDER 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 
NEEDLE. SCHMETZ 558 NM'llO 

SCREW M4 L"'14 
SCREW M4l=18 
SCREW M3XC.35 L=4.5 

L=6 

SCREW 11!64-4{! Ltc£ 
THROAT PLATE JA 
THROAT PLATE JE 
NEEDLE SCHMETZ.558 NM120 

,,, __ TI1RO.AfP:CAlE"TE _____ _ 

THREAD GUiDE 
THREAD GU-OE 
TENS, ON D1SC 
TENSION SPRING 

···--scREW 
THROAT PLATE JA C 
THROAT PLATE JE C 

32-

NJ,r,? 
} \ 'j it\')ii:,>;JJ./ ') /~} 

I\ I) ;i,??f) ;>( ?' }[; 
J\~1(;')0?X5'JVT'Y !-­
i\1_;-{9 A 

7'-:Yt:':.; A7::Zr. 
J \IJ /f,'):J 3 ')if·..- Y? 
; \ Uit\?:J,; ?7' 1J /?n5-

:1~ 1J73'.:'7t?'Y1JL, ;J';J"J7 
J\ 1) S-'.2.>'-;;'.Y 558 NM I 00 
J\U Sl.:::tXY'::I 558 NV 1 10 

0·/'7J?7:rli\';;.J;-. M 4 
D'Y7.:?7TJt'JU 1--

X 

-.....y.;:((::J :V 3 X 0. 35 L =4. 5 
M4 

J\IJ-15' J A 
!\IJ-15' .;E 

J~U-1 ~-1 '--J?YT-1 
]\I).{ )---.{ ~-7~7.{ 

}\1)-{ r- -1' 1----T _:: - Sii)"-5 
b-:T:::: 

J\.·J-19 J A C 
J\IJ-19 ..: E C 

6 

Qty 

z 

2 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 
jcf'Jl . i\'<~"'Jr.¥lffi 

- 33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPLE 
FULCRUM SHAFT 
FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. 
THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT 

TYt::Y:/'Y:::T? 
:r::;t:'::;/:,;7 >:1::7 
7 ':.! t:•::; ::,.> 7 :Y ltC:Z 7 '::J :1!) 
AT (V5').-ff".Ts.,:.-Y:7:1klf 
)\Uit::?J::J\~~ 

Qty 

7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ~5'4 i'-..f 1'-?::J;T...( l 
8 
9 

~c 

320-523()() LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET '.;5'-{ ~73 ?:'/ ~IJ'Y71' 5' l 
320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UPSPRING 1' c i''JI(;f\ 1 
320,..Q2508 LOV\'ER THREAD PlPE. A ~9.-{ f'.J\1"7 A 1 

····:,-1~--~, ·-~:l~o:o2es;r-· ---~·t:o\NE:RIHI<EAD-PlPE~8-COMPCC~-- -v9-:rFT(C('Jtl7~-::l?--·-···· ---··-----r 
320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE. C COMPLE. 0/5'1' ~}(1'7 C 7'Y::J'J 
320-53001 ATFIIT!NGPLA.TE AT ~I)'Y?"-{-$' 
400-20391 AT THREAD TENSfON BRACKET AT .-( t'-7- 3 ')~ r.U './7-15' 

12 
13 
14 
15 

320-53209 AT ..... ---;;;-,T~c:{-iO"ifl-'l'~o'fTi-=><'7?·-----~---i···-~ 
17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT TYt:'/:/JL\D-5-:1? 
18 CS-10C081C-SP THRUSTCOLLARASM. A7AI--tJ5-:J.::: 
19 NM43060003-SC NUTM6 0'./t.J?T'Yf-- V 6 
20 SM-8060812-TP SCREWM6L•S cx+:J M 6 L =8 1 
21 ........... __ .... ___ ·ss:t1Tae•·o:s·p-~··sct<EWl"1'i64=4o·t:=~:Jr· ____ ...... ~I;;E:?+_:711_; .. o2f-40-c"~8~--,-
22 WP~Q450000~SD WASHER 4.5XSX0"5 t:S·tfjj.:f. 4. 5 X 8 X 0. 5 2 
23 WP-0641600.SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 i:: "5 !f:tj;:f. 1 
24 P5--0200162-KH SPRING PIN ::c:ny:;;'7t::'::;J 2 X l 6 
25 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 
26--... ... --RX::00f5000:CA --CN>lECCi\r-:11'" ....... . 
27 RE-0400000~KO E-R!NG 4 
28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT 
29 S:618-SQ4.000 WASHER 
30 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK 

-3-,-.... ..l62'0-35o7·· ---· -··MAtlf'IETSF'RfNG-~ ... 

E :J:l5' '-X? 4 
AT (:/5')"'1'!--7-3C/~:Y~ 
Y.::l;t~lJ'::i:T tf:t.:i:1Z 
-{ 

32 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 OY:t:i:?:T:Y [' M 4 
33 SL-4()61291-SE SCREW tf:t:i+ 'Y'\';f\ '/ 
34 SL-6040092-TN BOLT i;f:t:i:f·'Y'\'O:Y:t:i:?J':Tit(J~ ~ 

2 

35 SM-6'::130602-TP SCREWM3X0.5L=6 D'YtJ??TJtO;..f-.. 1\:13 X 0. 5 '.._ .:.:;;6 4 
--35 __ .. . ---140'45604 __ .. _ "THI<EAO .. GOlrltP>PE ... ~---·· . ---·;c;=;\~)"":I:T-1'1~- ·----- --------.,---

37 SL~6040892-TN BOLT 1j'jj".:7. ::J.::t:-0'/'tJ??T!KJl.d~ 2 
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT if75A'.Y::f.D'../:!J?7-'T;t;;;t; f-. 2 
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ".115.':0'/'::t:-D'Yt.J :7Y71rt')V f-. 1 

.. ~----- ... _ -- ~~,~~~J~i:- ~g=~~iacn:;:r-- M 5 x o. 8 L 
42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN 
43 400-23464 SPRING SiOPPER 
44 B1513-2;Q.QOO CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER 
45 SL-4{130631-SC SCREW M3X6 

-~46---- --- --srift::S-C4-20{Y2-=-il\:C- ~---~:rCR.EW M4XO:rL=-21f ___ ---------· 
47 WP-0450846-8P WASHER 

NOTE( >±62) 

- 34 

-1 f-. f-.1Jil:.f.73?-:z'Yi::'Y 
-1 c cUI(+/. 1--cvl\-
x .J :11)" :r: y :1 :+ 'Y "' ),/'\ - 1.1 
~:J:J+:Y* 7~~+~ M3 L=6 

·-o ·;;ti?r·'r ;:-c:;r:;r:~-M-4·x-n:-·r--c .. ;;-2-5-·~: 
t:5:fjj;f:. 2 

8-3280JS (:::::~), 
(400) ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS 
r:fftrc: <' o 1!.\Jf,i; 

REENO NOTE PARTNO 

1 400-23426 
2 320-15109 
3 320"15208 
4 320~!5307 

5 320·',5L06 
6 

DESCRIPTION 

LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE 
SPRING 
LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A 
LQ'A'ER THREAD HAUL LINK. 8 
~OWER THREAD HAUL UNK, C 

( 
1 6 

1 9 

0/5''1' 1-9?"')1'5' 
9?'1' i·'i'U'E c"JII+ 
0/5'.{ ~5';71) UY? A 
"15'-i :--5''11) IJY? 8 
~$'~ IJ 

7 #04 320·15653 DRIVINGARMASM, St$'-1 l'-$'~:i 1)-:7 :--"·:~:n)Y7-=:. 

8 #0\ WP-0320501-SC WASHERM3 t:-5tf:t::.:f- 3. 2 X 7 X 0. 5 
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER4.8X8.4X0.8 :C5Tf1:'+ 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 

10 81503-771-QOO CONNECTING PIN ;:ttri 0~-5:J:7 
·n----lf0-1 -·s-o-0450182::SP- - --HiNGE."S"CREW·c;;;··4·:e···A" H 5':J'fi_9_T_"'2C-6 -FooT- 8 --- --- --
12 #01 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 5'Y+9 
13 #Ot SD-0040801-TP H1NGESCREWD"6.35Ho8.0 OfY:'{-9 D =6. 35 H =8 
14 #02 SM-6030602-TP SCREWM3X0.5L=6 C/'JJ?Y:Ttt:'JVI'- M 3 X 0. 5 l 6 

Qty 

15 #Cl SM-6030002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 M X 0. 5 
- Ts-- ··fu·,-·-·--ss:-g-1-fM22:rp ··········--<C;:;,;~_,,,.:,:i:,~:,::,;;-,~:x--------- --- -------:;:-:;;~-;,: :,.,,:~;,-":::, ;r,.; l'"4 -"-----'---- ---------~-- -

17 #il< WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t:5+fjj;+ 3 2 X 7 X 0. 5 
18 SM-8040:612-TP SCRE'N M4 L=6 ~_)(:;(::J M 4 L = 6 
19 #OJ 320-15802 DRIVING M<M ASM.T '/:$'.{ ~:$'-;11)? <'997:/"- T 
20 #05 82423-2$0-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ~- )1. 7.. i_:fjj.f. C 1 

NO"T"E( ;:tdC) J<:O. " .. EXCEPT ME8"3200JS,CS.JA.CA 1\~ E 8-3 2 00 J S.C S.J A.CA 
>t02 ... FOR ~E8-3200cS,CS,JA.OA ME 8-3 2 CO J S,C S.J A CA 
JtC3 ... FOP MEB-3200TS.TA ME 8 - 3 2 0 0 T S, T A ill 
:ttC4 ... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS.CS.TS.JA. ME B -3 200 J S,C S.T S.J A, 

CA.TA CA.T A 1C~< 
#C5 ... FOR ~.4E3·320CSS.RS.TS TA ME B -3 2 0 C SS.R S, T S,T A~ 

- 35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS 
J:i'M-c <: !J ll<\liWi 

REF NO 

1 
2 

4 

3 1 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-20390 
400~11721 

320~54603 

DESCRl?TION 

AT THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUiDE ASM 
\JPPER THREAD HAUL ARM 
POlYURETHANE TUBE,BLACK 3, 18X2 

3 

1 6 

12-J 
1 9 --{) 

38 

AT.{ t--7:/"T...f 
J74" 1'5'-:/lJ-f ':--?:r:J-1:J2. 
??-.f ~$';11)'7-T 

?D 3, 18 X 2 

Qty 

LS 
5 
--.~- ~----~iw:S,~;b;,--~---'.;x,c;,;.;,:::,;ii,"'""':nc;rndc~----- ____ ,,,,~',;p]-:;(',,"~;r.;;--~,--- ,,,------7---<~ 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

17 
18 
19 
20 
~z·r--

22 
23 
24 
25 
215"~-

27 
28 
29 
30 

~--::ff 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 

320·55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE 
320-55303 AT(UPPER) THREAD TENSION Sr<.AFT 
225-02504 THREAO GUIDE BAR 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9XfUJ. 

"·--32h:0$01------ ---~-ltt{UFIP1:'RfSPR-lN"(;' ____ ---· --
HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 
NM.QC40000-SN NUT M4 
PA-10015-29-AO AIR CY~INDER 
P J-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ----- · ···-sce04-ros2:rN -------sc·R-EW ___ _ 

SL..fi041092-TN SCREW 
Sl-6041002-TN SCREW 
SL.£04'1092-TN SCREW 
SL..£051092-TN BOLT 

-----~s-M:-o1J"3(i3o-1-~-sR ___ StREW--
SM--6030502-TN SCREWM3 L=S 
SM,./3030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L""<S 
SM.$031602-TP SCREW 
WP-0320501·SC WASHER M3 

---4-0o-:203$9-- ------THREAD IE.NS!bN--CiiSR-- ---
262-17604 WASHER 
400-10477 AT~SOL_COLLAR 
SM-8030412-TP SC~EW 
320-53506 AT{LOWER) RUBBER SEAT 

~~PC:.:(f1'24~0-10~-0b .. ~-~S:PEl~b-t:tir\fTRb@l=f-~---·~· 

7- :1J!J'7 'J 'Y7 
O;:J7J?7':J t-- M 4 
I?'VU':-15'' 

0 'YIJ77't"Jt\!l1 r­
O'YiJ??:Titi!V 1--
0YJJ??:T;t(JI; t-

M 3 L =5 
M3XO 5 L=S 

7 X 0. 5 

AT '.JV/4 ;:;:z~';;i\-1J5-
t--.X;t:,:J V, 3 L =4 

320-55600 UPPE..-'HHREAD HAUL CYL!NDER,B ?'J-1 r.;t-:971) ~lj /5"- 8 
320-55709 CYUNOER,BF!TT!NGPLATE ??-1t'-:t:.5'"71)S;lj:,.>?J-8 ;--.,_)':)'7-{7 
320·55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE ?94 t--;t:.5' '71J ':)'J -17 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

3-20-55007 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE ')'-:J-1 t--.:¥9 :JI)tJ-{ t-:--f '.7 
-PJ:o400:500::0~-~~·--sARB"ECEiOVr-·· ---- .... ~ .... ·---~~-=-7.:!7~----- '-'-::-_-'------- ~---;_. 
SM-6030002-TP SCREWM3XC.5L=6 0'.YJ:i:77';.t-;r,:J0t'- M 3 X 0. 5 L =6 
PJ-3030300--01 JO!Ni (STRAIGHT) "J:J5' ::;'7-'Y::t~T C::Z r- [..1- t--) 
PS..0200!62-KH SPRING PtN A 7 1J /71:::.":;- 2 X 1 6 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS 
22 . ..,. •. " 1:- <:• () f;¥]~ 

JL\ilill,c.... 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7 

NOTE PARTNO 

#03 320-57002 
#J3 400-16045 

320.57309 
#03 320.57457 

320.57655 

#01 320-57804 
#02 320-57903 
#01 32G-58COO 

DESCRlPTION 

CYUNDERBRACKET 
CYUNDER BRACKET 
INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE 

······--····-------

"'Y11·:!'::1J'J'T"r);;J715' 
:;:,;4 r-:.;u:;-;;·-r-u'v7..-rY 
7 :::l ? tJ':J ~ 1-- 7 ::;-;· -1 
:;::;-{ r-.J\--:-:7 A )rY-::J'J 
':.J:t/ 7 8 

:,_,::.;-{ f'--1' t--7/:T.-{ s 
;::::_;-{ .""-1 b-F/:T-1 ,J 
YJ-{~'7?'J7JY-f$' 

Oty 

8 
9 

10 ·----:~--~8~1,10,2~~,~8;50l·l~OOi,O> ___ ,,-j;liT~~~-ii~~~~~~2-----·--.,---+~~~~~~~~~-~'G0.4n----... ---···---T--
12 
13 
14 

#03 PA~100~501-A0 A!RCYUNDER I?~IJ:.-'51 1 
#03 PA~9000340-00 JOINT 2t-·~ :T'Y'?J!J:J3-{:Y!-- 1 
#fl3 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW j \ -:J"I)J..,;rt· 2 

15 M3 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREYV D= 6.35 H=- 2.7 $1/::-t.-:J 0 6. 3 5 H ~ 2. 7 1 
.. 16 ____ #lf-SC-ll04To9'2Ctl< ··--·-scF<t:w-····--.,.,,___ . --~T:'«'Y'I"D"/7.T:77TitDFI'- 2. --

17 #03 SM-60412:02-TN SCREWM4X0.7L=12 O'Y1J:?YTit\Jl-rl'- ,\/, 4 X 0. 7 L ::;:;::1 2 
18 #33 SL-6081292-TN SCREW ~;:;'-*'Y::f.D'Y7J:/77ffi)J.d"' 1 
19 #03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4l=6 0'Y7J?77ffiJl+ M 4 X 0. 7 L 6 ' 
20 #ll3 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4L=-6 D'Y:JJ?77tt\JJ., j--. M 4 X G. 7 L = 6 l 

-21- ----#iii~"!l'S'6Tfti611JCTFi--SCREii\rTft84C4{f[=<3 ____ , ______ _,tc?Tf'9-,-176'4::::zm L ~--6-- .... ---__,- ... 
22 #03 SS-7110840-sP SCREW11164-40l=7,8 '<Jvt:5'i'V 1 I /64-40 L ~7. 8 1 
23 #02 63107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 7;/T-< -1 ?I 
24 Jt02 83~08~352-QQO NEEDLETHREADTENSIONPOST )\IJ-1 r.. 7:J~·Yitl'-

. ·~~ 229-28808 ~N,::;U~T"""'"''~"'''""'n''"',---- _ __,,,, .... ..:c:,. ~,~-~~,.:::.:,;."",;;:_.'.~ ___ ,_____ _ __ , ___ _,.:2;--..... 

27 
28 
29 

#02 
#02 
#03 

83129-012-AOO 
N$·6150430-SP 
WP-0450801.SP 

TENSION SPRING .{ ~7·3-:,.;;t:::;z A 
NUT15/64-28 O:Y!:J?:I"'Yf- 15"' 64-28 
WASHER t: 5i1ti'i' 

#OL .. EXCEPT MEB-3280,/S.CS.TSJA, 'V E 8 -3 2 00 J S.C S. T S.J A. 
CA,TA CA.T A 7.1;~( 

#02 .FOR MEB-3200,/S.CS.JA.CA ME 8 -3200 J S.CS.~ A.CA Ill 
#03 ... EX8EPT MEB,3200TS.TA ME B -3 20 0 T S.' A 1"~< 

38-

! 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) 
'ffitJJ t:l il.fli* ( 1 ) 

58 

4 9-e 
t 

s o.J. 

s 1 I 

~36 

25 ~ 1137 
~ ~45 

' ' 

27~· ~ 
®!~ 

~I 32 
32 

,_615 

~ 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 

··~ 

7 
8 
9 

10 
n~··-~-·-· 

12 
13 
'4 
15 

NOTE PARTNO 

320-61715 
320-61806 
320-61913 
140-40703 
i40-4.0802 

-#Vi . .. ~140--tf:'2C.£ .. ~---m-
BT-1200801-EF 
PJ-0320525-03 
SM-6030402-TP 
SM..Q041202-TP 

-~-~-sM--Mo1·2o-t:rp· 

SM--6051602-TP 
SM-8030602-TP 
WP-{)320500-SO 
320-{59701 

17 320-59909 
18 320-60006 
19 320-60303 
20 320-60402 

- :n ·-------- ~- ----stO':t3b5oT~~ 

22 320-80600 

DESCRIPTION Oty 

KNlFEBASE )(.J'\'IJ:A.Ai<$'-1 
KNfFE BASE KEY 5\/-* I) >(::Z, t-:-5'.-f :f'-
DUSTCHUTE.L :XJ'/AV::J.-1--- L 
KN!FEF!XPLATE,LOWER y:::z::r:T-·(.-{5' (::/$') 
KNIFE STOPPER( UPPER, LOWER} Y.::Z::Z f'-.;;_;Jt- (:;)3 ?:f} 

. CDTIIN"GI<:t'lfi'E:·EYELET~-~~· ·~x~);;ry;·1'7\F3ZT·--~~·~- ·-·~·· 

TUBE 7-.::t-7 
HOSENIPPLE Jt?::Z='Y7'JV 
SCREV'V M3X0.5 L"'4 O'YtJ~7Tft\JV t-- l 

SCREW M4X0.:7 1LL:•~1-~2·--···~········-···~·· . --~;+.;-~.;;.;:;·~:.~'>·,,.-c:,rn ,,-., .... ;c,.,.-·····--·~2··~·· 
SCREW M5XG.8 L=16 
SCREW M3XO.S L=Q 
M3WASHER 
BAU THREAD GEAR 

BALL 
HOUSING 
LINK 

D'YfJ~TT!KJV!-'- M 5 X 0. 8 :__ = l 6 
f..)( :f:-::7 M 3 X 0 3 L 6 
t:.5lf:t5:f. "' 3 

3-!/:::j::;-I);K~Jf..;tt.Y 

:>! /-:t-!JJV):Y/7 
3'/"'lJ'JY? 2 

UNKSHAFT,B )Z.J;:t:.lj!J:Y?>'? 8 2 
·~UNKSB!IFT:x··~ ·-~~·~···· ··~········ 3'71'TJTJ'OT:7~"?·A· ---~·· --~····-----,-·· 

LEVER :X.J;:t.U VJ\-
23 320..00709 DRIVING SHAFT ~ .J~!J? !''):::;'? 
24 320-60808 DIRECTDR!VEGEAR X./::if-')73? ~':J~?' 
25 400-59365 CLOTH_CUTTING_DIAL :X);t:.:)5f...ft'JV 

~26 ~-·-· ·~G5Tv3:fs~:~oo-·~ ...,.E.[}BWCKSTO"Pl'Etl····-~·····~ ·--f\:J'7?9_-1.;<FY"J\'--·--·- ·--·~·--
27 G5705-SBO·OOO SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A 5/?~?"":l.::r ':!f-. A 
28 NM-6100001-SC NUTM10X1.5 C'.Y:D?T'YI'- M 1 0 l V:r 2 
29 NM~6~0515-SC NUT 0'.!11J?:T·:; f- M l 2 X 1 H ""5 3~::1 2 
30 PS·0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 :::Z7lJ :Y:/'t"Y 3 3 X l 8 l 
31 ~ ..... ··~~Rc:fsffiJO'OT-Rl' ···~sN!Il'RfNG1S.S~ ·······-- ... ·--c-:Fr:9FY'7-r·s-:·s--~·-· ··--r-
32 SB-1200002..00 8EARlNG20X42 X..J71)J7 20 X 42 2 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
35 
39 
40 

SB-1200009-00 BEARING :XJ:tjl) 9?97 2 
SB-6120001.()0 BEARING ::JO:tji):lc/97 1 
SB-8120003..00 BEARING ::::O:f"JI):J??7 1 

~--· ···--st-=o:d510'92-~TN~~-- ·socr--·- -------- ----------.--·~--- ------fJ~IT;J"ff-:7J1T-JtUU~-~ ------~--~--, --
SM-0051602-TP SCREWM5XO.BL=16 D'Y1J?77lttJIJI-- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 16 2 
SM-&160802-TP SC:REWM6L=8 O'.Yt.J~777!\J~+ M 6 L =8 4 
SM-606:2002-TP SCREWMflL=20 D:YI:J:??T!t\"Jl.:f'. M 6- L 20 4 
SM--8060602-TP SCREWM6X6 f-;:<7.;:1 fv16 :_ :o::6 2 

41---·· · --ss:S?rr1o<z=>P .. · ~-scREvrsJre:24C~1a~o----- ·~--·~-F;z-~--·s:;rnF-24-1: ; 1·u--~·---T""···· 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

--·6y--
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

S$-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24L;::1Q,O t--;<;j(:J 5/1 6-24 :_;;;;;; 10 1 
S$-8701782-TP SCREW 5116-24L;:: 1 7.0 t--;:<;f::J 5/ I 6-24 L;;;;; 1 7 
SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5i16-24L=17.0 r-X+:J 5/16-24 L = l 7 
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 rvl 5 

WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 
WASHER 12.5X25 6X2.2 
SCREW M4X0,7l.::;16 
NUTM4 

320-77400 SENSOR SERCKET 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 1 1!64--40 L=7,$ 
320-77505 SENSOR SLIT 
SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 

----W'P-C4-3b'8{ff~t;- - ---WA$'FiE'R~•t3)(9Xd)C~ 
161-219:)7 HOSE BAND 
HX~00650()-.:JA CABLE CUP 
320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT 

to 5!f1J+ 6. 4 X 1 8 5 X 2 
e::5lf;IJ+ 12. 5 X 25. 6 X 2. 2 
D~7l?7':T;t:J"~ M 4 X 0. 7 L ~ 1 6 

M4 

"). ./ 4:1JizYtt f.:; '/7 ..{ P 
XJVt.5.-:0:J 11/64 40 L 7. 8 
JZ-./~Ut:Yi:JAU ·:;f-. 

;t-AJC/t-: 
:.l?iz/J\::._,; r 
:XJ::t:) [JJ\-~:; :;::_)'.,! !--­

.c. X 0. =6 

#03 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET). S 
·ps:<!26oo5~:Rf\~ .. ... Sl'RING .. PlN .. 2:3X5··-· · .: ..... ~ .... ··~······ ~--..:;,.;fr1• 

s 

#Gl 320-63703 CUTTINGKNIFE\EYELET), M }Z.J~Ij;{::Z, {}\[--..)() M 
#02 320·68702 CUffiNG PLATE A )1;_.1~1)/V- t-- A 
#04 320--68501 CUTTINGPLATEB :X/:}U:JV-1-- 8 

1 
2 

4 

2 
2 

? 

EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND ':.50 l 50 
·-sM-80&oi>o2:rp· SC~Ew Mi>Xo~~~··· i: ~.~;.,:...:~,~;,~ .. :..:.:c=,,···~~-~··~-·--··-~-T···~ 

NOTE( 5±0C; 1tO 1 .FOR ME9-320QJS.JA 
#02 . .EXCEPT McB·3200cS.CS,TS.JA 

CA,TA 
#03 .. FOR tJ.E3·3200CS.TS.CAT A 
#04 .. FOR MEB-3200JS.CS.TS.JA 

CAT/'. 

- 40. 

MEB ~3200 JS.JA 
ME3-3200JS.CS. A. 
CA. T A <"!It< 
MEB-320GCS.T A.TAffl 
MEB ~3200 JS,C S.JA. 
CA.Ti'.i!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) 
:rntJJ t:J f,kli* ( 2) 

1 1 

f" 
1 8 

REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

~·-~,, 

' 

··j~ l ~1 
' 

j 1 2 I 

2 

NOTE PARTNO OESCR!PT10N 

320-609-07 DiRECT DRIVE SHAFT 
320·6'!0:::<4 DIRECT DRIVE KEY 
320·611!)3 DIRECT DRIVE METAL 
320-61210 CUTT1NG KNIFE ~ITTING BASE 
320-61319 KNIFE FiX1NG PLATE 

. . ... ---- --62Ci=trf4lfO____ . - ---- ti0ST Cf.!t, "t'l:r C'OVEFC -- -~ 
#\14 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET) H 
#!l3 320-65500 SPACER, A 

320-68900 KNIFE FIXING SCREW 

2 

31 
2 

:X.J~U:f3? "):,t·v"? ~ 
X.J:::Y.0T3? ':J::f-~ 

31..J*'j7'3~ ':);i-;Y}L .. 
5</-'F>>'Ai'- 'Y'r$1.-f 

/ 

30 
,L 

25 

H 7 
e 
9 

10 -~~·~-~~-···~~~~ s14:~0~~zi951°.;7:c~,O~~--~·c8~CR.lEtlW~0RNTU8eH0Cffi~~~----~~-~~---~j5C,:~T~(7i:ri----~~-------·~-·~ 
12 
13 
14 
15 

'''ltJ-
17 
18 
19 
20 

. Z1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2S 
27 
2$ 
29 
30 
'Sf 

"" 33 
34 
35 
·ss 
37 
38 

67-04CC251~8 

P.;-C46C5Z5-C~ 

R0-297350~-c-c 

R0-4552002--00 
- si:M<f1o9·z·:..nr 

SM.t)030802-TN 
SM-6040602-TP 
SM-6041202-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 

- --- --~tr~P=o-a:5oeo·1 ~sc 
WP-0641601-SC 

:!fO ·. 32C-B'- 558 
32-V-59503 
320-59602 
kt~f-0000003410 
SB-412Q001..{l0 
SM-405105NP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-8060$02-TP 
WP::05Sf000=$D 
VVP-Q53-1GOO..SD 

ecs 32o-sssos 
#GZ 320-68207 

140..40802 
'Sfi.A-&J3'040;'t-'Tt> 
WP--0320500-SD 

#[}5 SS-8660330-SP 

f'JOTE( j:f~C l 

VRETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
E'..SOW 
0.>\I~G 

0-RING --- ·sc·R:e:v;r----·- --
BOLT 
SCREW M4 L"'6 
SCREW M4X0.7 L"'12 
SCREW M6 L:::2Q 

---V'-/AS~E~;(~XSXO-:S 

WAShER 
DUST Cr!UTE ASM. 
MOTOR FITTI\lG 9ASE 
MOTOR GEAR 
.PULSE WOTOR -­
BEARING 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 l=-16 
SCREWM6L"'fi 

... ·wA-SHE'R::-&15-
WASHER MS 
CLO'H CUTr~NG SPACER 
KNIFE f.-<0LDER.18MM (EYELET) H 
K\JIFE STOPPER(IJPPER LmVERJ 

···sc·~-EV~' M3XlY:s-·c;;,:f ~---- __ ,.- -----"' 
M3WASHER 
SCREW i/4-40 L= 3-.0 

:Q'I .OPTIONAL PARTS 
=02 .FOR ME8·3200CS.TS.CA.T A 
.:tQ3 ... SELECTIVE PARTS 
;ttQ4 ... S:XCEPT MEB·3200CS.TS,CA.T A 
Jt05 .. :::XCE:::>T MEB-3200SS,RS.RO 

- 41 -

') i.r5' ::.; Jl1 ··· A :/' Ci 
} ,-- :1IJJ;f,' 
J I)J/;1 

H 

l. ;;;;o3 

0 CS.TS.CA.'Affl 

3200 CS.TS.CJI.,T.ll.~f;f;< 
3200 SS.RS.RO Zl1:i'< 

Qty 

z 
4 
1 
1 

4 
2 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. AIR COMPONENTS 
I7-00f-% 

1429·31 

1 5 0 32 

1 6 . 2 5 . 28 

1 2 

6 

7 

27 
!~') 
~i> .. 

22 

5 

5 

NOTE PARTNO 

lfflt 
#02 

320-72118 
320-72217 
320-72001 
84715-215-0AO 
88211 <W6-<JOO 

181 

I 

l,J 

3 

r t @ 

' 
/ 

24 

DESCRIPTION 

SOLENOID VALVE. 7 
SOLENOID VALVE. 6 
SORENO!O VALVE FITTING BASE 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
Fll TER INSTALliNG PLATE 

7 BT --0600401-EB TUBE 
3 E.A~500B01-00 CABLE BA."lD 
9 !2A--9SOOBOH)Q CABLE BAND 

1 9 

26 

8 

'TJ':JI'(/7 
:TYYt-.:;Y6 
7Y':J"":Yf-IJ'Y7-15 
·:;--:;L<;Ylt4".:J..V-$' ?::::. 

9 

I J L 

!~/l 

1
. I 

. + 
I 1 7 

I 
f·-1 0 

1 1 

Oty 

L 

10 320-72308 SOLENOID CO\lER 
1f-~------ ---~~HX-=06i33·on:oo-··- ---ccrJ!:' --- ----~-- ----~-· ----...... :T:;,.;:"'·""n"c]"---·--.. -·····-----~ .. --·---------,-;)-
12 HX-0036400-0E PARTS 
i3 NM-&:80721 .. SE NUT MB 
14 #01 PC.Q12:4010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
15 #02 PJ-3080400..02 QUiCK COUPLING 
16 - ~0;-----PX.::S000~4{kilf-- --PCOG--
17 SK-345200~-SE VVOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=20 
15 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW 0=45 L"'20 
19 
20 

-----2'i 
ii 
23 
24 
25 

----2tf 

SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L..-10 
SL-40510&1..SC SCREW MSXO 8 Le1Q 

~·-···sG9tfs'2·n"!:ts=st--~- -·- ·-s-cR·ew~· 

WP-0871602-SE WASHER $.7X18X1.6 
-#\3 320·72407 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 

M9015..ti20--0AO-A SOLENO!D VALVE CABlE.ASM. 
PX-5000140,.-:)0 PLUG 
Px.Q5l)bl)3il'OO~---- .. SiLEN"C"El<"- ·-----····--
PV-0100150-00 VALVE 

PLUG 

'I7""2:J)\-'Y 
0';17::?7/ r. M 8 
:::z:::::-r: 

XJl:'C);f.Y' 0 *4. 5 :_ "·'"20 
7J[;::C~:f.V 0 -""4_ 5 :_ c:::20 
1"'.::!::(:.:,.:< t!L,A fvi 5 X 0. L 

M 

SPEED CONTROllER At:'- r: :J:/ i"-:::J-5 

1 c 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 

1 
3 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PX-5000140-00 
PC-0124010·00 
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?Y5''.:I7'Y:t'"T ~ 
-pt;:-o-:.f24C'fO::OO __ _ 
PJ-3'J80400..02 

~CITE ( }:£~::! i 

--·-~$-PEE-D'tdNTKCiCCE"f{- -- .. ~---~-~-- --- .. -~--7-E'-.:.::·~::t;.- r-o::..--:7~--~-~----------r-
OUICK COUPLING '7/?':J':T'Y:'FT 4 

.tt0l ... FC~:VEB·320CSS.AS 8 2:JD SS,RSffi 
:;r(J2 .... FOA iv':EB·320C';;JS.CS,JA.CA 8 2 0 8 J S.C S.- A.CA fi¥3 
#03 .... FCR tv1EB·3200TS.TA. 8 2 0 0 '";" S, T A !'fl 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COM PONENTS 
'"'"'~1* i!iO/!D, 

36 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

320-74759 6E001L TANKASM. ,.,.;:-yf-.;j.{JV?>;>"~~ 

2 320~73504 ARM LU8RICATION PLATE ?- L\::J;;::.! r):J...f 5I 
3 320-73603 ARMLUBRICATIONFELT,A Y-b..:f.:l.':J_::_-{77J:Jl.-f-. A l 
4 320-73702 1\RMLUBRICATIONFELT,B J'-b"'"'?::L-i'$'7:::!1,[- 8 I 

-i .. ··---- .... _3~i2f~O-~i7;i38::o;;1I ... ----~LU~:B~~R~IC~A~[TI~Oi~N!F5E.LLTT__., .. ···~--··----;~~~::~~-'f':.2 C::_l"J: .. ~--------·-~1 __ _ 
7 320-74100 
8 320-74403 
9 320-74502 

) \I) 11\') 3? ~,.,. 79'75' 7 ::r;)~ r­
)',.t-H-7 r::?1JLA=,l'J:L4"5' 
Jv- H- '/ !''::? hb.=\= :t \:t :17 IJLt t--

_ -~-~----~~ -~--.;32~0-~7~4~9ig08~~--·· ....... -~~f~~;~.~AI~I<_~I)(IN .. C;fl!\S_E ---------.. --;~±;.;:j:;rY,i'~"7::'.2'..i ... ~-----...... ~---~~ .. ~ 
12 
13 
14 

320-75509 
320-75608 
81821-210..000 

15 83501-210-()30 
--,~,-- .. -- · ·----·B-3518''2~-=<r 

17 83529M226-000 
18 
19 
20 

83538-112-000 
02112-555--BOO 
WP-0480856-,SP 

22 HX-0009400-0A 
23 HX-{)015000-{)C 
24 HX-0015000-0C 
25 SL--6040892-TN 

OILRETURNFELT 1)::,;1).:1'?'7I)ir"t'-
OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER tJ/IJ .::;_ ')J\-17::ttt.::::: 
SHUTTLEOllFELT,B ;:t;:tjj~:.}.::.'):J.J'/"J_::JUt-- 8 
OIL GAUGE 4 4 )l,-7'- V 

--~SACANCETOB-R:fCAilNG-··-~--------7"/t::J ,-~::.:--:1;;~·::;·· 

OJLFELTPRESSER t.J:/IJ.:Itj':J=JI..tt--- ;:t-lJI 
OlLRETURNTUBEHOLDER JJ:ylj:t') J\-{7::t"1I 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE ::J- t' l'>':f:J:J-0:;/ A 
WASHER4.8X8.4X0.8 4. X 8. 4 X 8 

NYLONR!VET 
CABLE CLIP 

7/,0/!)X')Ij--. 
':J:7i.2:YJ\-~ 
'.J:7tYJ\-'Y 
7J:i:+ 'Y=FO'Y]J 7 7':t"!f{JV f. 

15 

.. '26------~~-.. ~SC'lf041J892'TN ....... ·------ --- ------------- ----t.n:J+-'J/:t~t::fY73?7_7_JtDr;-t:---~---· -~-----~----·-

27 SL-6041 092-TN ifjj::f'. '.'1'*-0'Y 1J ::17TJf.JV 1---
28 SL-$061092-TN !fti;f.-'Y~D/:1JY77Jt\JV f-. 
29 SM-6040502-TP ~ M 4 ~ =5 
30 SM-6040502-TP ~--~-~ .. ' 

"3f--... ---.. ~S'M-$06-101l:I''IP--
32 SS-4110715-SP SCR.E\';111/64-4QL;;7 Tr-.:::;f,.Y l 1/64-40 l ;:;;);7 2 
33 SS-4110715-SP SCREW11164-40L"'7 -,r,.,.;::r-.:;; 1 1/64-40 L =7 
34 SS-4120131&-SP SCREW3116-28L=6 :J-r<;f-5} 3/1 6-28 L ~6 i 
36 SL-4051291-5C SCREWM5X08L=12 :J-rZ::;;f-:J i:?b.A M 5 X ::J. 8 L 1 2 2 

--os·-------~--l3P=ooiJ~0'01:oo .. ------vrN?crasE" .. ___ ...... --~-... ----~-1"":::-;GJ\.1',-------------.. 
37 SP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t:=-;o )(-17 0 .I 
38 C0-2000000-00 OIL WICK ::L>'Y 3.5 
39 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :J.VY 4.4 

•.. ~----· ·····-~~,;'~~~'lltio---~\i:'fZ~~_RICA_T~()NF~_T;\ __ ... -;J:-~;:L;:;::t~?J~,~±=>2_:l_:~!i::.':.i'· ____ , __ __;. _ __ 
42 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 

-44-

OY:f:J?:J-/ ~ M 5 X 0. 8 
:IY:Y 

2 
0.3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TABLE COMPONENTS 
!111¥ I~H;fi 

8 

8 ~6 

0 

® 

..... 

'r I do L1 7 
I <> I 
a" 

15;] 

- 45-

0 

f--2 3 

~ 
1 4 

4 5-I 

t42 
4 1 

L4o 

b-39 

I 
® 

' 

·j 38 
'"'I 

'"'c:::::o I 

G ~ ® 

I 0 

I 

~-

[40 

L43 
6,44 

1 2 

f--23 y 

~ '? 
22 29 

"1>-4 6 i-4 9 

L47 il--4 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

#01 320-80509 

DESCRIPTION 

SEMI-$UNKEN TABLE(LONGITUOINAL 
TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 
BOTTOM COVER STAY 

5'-7JI.d \::/7' Y51T;:;t=t: 
·:r-J;vm.::r-.=: s:-1 ?7 
8"'-!.).J;J\-A::Y.-

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

-e---~- -------lj;c;-;~i_i,~---- ---2ii£'ii!ii-i-ii£ir--=-::.: .. ___ ~---: 
7 
8 
9 

10 

#01 
11 ~w56007 
140-03701 
88101-221-0AO 
08204-555-000 

1T.. ----iioT ~-cM:Sbo1ooo:aT 
12 HX-0036500-0A 
i3 ;roz 140.03701 
14 HX-0015000-0N 
15 #01 .V:A0-11108NOO 

~,6- . ------. -- -~MA6-ff1o3NOO 

CASE 
SOL T CUSHION A 
STANOASM. 

17 MT J-MSOf>300S 1"-- 9 1--') •y ~nr:Jv o -) 3_ 

Oty 

2 
4 
l 
1 

16 
l 

18 #01 NM-6060001-SC NUTM6 O'.!l7:'l7'Yt-- M 6 l :/2 lE 
19 NM-606Cil01-SC NUT M6 OY7J-77C/ ~ M 6 8 
20 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D~3.1 L=16 3. 5 -- zr ·------ --sk:33B2oo1CS'E'- -scREw-o=a~<iL"2o- -~-~--~--- ~--:,',i;;-;o~ . .,---r,-~~-,,-,'-c"'"'-;;-~---------- ·.,---
22 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CUP 
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=2C 

SM-6082502-TN BOLT 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER 

7 1..;',;;7 
YJ!it'/+:J 0 = 3, 8 L == 2 0 
D'Yf.J??:r;;UU I' 
t: '5-t:'ti.+ tv1 6 

27 ~01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER6.1X12.2X1.5 ~ .. li 6 
28 #02 320-80608 SEMi-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) T~ J"JVJ\::JTJ3::;;:r~ 
29 168-70206 GRAViTYSEAL )J';,.;;::t')T.:::tr:J~::/:,r-)1.! 

1 

" ?.0 

" 
8 

30 WP-085(}002-sP WASHER85X18X1.6 t:?+J;j+ 8. 5 X I 8 X I. 6 20 
-3,------ toz --~szocso?or------ IABCE-RErt,rFORCEM'EI'tn'CiiTC · -~-7-=':Jlt-m'l'Ef:;=r~--------------~--

32 #02 MA0-11108NOO PEDALSW!TCHFRAMEBOLT T:J t--!)'Y7Y-1 Jt\JU!-- 4 
33 #02 NM-6000001-SC NUT M6 O'Y1:J?7'/' c.. M 6 l :Y..J. 8 
34 #01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 1\:)ct:fjj:)c M 6 4 
35 #02 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t:5-1Jjj;:t. :3:t:l~'::fl[; M 6 4 

-:;e-~·- -#11-4-320-8090-5~~ --~-EARTIH'OITE~----- -~------ r-::t-:f5n5'7-~'3'5) ~----

37 #05 320-81C02 EARTH PLA.TE 7-:::Z-{$1 (3::1;1.::;:..:3')) 
38 #:05 400.11991 TABLEA 7-::J)V A 
39 #05 140-03800 BOLTCUSHlONB t--?7.:J7-1!t\JL:F-?':J::;3/ (8) 4 
40 #06 140-03701 BOLTCUSHIONA ~?:/::J7-{m)"~-7:YY3/ (A) ----,4

1 --41~--~f0 .. 6--W-p:oa-5t036'C$'~--WASHER .. MB ----t'7"1';-'];;z--·----~--------· 4 
42 #06 SM-6088502-TP SCRE.WM8L=85 0'Y:tJ?7TiltfV!"- M 8 L =85 4 
43 #06 WP-085208£-SC WASHERMll 1::5':fti:;t 

47 
48 
49 

#05 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 O'Y7J-77'Y ~ M 6 I y:;__ 
88210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 

HX-00 15000-IJF 
SK-1272001-SE 
SK-3412001-SE 

NOTEO(i3'8GJ 

CABLECLIP 7-:J)j,'JI.J'Y7 
WOODSCREWD"2.7L~20 ~5'E'J:)c;J 0 ~2. 7 L ~20 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.1 L:::20 tJX ~I) '/':T:C::Z 

#01. .EXCEPT ME8·320CRD.JA.CA.-A ME 8 -3 2 0 0 fiD.J A.O A. T A 1"1<*<: 
#02. FQC' \1EB-3200RD ME B -3 2 0 0 R 0 ill 
#03 . FOR JE J E ill 
#04 _FQR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RO) J E m (ME 8 -3 2 0 0 R D 'll'lli\<l 
#05 ,.,FOR ME8h3200F<O.JE V E B -3 2 J 0 RD . ....; E ,Eij 
#06 ... FOR MEB-3200JA.CA.TA ME B-- 3 20 0 J A.CA. TAm 

- 46-

4 
8 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS (1) TRANSMISSION 
28. ~~001* ( l ) 

8 

~ 
56 

9 

50 

6 2--!J 4 3-J) 

2 

1 2 

'~ 
r 

38 

6 

~ 
5~) 

I 

- 47-

\ 

\ 
) 

I 
' 

I , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 

2 
3 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 6B :g Qty 

M$601-620-AAO MAtN C!HCUJTSOARDAASM. MA! N ~J\/ A:/-~ 
MS610-610-AA6 SOC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. S DC .::f;J C,.1 A 3 ? ~ 
M8620·600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR ~,; \Y A B :;J.:::: 
M8620·610-6AB PVVR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. P'NA =f.J (::.; 8 J3 ;J ~ 4 

5 

1106 
1105 
#03 -~~-~~~~-~~g~ -------~~;~~~~~~g~V~tEJ<R.cC;cO)tR<[D:'.A"SOIMM .... ___ ._;;::;:;,;~IJ~~Sj';7J.:::.".::.c.:J:3 ... _. __ .... __ . __ .. ;---

B 
10 

M"\002-SBO-OAO CONTROL BOX COVER AS~t 
M1003--59C-OOO CONTROL BOX PANEL 
SM-(l040001-SC SCREW M4X0] L=6 

t?:/,-'¥:3:t\'YYA :75'?2E. 
t::-1'::f:::nt\·.01 ?AJ \~}\.: 
~5;l.:J.;f;:') M 4 X 0. 7 L ~6 

#05 M8901-620·BAO POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7::.-'Jf:J ['- 5 /A 6 :/ ~ 
-11~~ -- -- #fi&--r:A89tJ1--=-6-20~AAo---~POlflE_R_TRANS-FVRMEKA.ASNf-- --·--y-:;71)''9T-:r:;::::z~A--?2-

12 M8540-590-0AO FAN ASM. F .1\ N ? 5:. 
13 HM-IJ008600-10 FAN FILTER 7YJ7 / Jl.-5' 

#06 HK..0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P -JlYY.Y-1 8 a 

--~-~- "--- --~~-?-----~. -:~~-~~-;gg~~-- -~~-;~~~~~~~_A_SE ___ ---------~-- ______ ~~~;~ _ ------------------- -------~ --+-------
17 W$..0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
18 HX-0040700...00 BUSH 
:9 HX-00410G0-00 BUSH 
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 

J\~-:Jtj;f, M 6 
'77':...1:1 
-;1-y:,t:;,_ 

22 M9007-620-0AO DC POWER CORD ASM_ 0 C ?J-7"::.:::::- f"? S. 
23 #0! HA..0042500-00 SW!ICH 7.4';;7 
24 SK·3512001..SE: W000SCREVVD=5.1 L=20 ':?)~-t?:+-:J 0 =5. :... =20 2 
25 #02 M3010-620...COA NAME PLATE A A 

. 26··--··- ··---SF403bll91C:sc-·· ·-s<::REii'ilil3XB. . -··-- .... ··-··-· ···---::.C.,;,:"':~.;,.:.;"c;c . .,.c:,,.6-·T~-eo------ , __ 
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 4 

2 2$ #06 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 tL.A 
:t'I""\:J.+V t:L.A 29 SL-4051\)91-SC SCREW M5X0_8 L=10 

30 SL-404068:-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 
~3T-'"" 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
4() 

1!05 

VVS-0310702-KS 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-404,091~SC 

SL-404 i 091-SC 

SM·1044050-SM 
NM-3040520-SF 
M8521.GOO-OAO 
SL~4041091-5C 

SCREW M4X0.7L"4il 
FLANGE NUT M4 
BOX POWER CORD ASM. 
SCREW M4 L-=10 

J'(:f'.:ift5+ 3. : X 5. 9 X 0. 7 
71'\:::J:f.Y t?L.A fv1 4 X Q_ 7 L = 0 
:Tr\:::J;;f.:J tL:..A M 4 X 0. 7 L ;;::: 0 

4 X 

tt-?:J::RY M 4 X 0. 7 L =40 
7 =.!X:.i 5J 7 .-:..1 ~ 
it\'Y:/ATY?':J::i- t-=:/2: 

M4 

4 
2 
6 
3 

2 
2 

42 #02 M8599-600-AAO ACCESSORIE PART A ASt.t 7:1?1::/ A ?EO. 
7:1?1::/?i'O. 43 #04 M8504-620-0AO ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 1 

44 A'C8 M3004-511.00A VOLTAGE INOJCATlON CARD ,A t 1 l 

-:--------------~----------- ~;~~i6~~-;%-----f~~-:-~~-~~-~~-~-~-~~~-~~--·- ·····---'~~'E£;E:·~?7-,3~-(;A-------·--- ',' 11· J.' -·· 

47 
48 
49 
50 

-~s-r·----------

52 
53 
54 
55 

#07 M301"l>620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, 5"':./Y';J:::. 3 ')'9:;5/ 
DS204·555..QOO DRAWER STOPPER t:~5"SIA t-- 'Y J \- 2 
M1 002-620..000 CIRCUIT BOARD FfTilNG PlATE ::V:) \:Y 1--I...J '/' 7/, Y 2 
SM-104080-:-sc SCRE\IVM4X0.7 L=8 i;t5:J::f.-Y M 4 X Q_ 7 L ::::8 4 

--MS()2Z:j;2o~OJ\O··- .. -SlfC'll~CABirASM: ··-·-·- ·-· --·. SlTC_·_I_7 r 'f 7 ;];?,7~--·-·-----r---
#05 M$0:2.3-620-0AO BOX POWER CORD ASM. Jt\·:-:-:/A7Y'//::J- r;(J2_ 1 
#02 CM-3001001..01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7'Y'.l"::f.4-7Y5'"'J[; (St 3 9) l 
#07 CM-3001000-01 LABEL :t:-7/T:Y?';i7-1::J:/S'-)J (3 l 5) l 

100*041C9 GROUNDMARK :7'5:Yr:?-? l 
----- --~2:4.0:03{)"0-o--·- ----- --~a-RANtfrvtAR:tr-- -- ---- ------- _,- ---,.-~;r:;-r:?-?~T~ .3 '5J-· --- .. ~---- --·-----r--·-

NM..eosoco1-SE NUTM€ D'.Yt;:/::t''.Y r. M 6 l :/.:2 
SM-3065052·TC SCREW XIV.:t.:J M6 L "'-50 
WP-(l65100i·SC WASHER t::5tftJ.+ 

4 
4 
4 

M3003-590--00A SEAL A t'-5:JA?';.I7t:::~'7:;;~-)l.r A 
-•.;· ···· --;;c; ·· ~A:so·o~2ccuo'T··· ·-·siVcra·· ····· ·· ·~ ·· PJ:7X"9;775'7"''"J-·IVB-·· 

62 
53 #07 

MA0-11532000 CORO STAPLE(Sl\.1ALL) :J- !" A7'Y7'JV (S/3 ?) 
M301Jl.<l20-~0B NAME PLATES 'T"IJ? ;J.~ i~/ 8 

NOTE( 5'1'£2 I #0 l.JOR THReE PHASE ('eXCEPT JEJ 
:.ttQ2 ... FOB L.;SE IN JAPAN (l rtJ.3t!Jl 
$03 .. FOR USE IN .JAPA \1 ( 1 rJ;, 1 OOV} 

SELECTVE PARTS(! ({;,3<1J) 
#04 .. FOR EXPORT(~ ¢.3$) 
#05 .. BELECTVS: PAR:(220V,380V} 
#06 ... SELECTVE ,:::rART( 1 00\/.200\/} ;:o

08
7 .. .FOR JE.EXPORT( l rJJ.311), 

• .FOR THREE PHASE CEXvEPT JE). 
FOR EXPORT(' iiJ.3rJ>) 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) 
l!lll~OOI* (2) 

1 5 

2 1 

a 1 3 

REF"NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

~ "6~"~ 

NOTE 

'" '" #IJJ 
i/n4 

PART NO 

M$017.$00-.()AO 
M903S.580wOAO 
M9028·58o-DAO 
M9024-5SO-OAO 

1 6 1 7 

34 

DESCRlPT10N 

POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 
POVv'ER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM 
GROUND CORD ASM. 

7 COMB INA TJON SC~EW M4 X 8 S:...-404C581~SC 

8 VOL -:-AG£ 1'\IDiCAT!ON SEAL to; BME-01100000 
BME..Qi'l10000 9 VOLTAGE I~DICA.TION SEAL 
BME-01120000 10 VOLTAGE INDICAT!Q,\J SEAL 

~ "i j~-~~~~;-~~fi.~ie:(,,i2]y~oio~~--~ v(icr~GEINC-ICATfO:'fSEAL- ---
12 
13 
14 
15 

'" 17 
18 
19 
20 

""2i -

22 

27 

32 
33 
34 

#05 i3ME:AJ3220000 
BME-03240000 

#08 M$590·513-0AA 
M900 1-620-0A.O 
~tAfio·o~::t520:{)A(j··· 

M9003-£20-0AO 
M9010·620·0AO 
M901 1 ·620·0AO 
M9013.S20·0AO 

. ~ ~-~~]';!g004'6Z0'0AO 

M9005-620-0AO 
#OS 8ME"01220000 
#OS BME.OtZ30COO 

BME-0~240000 

#OS BME-0324000C 
#CS BME-03400000 

"'' BME-CS4~ 5000 
CM-2001000-01 

H X .0006500.0A 
ltJa f..A9{/i4·620·0AO 
m SK-3512001-SF 

\;;JTE( ~i:ZG) 

VOL TA.GE INDIC,A.TIO~ SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEA'-. 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM. 
~-ELAY 

RELAY CABLE ASM. 
SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
AT CABLE ASM. 
RELAY CABLE ASM 
SERVO-MOTtlR 'CAB:tE:'A'$1\f 
RELAY CABLE ASM 
VOLTAGE iNDICATfON SE.A.l 
VOLT AGE lNDICA 7~0N SEAL 
VCLTAGE tNDICAT:ON SEAL 

-- VO(TAO:lri!\J";;)TC-Af!"Or'fSl;:ACH 
VO'. .. T AGE INOICAT!ON SEAL 
VO~.TAGE IN:JICATION SEAL 
VO:...TAGE INDICATION SEAL 
?E MARK LABEL 

CABLE CUP 
PEDAL SWi7CH CABLE ASM. 
WOOD SCREW 

1 8 

32 

~ 49 ~ 

7:.t'7':J7~-:/ ;!,;/ :::::_ 
100 'J 3'?7:..-7:J=~ !'-?2_ 
7YifYJ;r~::J;G~~z:: 

TYIJ'':PJ~"./At::/E: 
1 

1 4 

6 
5'/:Jr'J' c CJ v 
/]FY';)':'J 1 1 0 V 

::Y.'/7'Y1:::a?SIV~!V 3'.Jr'J220 V 
7/'7'.!Jt. ;a ?VY·-JV 3 ;.!':) 2 4 0 V 
""5''J\J7-..4Y7 :/.2. 

JIJ(;A't-$1-T:::t?7-1'~-7JJlJ B :7:::. 
':J?V''/i?Y-11-7-7-Jl.r:7 .2. 
AT 7-JJV?~ 

v 

IY::J-'517.:2 '?747·~7J~? ~ 
7'/7'Y;:3SJ:JY-Jv 5'Y:J::;220 V 
TY7J:::=:').Y:,.,-J:_, :Y::rJ-::230 V 

4 

7'-:..zr.:;::::::::v-:::;-.;,_, 3:./::240 v 
"F:/J'·;;t:;;;?:J'3.l-i..J 3;J:;400 V 
T:/P'Yt:..:=?Y':./·-;v 3;J?4 1 5 v 
p:; ~-?::/-;[; 
77'JF~·····~~·---~·~ .... 
:J:7t:J/~:Y }': 
X::Y'JJA.{ ·;:77--:/!V?2 
?JL:"E::-~..:0~ D ""':; L ""20 

~:t) g ... ~7 

1 
r 

1 
l 
1 

' . ... , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
t*{'E;tt' ~;; 7 A~~ 

1 2 

l- ... I 

8 

9 
.. .. l 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qly 

1 #vl M8510-820-AAO OPERATION BOX. AASM. :J?':tiK:Y?:A A?"'. 
2 #02 M8510·620-BAO OPERATION BOX, 8 ASM. /CJttilb?:A B ?~ 
3 M8603-620-0AO PANEL CiRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. P A 'J E L 'i"J \::1 1 ? ~ i)) 
4 M8604-620-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD. 2 ASM. PAN E L *J (:1 2? =" i)) 
5 #01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) J (;):JI;:Y- ~Cl7:_i ( 1 l 

·-·~ ---~·fo1·· .MSOO~C020::o<l0--··pfiNELStETTENGUSHr······~~ '7\:f'W:7=F:I4~-- ··~~-- ----:-JT-
7 
8 
9 

10 
' '11-- --

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 

M9021--620-0AO PANEL CABLE ASM. ! \'i'!u7-7!v?~ I 1; 
M1010-600~000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE ~J':.)"ij-it{ 'Y-? A "97- ::Z ( 1) 
M1031~580~0AO OPERATION 80X LOWER CASE ASM. ':Jr)trJKY:JA;.;-;tJ;- A?:::: t ll 
M1031·580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE I 1 J 

.M1.()11ls8Q:ooo·~ ···rvAGNEISHEET .. 
CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABELS 
01002-007-000 BLIND PLATE 
M2001-600-000 PANEL SIDE LABEL 
ST-4031051-BN TAPPING SCREW Q;ll-24 L=10 

. riiib17-5Jl'tH)AO. OPE'RAfiONBO.X:FIXE!JPLATE ASM.' 
SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW 0"4.1 L~32 
WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 

t\OTE( ;_±~G) #Ol .... FOR CSE :N JAPAN 
1!02 '" FOR EXPORT 

. 50 -

WEE E '?-? ?"'!o S 
=::I?lJ3?/?7."1:J?'.;-{9 
f\~JV~4 ~:..:-;v 

'Y!v'E?+:J J =4. 1 L =32 
t:5-t:f7.l'f. 5 X '0. 5 X I 
E7.Ci'll 
~ili?t1 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. WIRING DIAGRAM 
~~§~*!Rig] 

;I 
·I 

*I 

5 7 

~ 
0 ~ 

0 

< 

< 

" 0 

; 

' .I 
~I 

~I 

•o ·-0 .. L 

' . 
•• 0 

. 1 1 

5 9 
_j 

I 
01 

_j 
0 . 6 1 

7 

- I 
2 4 2 5 ~ss 

- 51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

#OJ M8501-.620-AAO CONTROL BOX, A ASM. 
#02 Mt\501-620-BAO CONTROL BOX. 6 ASM. 
;.33 M8501-620·CAO CONTROL BOX, C ASM. 
#01 M8620-600~AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. 
#02 M862(}-610·8AB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. 

-tz..-(:;t::;:;nt~'Y::/:::Z A ;;;s:_ 
t?..-f.::f-";;311\'Y:/:::Z B ?::2. 
t::..-f=r3/f,:y:;;'7,. c ?S.. 
?V'.JR ::'f-/\J A B 7~ 
Fv'iQ::Z;-}'(:J8B?~ 0) 

6--- -- ------tfOS ... M8b-2C-=6Td:e;;:a-~ , .. PWRT;TR"CUJT BOARD-BB"AS~c------------ PW~-~(:78-B~---··----------c.,----

7 M890i-620-AAO POWERTRANSFORMER,AASM. T/7':/ A;;_;:: ( " '' 8 
9 

10 
-~-r-·--

'2 
13 
14 

15 
-16-

17 
18 
19 
20 

32 
33 
34 
35 
3i5 

M9007·620-CAO DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM. C C 7:/?''>=- :-::? 2 ( l l 
M854c-590-0AO FANASM. FAN 7~ (:) 
M852"!-600-0AO BOXPOVVERCORDASM. li\'Y?A7>'.':t/:J~r::?:::. t1J 

----tb3.-~-M9023-=620-0AO -___ B_O_X 'POWE:_R_Cb_R.D'AS~.r.------ ------~ir0 -?--A-:r >'5'·:;-:::= ~T--'??i. ___ -- --------- --------;T)-

#0 1 HK-0266500~0 TERMINAL BASE 8P $1 Y::; :/-1 8 P { l ; 
#(!2 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P 5'Y'Y5l'-1 4 P ( 2) 
#03 HK-0542500--40 TERMINAL BASE 4P $'::,;::.,.-::i-1 4 P ( 2) 

#04 

#07 

M8601-620-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM. rJA I N :::j:.J'\::..1 A ? S.. ( l) 
---&18610-610CAAB____ SDCCIRCUiiB0ARO-A13' ASM:---· --- -ST)'C'f)'CT!\8~ -- ----- -m-

M9022-620-0AO SDC•I/FCABLEASM. SOC I / F 7-JJU-:/.2 ~ll 
M$901·620-BAO POWERTRANSFORMER.BASM. T/'f/~5JA8?2. {1~ 

M9013-620-0AO RELAY CABLE ASM. ::J;;.? 5/::t=-J \J'f- ::t ',?7 4 'i ·~? JU? 2_ 1 
M9011-620-0AO ATCABLEASM. AT 7-::1Jlt?:3: 

--~~~-!C19·oo·2:sza::OAO _____ -------PUCSE''M'OTOR_R,EI.A'Y'CABLE:A-ASM:- ---J\'J[;A-E-·-Y73.'5'7 -;;;~~";fff;-A··::rE_ 
M9003-620-0AC PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,8ASM. J\J\.;:::Z :C---97 .::10'7-1 '7-JJV 8 7S. 
M9010-62C..OAO UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. ')'7:J?t!:'Jtt-7--7Jt;?-2. 
M8510-620-AAD OPERATIONBOX,AASM. ':.J'J1Jit\':J-?:::Z A ?.S 
M8510-620--BAO OPERATION BOX. 6 ASM 

M8604-620..VAO 
WJ014-620-0AO 
320-76655 
320--78354 

320-76853 
320-77059 
320-77950 
320-53357 

PANEL CJRCUIT BOARD. 2ASM, PANE ~/\/'2 ") :2. { l) 
PEDALSWITCHCABLEASM. >""\$"JVA4':!T7~:1JU-:/.::. 1 
HAND $W1TCHASM. TT: 1--.::Z-1 ':17?52 1 
SENSOR CABLEASM. '/";/-{ ~4'1) l?Y't-?'-7,v:7 '2 1 
-AVrVI'E.PbS:ITibFrs·ENsbR-CAer:E-A"St1------~::r::J::f'5l]~:-Jtf::_:n;F:-~~---------- --y--
HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLEASM '577::-t::/ t)l_f::;Y:yt::.;1J~?2. 
HOME POSrTION SENSOR CABLEASM 12/JJ..fifVTYi2:,Ji7~~") E;: 
RELAY CABLEASM. b-?7t?YiJ-7 .:t !?7.{ :J- f'.;J 2: 

r· AT 

37 :}20,.02255 ,..:;_ 'Y f-. JJ--1 ""-1 A -1 'Y 7 ~ :2. 
12/+r:Z-{ •y"f?"' 
X./4=-IJ'i/:T::/12/-t::t-?2: 

38 400-21684 
39 320-77356 

,,,,1-~-- ____ --~-,-- --"~"2~~0::·;7~;7:;ss;3: ---~--------- ~:~~f~:~T~_E'~.S()f<_(OAeiL__E' __ A __ S"':_ ___ ~--------'i~~ij~;f:g-;:i-~~~?-'2.-----~------- ------·+----
42 
43 
<4 
45 

320-54900 
320-53209 
K~C000003--20 
KM-000000,3..10 

A.T ('::H) 
AT ('/7) 
)\J!-::Z:C:-5' 

47 KM-0080003--00 PULSE MOTOR J OVA E-5' 
48 KM-0000003~40 SERVO MOTOR +;-;K=t~$' 

49 B4715-210..0AO FtLTERREGULATORASM. ?-1i!J5'V::f.:1\..t---57?2.. 
50 M9004-620-0AO SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM, S E R 'J 0 '!5~-5'-:J-:IJJ.,::'J ~ l 
ol -- --IC1ll017 'SSO:OAO-- - ----POWE'R'<:iisCE-A$'1.1------------ ·------- ''7"77-;75'-::.-::m;-~---------------------r--··-
52 #06 M90:)5·580-0AO POWERSOURCECORDASM. l 08 V 3':?7/'.fY:J- ~:'72. 1 
53 #03 M\1028,580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 7'::/:f/7 -7)1/-:/" S.. 1 
54 #05 Ml:1024-580-CA0 POWER CABLE ASM. 1 
55 ~06 M9034--58Q.OAO GROUND CORD ASM. 
56 ---- ---· -. M8tlV2~-2t.:.OAo --------c·o-NNEC1t5R-ClRC'UIT-BbARD -AStv( - -------c,;;;;,;,;_;-;""'~='---'--'··-" .... -----.---------~_ .... _ 
57 M9015-62Q,QAO~A VALVE CABLE ASM. 
58 M9001-620-·0AO RELAY CABLE ASM. 
59 M9021~620<JAO PANEL CABLE ASM. 
60 HA-0042500-CO SWITCH 

7J:Jr<:::.;·f- :t ')7 ..{ 7-7JV7 2:. 
Jt::flJlr7-7 JU:7 3: 
:::Z.-fv-7 

·-e1--- -- , .... -~tf3-· ---·-F-Jp;::Q'o:Stl30ll:OA ----swrn:::H -------~·-· ---·-------.. ·--- -----A-.:r:;-:r----------------,-----------------~-

62 M8590-513-CAA PEDALSWITCHASM. 
63 M9005-620--CAO ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. 
64 #G5 M8523-600-0AO lNPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 

-i10 1 FOR 1 COV,2CDV 
#02 ... FOR 22:JV.380V 
#03 .. FORJE 
!0~ .. EXCEPT l OOV.200V 
,08 ... FOR SINGLE PHASE< 1 OOV) 
#06 .. FOR USc N JAPAN i i r1J l OOV) 
=07 . .. FOR USE :N JAPAN 
.:tC8 .. FOR EXPORT 
#C9 ... EXCEPT MEB-3200\S 

52 -

"5%::Z-{·;;:r ?"' 
IY:J---5/7- .:1 ')747 -JJ'..J?2:: 
::.:J.':71J:3?-=:t:IJZ::I::J- ~?.S: 

100V,20::JVR1 
220 v. 380 \j ffl 
J E ffl 
~~~i\s8°vY <"llt< 
El~ill ( 1 w 1 0 0 V) 
El~lll 
~.±:lift 
MEB -3200 TSt.fll*< 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TION COMPONENTS(1) 32.0P "(l\ 
::1-::1'::1 3 ::,;~~ ' 

I. 

I: 

I~ 

I 

'( 
II 
II 
I I 
, I 

I 
'I 
I 

64 

'~ 

2 

/ 

6 

'5-:;~ 
I b----61 

~58 
b-sg 
~53 

4 3-~ 
- .·1 

.I 
:I 

5 "' -- 0 

L 

r 

26 

I .... - --- /--;:_-_~_----:-:-_---

82 
75 

74 
~J 

', 

' - -

.I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT:ON Qly 

#01 EYELETCOMPENSATINGFOOTSSET 1\!'-..X:$"/.if":ti. S 1?·_:, 
2 
3 
4 

3.20-25458 
320-28409 
3:20-28516 
320-23;;:-o·. 
320-2830J 

HOt01NGP'..AT,RIGHiS Ff>.;t;;ft)T:)7...15'J S tl) 
HQ~Il>iGPLATE,LEFTS J\f•>';f";7I?7-:$'..; 1::;5/1_; S :1: 
COMPENSATiNGFOOT.RIGHTS /\~.)($':;.t:t1_;ri?::,.::;:+'S il: 
COMPENSf\TINGFOOT LEFTS !\ ~X:$7Y:;jt;I7':.;C5LJ S ( l 
CLOTWCUTTH~G·I<N•FEl-EYE-LEifS~----~-·- ---y.·:;-;fO~T'i'/..\71':;:3r}--s-----··· ····--·----·-··-1r·--

s 

14 

17 

l8 
19 

"" 

326=63604 ----· 

140-10500 
WZ-{)320290-UZ 
SM-1030400-S? 
400·16000 
4·6o:,-s·oor· 
320·29050 

320-C7304 

PRESSER f:'OOT ATTACHiNG SCREW ::r-t;I7:J h.IJ'.:J7;f:.;:J 
WASHER;UX6.5X0.15 X?'-:fti:{:. 3. 2 X 6 5 X()_ 1 5 
SCREWM3Lrn.l. fj5::Z..Y M3 ~ :.o:4 

EYELET COMP::NSA TING FOOT L SET 
PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H 
PRESSER FOOT. LEFT H 

EYELET 

WASHER 3.2XS.5X0.15 
SCREWM3l."'-4 1J5::(:.Y f>~i3 l""4 
VEHT~CAL FEED CONNECTING ARM ?"i-1!? IJ L;:;;~-·Y?-T 

H 
H 

CONNECT~NG ARM:-<A:::.TAL,A $'-T;;;:;tlj ~Y7'Y??.:i7JL. A 

15 

l 
:li 
(!: 
ill 

··· - ··-~cor:-iNEcr:Nt;;ARri.nvu:-oc.:.:·a~~ ·----------···-- --~3-:r:i'?1TJ.??f'Y')7;A5'~rti'tf -----.. ·~-·------ ··rr-:·--·-
22 32C-2900i rlOLOlNGPLATEJ.RIGHTL i\'"-)'(;f:JI?7-17J L 
2:3 32C-291:0 HOLDING PlATEJ. LEFT L J\ ~;:<;:;:;J'J:?71'9 J L 
24 400·160fl0 HOLDING PlATE SPACER LEFT ! \ "'Y:~t7I'J~-{ ?A"\~'.1t: y-1__.; 
25 400-15999 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RJGHT L 1\ ~·;i::t':ti'J-/ ...f-;7;A«~:t~;:f L 

·--).·&-----. :RC~3:to'<~·HJ64~--~------- --· \fl:fR:l"icA::: HCfCE.PtfE'S-$E-FfS-EY~ ·---------~ "9T7T~:t1:?:"':7·r: ... ________ . 
21 32'0-310S6 PRESSER PLATE. RIGHTASM $'7?::t-7.1j'J:-{5'2,.:¥?'2 
28 -32:::<31700 DR1VJNGARM 97/:t;j"JI'J71"(-7-_? ~?'?7 
29 11:J4"100 ROLLER :JC 

(_\ 

~) 

11 
ill 

30 RC--0470511-KP RETAINI~G R1NG 4.7 C 4. 7 
_3_f_ ····--~-- ----- -3·2"c:31()0)· ----;:.R-ESS_ER_PlATE;-RlG-HT ----·· --~jj'Jr,Ffl··~u'?c~~c:-···-···-----··-·····----·-yJ--
32 lZC-31205 PRESSER ARM F1TIJNG BASE,RiGHT 
33 
34 
35 

"''313---·· 

SM·S040S55~$N SCREVi 
320-31304 PRESSER .-'\RM BASE SHAFT. RiGHT 
32:)..3<300 PRE$ER ARN. BASE. RIGHT 

- . ----s-M:-efJS>'J4';2:rp--~ . -'ST:REW-1\.i's· c::;,-4-·~~---~----~,, .. _ ~-----
SM--6061002·TN BOLT 
32C·3115& HOLE PRESSE'H'lATEASM. 
SM--$050412-TP SCREW MS L""4 

5'77T:tt:ri?:T' f'- 1)'/7:9'4 '2-¥ 
J\'1'/i';::f::J 
5177/Zt"I"jJ'rz--AV?~4C 

•.J) 

37 
38 
39 
40 

--~n-~- SM~510c-2-1N ········-·~BO~~L Ti·rc:AI >l()[E~()I(l!Cl'R()N'I-····· ······-··-- g~~j;;;;~~;'[!~J[----·-·····---··--· .. --J;---·----320:,32104~-

'' 43 
44 

320,32203 
SS-5090610-sP 
320-31100 
22:1---3~502 

.,;;--········ -~---- ~s~·:o;f1'd(f1:sp·· 
47 

"' 49 
so 

52 
53 
54 
55 

SkHJ030601-SC 
320·31001 
RC..£:740811-XP 

32Ch32C54 
i40-12-504 
RE..:J40GOOC-KP 

VERTICAL HOlE GU!OE, REAR 
SCREW 9;5440 l=S 
HOLE PRESER PLATE. U:FT 
PRESSER ARM FlTT!NG SASE, LEFT 

- -----s~CREV;''M4Xb-:Yc;;:1v(f"~ .. ---~ ......... 
SCREW M3X0.5 L"i'i 
PRESSER AT~ BASE SHAFT LEFT 
C·R!NG 

AUXILIARY COVER. LEFT ASM. 
CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 
E-RING4 

57 320·03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 
58 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 
59 WZ,.Q6.Z029G-KP WASHER 
60 AUXILIARY COVER. LEFT 
;;;- ---············· .. ~;;,.;;;;;;;; --------·~~- - .FlilC-RiJM-S'~AFT _______ _ 

62 
63 
64 !OJ 

SM-1030001..SC 
32D-12&C9 
3Z0·295C6 

M3XO. 5 L"""6 
:?7?T;rtt:t?5"«-7..:J?~:J'IJ 
C1J-Y~:X-'J 8 

?5Y7,j;:J.-;;7;t,"'\-"J 
c 3·-:fti~ 5 5 X l 0 X C 8 
?'f'fti::,;, 6, 2 X l 1 X C. 2 

1)5:::?-:; M 3 X 0 5 
31./\:::5-*'?'7-1971'-

L =6 

(1) 

::' 
SCREWM3L9l 
HOLDING PLATE, REAR 
HOLO!NG PLATE, LEFT 
THROAT PLATE, 0 

--- -1Ht{C)AT PL-ATE::IF~-~~- ·-··1,-if;.?{,~,~········-·---- ·-··~-----·,--­

67 
S3 
€9 
70 .,, .. 
72 
73 
74 

77 

" 79 
so 

82 
33 
54 

#0! 

"'' JICii 

'" - --lt-i"-
#~l 

#06 
#04 

320--43424 THROAT P-ATE. JA 
32G-13523 THROAT PLATE. JE 
32043622 THROAT PLATE, JD 
320-42S3D THROAT PLATE . .,18 
3Z042913 ------ -~T~-iRbAIPt.An:::-s· 
320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C 
320-43135 THROAT PLATE, JC 
320--28$54 E:YEU2T COMPENSAiiNG ;;ooT M 52'; 
320-2e&i5 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT l>t. 

- 320-2$-G"l:r--- ·~H'O'CDING'PlAIE-;-:rCEF"f't~,f' 

320·28607 PRESSER FOOT, RtGHr ~ 
32C~2S106 PRESSER FOOT. LEFT M 
320~3703- CUTTING KNIFE. (EYE;.ETL M 
'4t/·HieOO PRESSER: FOOT ATTACHING SCRE'vV 

- WZ:C'42b2'915-DZ- ... -~---v;;rA.SH£1:t:J"2XB-:-5':l<b·:15 _______ ... ~ ---

J'.'J-{?J.f:.. 
!U-1'5'J2 
J\,J-1'-5' JO 

J\)--15 c 
J\lJ1?JC 
J\!'-Y:$'/:J'12:Mt!:-;;f>. 

/I. f-_;-i:$'YZVI7:.-2-'f \.1 
/', f-.)C:$"':.;;jt;I72:/\:::-5'1) W'· 
;;_;::;:-:j)\,7. ll\1--.:>(} ... ~ 

SM-1:30400-SP SCREWM3L=4 -t:f5-7::/ tv13 :.. =4 
400-168'1)0 HOLOir<.;G PLATE SPACER LEFT 1\ ~ .X:;t'7:::.'..):7-{ 9 A_<...;~-t;t:.-? ') 
400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M !\ ~;x;;j·-t;t:.;::?-7 1'':/::Z,...::-ij_:::,~ M 
320-2940-, HOt.Dit><G PLATE. R1GHT ;t:.L; I) .X ::t-t;-I')-7><' 7::S. :F 

' 

\] 

(j 

([' 

ili 
1 

---m:;;r:?Cloeo'r.:E'F·---~---IlJa'E~-~- ·-.. -~ -------- ---~ .... --- ------- ·:r::r::::~~--·-.. ~-------- ~- ~-------- ------~:r::----------

37 
88 
89 
90 

HX-001&.."00-0F 
SL.Q041\192·TN 
400·29122 
4:10-29123 

NOTE\;T2) 

CABLE CUP 
SCREW 
THROAT P'.ATE JA C 
THROAT P'-ATE JE C 

-54 

7-/!V?IJY-7 
0't.if.··!J.:t'O'YIJ?l'7it\JG- f-. 
JI.IJ-{-7 JA C 
J\ 1J.-f5' J E C 

MEB ~3200 JS.JAJ:B 
MEB ~3200 SSJfl 
ME 8 ~0:2 0 0 J S.C:S.J A.CA <;::f;J=:<. 
ME8 ~32C0 CS.CA_J+j 
ME8-320C .;8 (f!:11"'lJ ,~ 
ME8 -3200 .:S .. 8S.JA.CA~ 
:I.OEB '"·3200 SS,RS ffl 
MEB -3200 CS (cpfl;-::) F1i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2) 
;t:;t:_; 3 Yll.\Ji* ( 2) 

( 
2 

/-~----------------, 

,' I 

-55-

w---13 

I 
~8 

®-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

1 #0 1 320~ 70054 
2 320-70005 
3 320·70'04 
4 320·70203 
5 320-70302 
e --- ---~=fE:ooo4·eou=-6o---

DESCRIPTION 

tv1ARKJNG LIGHT UNIT 
MARKING LIGHT FITTING SASE 
MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE 
MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS 
CONVERTER FITTING PLATE 

7 HE-0004630-10 CONVERTER 
8 HX-0015000-08 CUP 
9 EA·9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
-11- '"'' ~------.. ~~-S-M-8"f.l40<fft~tp·~---$-ET_S.Ct{Eif{M<:rt::4 

x-:t-Y754 1--.::t.='Y r-
7-4'/:1?4' H-IJ'Y75'4' 
'?-~ ::-'?'5.-1 r- f-.1_; 'V-7-{ 9 

!'-. r-IJ'Y?'"ffiA 

:J/)\-5' 
?-:1Jv ?IJ77 
:J?t?Y/(Y 1-' 

Q<y 

(1) 
n: 
(l) 
Ol 

( 1 ) 
(1} 
(:J} 

12 SL~403C801..SC SCREWM3X8 ;t·r"'\:J::f-:7 t::b..::Z V 3 X 0. 5 l =8 ;_2) 
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 :f;Jj::j;'_Y:f- j-/'{:J.:f;:J M 4 L ""'8 { l) 
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT +Jti*-'./:;f.0'YJJ:7?Tft\JV1'- \2) 
15 SK-3382001-sE SCREWD=3.8L:;;:2C ~JV'EY::f::J 0 ;;;;;3_ 8 l 20 (2) 
'6 ----··WpCQ4503iftCsp· --···-WASHER-···· -----·- -----~ ·e";l'flJ'l:----------···------ ---z-1T __ _ 
i7 320-244S1 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT ')?-1!'-?5::.:72=;:; r--
18 320-24952 UPPERTHREADCLAMPARM ASi"1. 'J'J-1!'-:?5/7?5"'?£ ( l) 
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM 9'7-1 11 I 
20 320--2510$ UPPER 1HREAO CLAMP GUIDE I! 1 

21. 
GUIDE SHAFT B 
CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 

22 
23 
24 
25 

-26-------~~Th~~~~n--·--~~~~ii~DFR-------
27 
28 
29 
30 

PJ-0320390-02 
SB-7060005-00 
R0-0371801-00 

'?'J-1 1'-75::...-?ti-1 ~::/:/ 8 
"'J-1 t--:?-5/7~1__: y:::i r- u :;J7--{ $' 
;t;;:J 3 7-YY 3 /A"JI) __:]_-

J\-:J'Y:J;f7 
.:J01Jl) :1:7?7 
0 IJ ::.::1 
}(.(;; 

32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM ?'74' ~?5Y7?"' 
33 400-18402 UPPERTHREAOCLAMPABASM ?'74'~?5:;J7 AB ?"' 
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A "'J-1 1--?5-:/7 A 

(1) 

{l) 
( l) 

( 2 

C4) 

35 320--24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B B C; 1 
36 ________ -----32c:24606____ --OPPE.R'rHRl;A:o-CIAMP ;;'.,,1, 1,_- --····· -~::;~--::C~;;~:'y~~:~--------- -----~----.;..;-; -
37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT 
38 RE-020C00:)-K0 E-RING 
39 PS-Oc500B2-KH SPRING PIN 
4() 
·-41~-

42 
43 
44 
45 
46--

PA-0400301~0 AIR CYUNOER 
··--p-:JCC46·0~9o:o2-- ... ---ELBOW---···-·· 

SM-6020402-TN BOLT M2L;4 
320.24713 
320--24804 

<)t),-{f-.:75-::.:7::;? 
" ;lj $' !- )'I '7 2 
::Z71J':t:1CY 

/'51 

0'Y1J-7T7Jt\);., f-. M 2 L. 4 
")':).-{ t'-='5::.--'77'57';1 r-
')'JA f--?5:;7-7 r:c:;c-::.: 

5X 

47 ST-0320201-EB TUBE3.18X2 nt'U'?LrYY:T:t-:1 './0 3. 1 8 X 2 
48 #02 320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER ':JIJ--{ "--?5:-":7:::Z-r::.-'!7-

('' 

(1) 
(1) 

( 2.4) 
{ 3} 

49 "9024-620-000 SOlENOlD VALVE CONNECTOR 7:Y:Jr\:-::;::;::tz:)5' ( 2; 
50 
sr~-

sz 
53 
54 
55 

PC.Oi0522C-CO SPEED CONTROLLER 7-.!:::- ~:J/ ( 21 
- - - ---- ·p)'C070001-0::00~ . ---PRES:SOREl)eCREASING IIACVE-- . ·---· -----i;~cr-.J.7'~0-7'·.:j,'Z-:-;1·~---- --····-----,' [)~ 

P J-3040300~01 ELBOW 
PJ-2102031-00 UNION 
EA-950CB01-00 CABLE BAND 
320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 

(1) 
(1) 

{!,) 

(n ·· o·e - --------~--····-.. ---e."A-=9tiDoB·or.ao- ---CASLE-BAN'D____ ,.~----~---

57 
58 

SS-6110480-SP SCREW 1 ~!64-40 L=4.3 
PV-1502091-CO SOLENOID VALVE 

~5*V 11 64-40 c=4. 3 
7/V/'-'Y 

NGTEU±6C) .:tGl-... EXCEPTrv1EB~3200RD.RS MEB -3200 ~O.RS;f:iti:< 
#02 .... s=~ECTiVE USE OF I ·o 3 PCS. 1 - 31iiil!1Rtl:ffl . 

-56 -

(Z) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. OPTION COMPONENT$(3) 
;t::;r:; Cl /~% ( 3) 

Knife support 

i~ltli 

I t e rn F o c c y e I e t b " t tonhole Foe decorJllve buttonhole Foe h ~ r d eye I e t buttonhole 
000 ~ § m I! '! § m ~ ! !!l ( @l\_9 1'11 

S h a p c <21 0 <21 Rn~ 

R o t N o P a r t N o R of N o P a r t N o R o f N o P a r t N o 

40 1 5 14042501 

" 1 32062101 4 7 3 2 0 6 7 2 0 9 

35 1 320£2200 1 6 I 32054404 48 32067308 

3 4 3 3 2 0 s 23 0 9 ' 1 7 ' 32064503 49 32067407 

32 4 l 2 0 6 2 4 0 8 1 ' 14042600 5 0 32067506 

Length 
3 0 5 3 2 0 6 2 5 0 7 1 9 32064602 5 1 32067605 

0 f " 6 3 2 0 6 2 6 0 6 1D 3 2 0 6 47 {) 1 51 32067704 

k n 1 f e 16 7 32062705 11 14042808 5 3 32067803 
5UPPOrt 14 ' 32062804 11 32064800 54 32067902 
J!;::::~lHC. 11 48 32062903 13 14042907 5 5 32038009 

( m m ) 
1D 9 32063000 14 32064909 56 32068108 

1 ' 1 0 32063109 25 32065005 5 7 3 2 0 6 8 2 0 7 
1 6 1 1 32063208 16 1 4 0 43 1 0 3 56 3 2 0 6 8 3 0 6 

' 1 4 11 

I 
3 2 0 63 3 0 7 1 7 32065104 5 9 3 2 0 6 8 4 0 5 

1 1 1 3 32063406 16 32065203 60 32068504 

it 0 1 4 I 3 2 0 6 3 5 0 5 19 14043301 6 1 32068603 

Cloth cutting knife 
fijt~l) j:;z 

I t" F o c e y e I 0 t buttonhole 
~;; 

S h ~ o e ~ ~ ~ Ri~ 

' 0 f N o 39 40 41 

P ~ r t N , 3 2 0 6 3 6 0 4 3 2 0 6 3 8 0 2 3 2 0 5 3 g 0 1 

M a r k 
3 s 1 1 s 

~~~ 
I t" F oc o y e I ' t bultonho I o 

~.,; ~ § m 

~ 0 0 S h ~ p e 
Rill 

7 

' 0 f N o 62 63 64 

P ~ r t N o 32066904 14041206 32063703 

';l;n' 6 3 3M 

Work clamp 
I!U 

>r. § m 

0 
41 

32054008 

1M 

C I o t h 
1fltB~J )7. 

I "' """ 
S h a p c 

ffil! 

' ' f 
N o 

P ~ r t N o 

M ~ r k 
tl)@ 

~ ~ 0 
' 

4 3 44 45 
3 2 0 6 4 1 0 7 3 2 0 6 4 2 0 6 I 32064305 

5 5 s I 5M 

C U t t I "' k n i f e 

F o c decor~! '" buttonho I o 
li 'I § ffl 

0
1

0 10 
I 3 0 31 31 

3 2 0 6 5 3 0 2 32065401 14041404 

0 s 0 N 

I 

1 tcm IFor eyelet Foe c y c I e t :::or~tive !For eyelet Foe eye I e t Foe eyelet Foe c y e I e t For eyelet !For eyelet 
"iS 

1
buttonholc buttonhole buttonhole !buttonhole buttonhole buttonhole buttonhole buttonhole ibuttonholc 

00 IM.llll 32mm IU111 22m m ~Y§ffl 4Dmm M~ll1 4Dmm 1,.§111~!1H 32mm '~111fllJillt 22mm ~§111~JIIIii. 40mm lt.§ll1fllJill.t 3 2 mm ~§Jim)ll;{ 22mm 
W o r k 
c I ~ m o 

~ f o o I S h a p e 

~ @'~ ~ ~ ~ t'? ~ tp ( I e t I I 181! 'V e;;/ /;' ' // 
!lll;{!E! 

-

R of No 3 3 3 4 3 5 65 67 69 72 7 3 7 5 

'P ~ r I No 14059604 1 4 0 5 9 8 0 2 1 4 Q 1 3 9 0 8 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 32028706 32028300 1 4 0 5 8 9 0 3 40035239 40039844 

Work s h ~ 0 c 4/J 
I 

~Jijl ~I ~ /J@' ~ ~ c I ~ m o df!/5 JffCJ 
I o o t Rill 
( r 1 e h t) 
JllltU '0 t No 3 6 3 7 38 66 68 7 0 7 1 7 4 76 

PH t No 14059505 14059703 1 4 0 1 3 8 0 9 14010003132028607 I 3 2 0 2 8 Z 0 1 14058804 40035238 40039843 

-57-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

320.62101 KNJFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) ;>(;;(')73 8 MM (! \ ~)<) 
320-€2200 KNlFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET) XA')'/3 6 Mivi (}\ 1'--:J.) 
320-62309 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) X/.'?'7 3 4 MM (}\ 1--:J.) 
320--62:408 KNIFE HOLDER. 32MM ~EYELI::T) ;i ::Z. '77 3 2 M1v1 (J \f-.;:<) 

2 
3 
4 
5 320-62507 KN!FE HOLDER. 30MM (EYELET) X A 'J7 3 0 MM (!\~X) l ...... ~ .... ... -320'62~~6 ···- ·~ . Kflll'E"ROCDER~:i~f:I>A(EYE[ET)-~·· ';;r::<7J72' 8 rvf!Vf'V\"':ZJ----·-··-- ·1~· 
7 320·62705 KNlFEHOLDER26MM{EYELET} .:JA-)726 \liM(;;~,;;<) 1 
8 320-62804 KNIFEHOLDER.24MM(EYELET) XA'J724 MM (I\ ex) 
9 320-63000 KNJFEHOLDER,20MM(EYELET) Y:.A??-'20 MM (Hi'-:<) 

10 320-63109 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM(EYELET) ;i.Ar-)'718 ~/M {l\f-;;() 
-.. 1~· . ·----~-"-- --2::(~0:3_2_08 ___ ··------K.NlFE-H(5COtF(-fCMM{E'?"EIE::r)- ··---·--·;rX??T·n:n~-;VC(T\FYf-- ----·-· -~~-

12 
~s 

14 
15 

""Y6~--

17 
18 
19 
20 
~2r 

22 
23 
24 

320-63307 KN!FEHOLDER.14MM(EYELET) :AA?'i-- .C.MM (;\~:J.) 

320-6:3400 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) ;>(A 97 1 2 M'v1 (J \ !---/} 
320--63505 KNIFE HOLOt.R. 10MM (EYELET) :17-.?71 0 MM (-'\!--;X) 
140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE 4 J MM 

-~~~---32.b"<l4464- .... -·KNlFE.HCJCOEFC36MM;·oECO'RATIVE··· 
320·64503 KNIFE HOLOER, 34MM, DECORATIVE :J.AtJ73 4 MM (~b!J;;l.) 
140--42600 KNIFEHOLDER,32MM,OECORATIVE ;1./,.r;J'J 32 MM (;t;,b,l).)() 
320-64602 KNIFEHOLOER,30MM,OECOAAT1VE ;J..A'J730 f.f\11 (;.f'.L\!J,)() 
320-647:)1 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORAf!VE 8 MM 

.1.40C428b8~---··-- "Kr<lrl'E'ACJCDE.R~21l'Mf.(DECl:iRAil~l'· ···-- ....... .::._;~'?i.-iT'=n ;;_:;(Y,-jf''{'Ff:·if'crr---.. ·-·~·- ~-··-· .. -- i· ... . 
320-6<;800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE ;)..A972 4 MtJ (::;f:.[;.lj;J..) 
140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE :J..;J.fJ-7 2 2 MM (;t;.L,iJ ;;<:} 
32()-64909 KNIFE HOLOER, 20MM, DECORATIVE .){7.?72 0 MM (+L\1))<) 
320-65005 KNIFEHOLDER,18MM,DECORATIVE ;J..At)718MM (;t;.L:.l);<) 

..... ~··---~-~- - ... 140:431 ti3' ·-----KNfFE:HbiD"EKTC~4M.ClEt'>O"f(Ail''l~-w--"-)I._:::Z_i77·T·6~MIVr·r;;f.7~·1J)Z') --- ... --···---~-.----- --~l 

320·65104 KNIFE HOLDER 14MM, DECORATIVE y.:;z.r;;?"1 4 h.~ivl {::f:L\U;I.) 
320~5203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12:MM, DECORATIVE .X::Z.,71 2 MM (.f.L\1);1.) 
140-43301 KNlFE HOLDER, 10MM. DECORATIVE ;1;-t.!:;':T 1 0 MM (::.:Zb.IJ.)() 
320-65302 CUTTING K.\IIFE (DECORATIVE), S 3Z/;f:IJ >iA (::1<-l: .. IJ .X; S l 

-3\" . ''32bC6!>40Y""' ...... -·-culTIN<:rKl'lWE(Dl'CD'RAIWE),·r:;;-----··)1.7;E7Y:;;z-(.:;fl;'.JX).);!!""""---··-~·--r 
32 140~414C4 CUTTINGKN!FE,DECORAT!VE )l/;:f-f):J-7, (;;jzb,l__,;J) 1 
33 id0-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM H 1"--.X::::ttt:::::::Y;:.; (t:5'U) 
34 140-59802 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT22MM Ht--Y:::t7I7:':t {1::::;:71)} 

-i ... ---·· ~~:,:g~ --:~~~~{i~~~gi:~7~~~~~ .... -~-·····-.. :'::t~~·~~;;;;~..?.rJ~~'~"1'~~~~-~----·---i --
37 
38 
39 

140"59703 PRESSER FOOT. RIGHT 22MM )\ [-..Y,::t-lJI?:; 
i40-13800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM ~ b,l) j.. ;;f7I7 Y 
320.63604 CUTIING KNIFE (EYLET) .. S Y: / ;E ') x A cJ \ !'.>() S 1 

40 320-63802 CUTTINGKNIFE(EYELET).1 xf±.);<;z U\c>') l l 
41~-- ... ···-3'1'0'<3360f--·· "CUTTfN'G'KNlFE(EYEIH): rs· ······--- .... "l'Tl''JY:;C(Jif-XTT'·s~ ··---··~··· ____,-·-· 
42 320-64008 CUTTINGKNIFE(EYELET).1M X,J::}l);fo.A (H!"-JI-) l \1 
43 320--64107 CUTTINGKNIFE(EYELET),5 :X..J~IJ;:<::Z (HI--)<) 5 
44 320-64206 CUTTINCKNIFE(EYELET).5S )J._!~I)>(A, {j\f-.;4) 5 S 1 
45 320-64305 CUTTINGKNIFE{EYELET),5M: :Y_,/;;f:!)XA (i\;....Y:.) 5M 1 

--<'3--~ .. ·---- 320'€29.u3~·-· --KNIFE' H0[DEK22MM(EYECIT) --x-7:9?"2-2-Mf:1"0 (Jej(')"""·-··-··· .. --~ .. ··-~--

47 
48 
49 

320-67209 KNlFEHOLDER,38MM(EYELET),H :fiA')'738 \<11\1 (;\~;<) H 
320-67308 KN!FE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET).H .><A ?73 6 \AM I-X) H 
320-67407 KNIFEHOLDER,34MM(EYELET),H >'A?734MM ~x) H 

50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER 32MM (EYELET).H 2 MNI 
~Sf"~-~---~-~-~ ··---·~- 320::07P<Y5 ----------~KN'f£OetHOCO·E·R·.-30·M-MlEYtCET)Jf~ --.. -7.,-.;,;,.;;K..;;:~:,-7:,,-.;_...;,y.;T----······------·-- -~---

52 320-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM {EYELET),H XA?'72 8 MM h 
53 320-67803 KNIFEHOLOER,26MM{EYELET),H Y..:::::Z--)726 tV'M H 
54 320-67902 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET}.H .)(:::::Z'))"24 rv':M ~ 

55 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET).H ;/.A 0 1T2 2 MM {; \ f-.;7.) H 
56 32ll=i381oa 'KNIFE.RO'CDeR. 20M>!IE"IE.CETJ)-i"- _ .... ~ • .:<-X972"0·r;;1M 0\F-:>'J""Ff. 
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM {EYELET).H ;I..A97 1 8 t'vltv'; ()\!--:A} H 
58 320-68306 KNIFE HOLD!:R, 16MM {EYELET),H ;t.A')Q- 1 6 MM ()\f-._>() H 
59 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER. 14MM (EYE;..ET),H ;!..::Z.r)Jy 1 4 tvHv~ J--X: H 
60 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER. 12MM {EYELET/.H l 2 Mhi, H 
61 -- 32b-:68i3'CT- - ---~----l(f\ffF_E __ HOibE'R~--10MM {EYECET)}f___ .:"":.,~. ;+;-~c;:; ;:;.;:,'C:n-~o· .. -~ .... ----· .. ---· ; .. --
62 320~66904 CUTI!NG KI'<!FE (EYELET), 6 
63 140--412C6 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET 
64 :320~63703 CUTIING KNIFE (EYELET). M 
65 140-HJ102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM 
66 14o: 10003 F'R'E'S'S'ER FOCJT'(Rfl3RT)'41lMM 
67 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M 
68 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M 
69 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT. lEFTS 
70 320·2S2G1 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHTS 
71 '14'0:588'04 -

Xf::j:;.:)y;:;z {1\f-.)'() 6 
Y/:t-'J)t..7. (!\;-.;<) 
::A..J:t-iJX:::Z (1\ J-..X) \4 
i\ 1--Y::::ttr::::?v {t:::5''lJ) 40 M~:1 

...... _ T\f-Y:"J'eT:fr:TTS:.'!'')-4b N.W .. ~-.. ·-·-
1\ f--X:Y'':.r:;;f+JI?~t:-:9'1) M 
J\ f-;).5'-/:;:f':TI?':/S.:¥ M 
J\b-Y:;/:J?I"ifi?~t:::>'lJ s 

s 

72 
73 
74 
75 
'76 

140-58903 
400-35239 
400-35238 
400-39844 

PRESSER FOOT. LEFT H J\ 1--Y:::fiJ.I.?V H 
PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(M} /\ 1"--Y.. Y':.J;rtti?::;c-;JI) W 
PRESSER FOOT RlGHTW(M) J\ ~;1.5/::,;;:tt_;t_:::cp-:,;_::;::::;::: 'vV 

- -~-"~-· -4:~.ro-=39843 ____ _ 
PRESSER FOOTLEFT W($) J\ 

... -Pl'fESSE'R .FOOIR'fGHT-'#\Sf~--···-·· ····----T,'ic~rn;.;2n<::::..:,,;.,:;-if"c"n'T-·'·-- ·--..... -;..-~. 

. 58 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. ACCESSORY PAR i'fliii!iill~1il'i TS COMPONENTS 

3 

r 
I 

5 

4 5 . 6 1 

46~ 

20 

58 ~6 0 

~ 
47-53 

4 1 

57 

2 

36 

~ 

' 

+-22 

/ 

I 

®----1 3 

I 
/ 

-59-

' 

I 
) 

32 

26 27 

0 .)4; 
~ 

28 

~ 
29 

$ 
55 56 

&51 ~ 
30 31 

dl 
33 

~ 
34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-··-------------·----------··----~---

REFJ!IO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

NOTE PARr NO 

138·50052 
2Zf.31.!C6 
229-30705 
SM-606~610-SC 

7 229..J04CS 
8 229-31307 
9 SM-405i405·SE 

~0 NM-6:J50001-SE · ··:n--~·-· ·· ~·22s:stJ302 __ _ 

DESCR!Pi!ON 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
SPOOL RES1 R00 JOINT 
SCREW M6L,.16 

SPOOL REST ROO,UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW M5l"'14 L =14 

Qty 

{l) 

~2 NM-61605i1--8E NUT D'YT'!//'Y 1. 5 1 S/:1 \ .l 
13 NM-60500G1-SE NUT MS D'.'J1J?:t"'Y f-. !31 
•.:; WP·'612616.SE WASHER 16X30XV3 t:5V;t:i~ (() 
15 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER --{ ~X'"\\JLJ~:'- (31 

..... 1s~-- ----2:m::riOOb~··--~-··-s·PbnCP'fN--···------~· -----·-----:.r:::i?~~ir~-·~--------------- ·~-~-

17 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 4 h?4":77t;f5?'YY±'Y (jJ 

"8 229-30804 SPOOL REST 4 ;-- ?'4!':?7-J:f5 U) 
19 131-68950 SPOOLRESTARM.AASM -.ff'.9:f")7A?~ (jl 
2J 131-&3001 SPOOi..RESIARM,A .{h::'97'':77 A (1) 

~.'tr-··-- ---··~-ws-:f64S.2l:i":t-KR-··----SAATNG-WASHER--·· . ----~-~tJ~tr:-4-;1\2-Ef.b----x-3--:--z--~·-----,--;··--
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRtNGWASHER ;(;2:.-lj'jj:{;. 5. 1 X 9. 2 X 1. 3 (31 
23 229-33204 SCREWDR!VER.SMAlL fZ-5-fJ\~ (Y3".)) 
24 MDF-RX2001LO DEFRIXO!L.N0.2900CC 7:/L.J'Y?:.::Z Z"-1![; NO 2 
25 BS121-0;2-oAO OlLERASM 7-:15-:Ji/ ;/::;;;: 

~26·~----~·t(l-- _3,20.-=67209·~~~-----~--KNYFE"HCi[bE·R··:ssMM.\EYE:'t:!:?f)}i~~~----~?73l'r):f~~tT\F3~T-Fr--·- ·--------,--
27 ~1:4 320-67503 KNIFEHOLDER26MM:EYELET),H .>'7.9726 MM (i\"'J') H 
28 #03 320.£8108 KN!FEHOLDER20MM(::YELET),H X:Z.':>720 MM (}\ H 
29 #Gl 320-6$308 KN1FE HOLDER ~6MM \EYELET),H 1 6 MM H 
30 #Ol 140-414C4 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATiVE 

'··-:r·~--· --~t:-i~ ... -14C=429Cy---·~---KKiff::E:HO-CD'E.'FC2tMi;(tJCIDRAT!V~---- --·---'iC,-i,>C'-"o1o1o'n3r7-i'i·:Ticn·-----------·-- -T--··--
32 GES-036-S:;jOOO OUST BAG 
33 i!OS 32:.1-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE. RIGHT 
34 #\!5 32.0-277::-s VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT 
35 

37 
38 
39 

42 
43 

47 
4l) 

49 
so 

#j;: 

'" 
14[-,58002 
293-43217 
293-43316 

THREADER 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL( JAPAN) 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL(S LANGUAGES 

ACCESSORlE BAG 
NEEDLE, SCHMEfZ, 558 NM100-2 
NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM1 ~C-2 

BS142-37Z..QOO HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) 
MA!-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) 
J1006.0CO.COC HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2:.5 
GCT .02905000 SPANNER 

7/?t:.'YJ\'Y-:/ 
J\'J ';J::J.;/..·;;Y 558 NM 100 2 

558 NM--10 2 

X 8. li 

-s·1 -~~~--- ---Jf0'66-:o0:07'00D ------·~'-FftAA13'CiNALWRli'NCH-KEY ---··--------- Et0-~'~hK5~Q-i~---"=~'---------------'~---
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
55 
60 . , 
52 
63 
64 
65 

~--ttr 

67 

B9' 40-372-0CO:l HEXAGONAL WRENC!-1, SMALL 
GCT-02W'.A:I000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 

#05 MC·185$C12-112 NEEDLE J \1J 
320-BS::JOS KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET),H .:/..::\ 7·7 2 2 MM (J;. !'-.X) H 
'320-=68207 -- -·--~NlFl:-AO\-:-o·eR-:-~~t:ft:ft~r(t:?'HJ:T}J4~-----~-~-~-7Tif'M\fl7\TXJ~T-~~-·---------,---

229-33'05 SCREWDR!VER,MIOOLE (7.::19) 
00143-372-000 wtl;ENCH(71X8.1) ;:z;tT (7, 'X8. 1) 
691 ~~..OiZ·COO WRENCH (9X10) (:/3 ~) 
69112-012.{)00 WRENCH ('1X14) 

.. __ #CS-- ... -t4Q-.~~ffd'f . --~T1MiNi:>"<3AOt1"E . 
#11 140-45801 SCREW 
#I~ 140-45000 TENSION SPRING 
il11 400-23465 THREAD GU~DE 
it' 1 4C0·23941 iNSTRUCTlON MANUAL (CC} 
#~-1-- ·cM-botif6o2·:c·1· . -~--wE-EE' INP'OR-MAIION' SHE'tr 
;!1 S :32:J-5'1700 THREAD GUHJ€ 

- 60 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
lj :;z I' 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. N o . 
W h e n p r e • i o u s p a r t s ( 0 b s o I e t e d p a r t ) a n d n e w p a r t s I A d d e d parts) are 
n o t i n t e r c h a n g e 1 b I e w i t h e a c h o t h e r : 
In this case.even obsoleted partsiO )can 
a b s o I e t e d p a r t n u m b e r . s o s e I e c t t h e p a r t s 
p I a c e y o u r o r d e r s . 

JUJ!~!ffkt, ~~_gR e L No. ,~~~~%'~<T~3~\, 
~~0ii!~Gl'~~~·&~. ~~~n~~l(b. ~~!r~~~o 

b e o r d e r e d w i t h t h e 
w i t h c h a n g e d d a t e s 

29343116 

~ •. 1292 

A 14 6 63 SM-4040501-SN 

1-

I 

i i I i 
I 

I i 
I 1 

i 

' \ 

! . l 
• 

- 61 -

a n d 

I 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
I 

REF 
NO 

PART NO 

~f! 
PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

b;1 NO )!I NO 

28 8 S9142-372-{l00 
89143<372-000 

60 
60 

47 
58 

HF-0013010<10 4S 45 M1031-580-0A0 50 
HF-008406~PO 48 46 M1031~580-COO 50 

BME-011-00000 49 8 HK-0266500-80 48 14 M2001-600·000 50 
BME-01110000 49 9 CM-200100~01 49 30 HK-0266500-80 52 12 M3001--620.000 50 
BME-01120000 49 10 CM-3:)01000-01 48 54 HK-0542500-40 4S 15 M30:J2~620-000 50 
BME..0122COJO 49 23 CM-300'•000-04 4 18 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3003-59{}-00A 48 
BME-:11230000 49 24 CM·3001001-01 48 53 HK-::1542500-40 52 14 M3003..020-000 48 
8ME.Q12~0000 49 25 CM-3002000-01 4 25 HM-0008600-10 48 13 M3004-51 ~-OOA 48 
BME-032ooooo 49 1; 1 CM<.mo2ooo-c-~ 6 11 Hx-oooesoo--DA 40 ss M3009-S1o-ooo 48 
BME-03220000 49 12 I CM-3002000-02 4 15 HX ... ;)00$500-0A 46 12 M30iC'-620·00A 48 
BM.E-03220000 49 261. CM-3002003-03 a 2i HX..0006500-0A 49 32 M3010..620·0013 48 
BME-03240000 49 13 CM<3002000...03 6 68 HX~0009400..0A 44 22 M3011-620-00C 48 
BME-03240000 49 27: CM-3D130C0·01 4 13 HX~00123DO-OB 48 2~ M8501~20-AAO 52 
BME-03400000 49 28 CM-5001000.01 4$ 11 HX-0013500-00 46 4Q M8SOH:I20-BAO 52 
BME~3415000 49 29 CM-6001001-0'1 4 24 HX-Q0"-4700-0C 48 16 M8501--620-CAO 52 
BP-3000001-00 44 36 CM--6001001-0i 50 12 i HX...fJ015000-0A 2 15 M8504-620-0AO 48 
BP-50001}30-00 44 37 CM--6001002-01 60 ~~ I' HX-0015000-QA 6 26 M8510-620-MO 50 
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 CQ-200000Co..OO 44 vv HX-001500C-OA 34 26; M8510-620-AAO 52 
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 C0-2020000..00 44 43 HX-0015000-.0A 36 12 M8510-620-BAO 50 
BT -03202Q'LEB 56 47 . CQ-2520-DOO..QO 6 22 ! HX-{1015000-0C 2 16 M8510-620-BAO 152 
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 CQ-2522000·00 44 39 HX~0015COO-OC 44 23 M8512-581-0AO 49 
BT..040025i-EB 42 6 CQ-3030000-00 26 9~ HX-0015000..0C 44 24 M8521-500-0AO 48 
BT-0600401-ES 42 7 CQ-3500000-FO 26 87 HX-0015000-0F 46 47: MS521-€00-0AO 52 
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 CS-C640S60-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-QF 54 87 M$523-600-CAO 48 
BT-12008C~-EF 54 86 CS-0700811-SH 27 9 HX-0015000...0H 46 22 M8523-600-0AO 52 
8~128-850-000 38 10; C$-0800818-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0J 2 18 M8540-59D·OAO 48 
81135-850...000 26 50 CS-0800818-SH 54 51 HX~0015000-0J 4 21$ M8540-590-0AO 52 
81140·761...000 4 17 CS-0800S1C-SH 18 21 HX-001500C-OJ 6 28 M8590-513·0AA 49 
81140-761~000 44 41 CS~10000iC..SP 26 53 HXwOC15000-:JM 6 27 j ~.t8590-51:H:AA 52 

81144-2:10-00C 4 12 ' CS-100081C-SP 34 18 HX-0015000-{)N 46 1! I M8599-60D-AAO 48 
8'1150-490-000 2 33 i C$-1001010-SH S 40 HX-0015000-()0 56 ., MS60H320-AAO 48 
81211-280-000 26 51 CS-12:01010-SH 24 13 HX-0018800..0A 6 29: M8601-620-AAO 52 
81212-210-DOO 28 9 CS-12:01010-SH 26 54 HX-0023300~0 42 11 M8602-.620-0A0 6 
61223-771-000 6 47 , CS-t401J10-SH 29 10 HX-0032600-0B 2 191 MS£02..£20-0AO 52 

81503-771-000 35 10! CS-1201010-SH 29 11 HX~0032600-QF 2 :~I M8603-620..QAO 50 
81509·210-000 6 16 ; HX-0032600-{)0 6 ~ M8603-620..0AO 52 
8~513-210..000 34 44 02112--555-BOO 10 47 HX-0033900-00 6 53: MS60~620-0AO 50 
8i618-8041JOO 34 29 02112-555-800 44 19 HX-0036400-0€ 42 12 · MS604-620·0AO 52 
B162.3-21:J-DOO 30 15 0.2522·232-000 14 21 HX-0C..:C700·00 4S 18 i M8610-610·MB 48 
B1643-47G-OOO 26 52 D2587...J..SW-SOO 10 19 HX-0041000-00 48 19 i M8610-610-AAB 52 
81651-210-000 14 20 C2588wl$W•6:JO 10 20 ~~ M8620-600~AAB 48 
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 02611·555-BOO-A 10 45 J1066,QOO.QOC 60 49 MS620-600·AAB 52: 
8 1 816-280"000 24 12 08204-555-DOO 46 10 J1066·000-000 60 51 , M8620-610-BAB 48 
81821·210-000 26 86 08204-555-DOO 48 48 l M8620.1310-8AB 52 
81$21-210-DOO 44 14 KM·OOOC003-00 41 26 MS620..S10-8AB 52 
81906-581-000 32 17 EA-9500801-00 2: ~3 KM-0000003-DO 52 47: M890~-6.20-AAO 48 
82313-180-00V 32 44 EA-9500~01-00 4 52 KM·0000003-10 8 34 M89Ci-620·AAO 52 
B2313-~80-000 6G 40 EA-9500801-0C 42 8 KM-0000003-1{} 52 45 M8901-620-BA0 48 
82423-28C-OOC 35 20 EA~9500B01-00 42 9 KM-0000003-20 3 35 M8901-62Q...BAO 52 
82440-210-000 10 17 EA-9500801-00 44 21 KM-0000003-20 52 44 I M9001-620-:JAO 49 
82609-28Q-COO 10 18 I EA-9SOC801"00 56 9 KM-Q000003-30 24 11 M9001-62Q .. QAO 52 
83107-352-00::1 38 23 EA-9500801-00 56 54 KM-0000003-30 52 46 M9002--620-0AO 49 
63108~352-000 38 24 EA-9500B0i...OC 56 56 KM-0000003-40 27 1 M9C02--620-QAO 52 
8312:6..012-JCO 38 26 EA-9500B02-00 40 65 KM-00C00Co3-4i) 52 48 M9003-620-0AO 49 
63'129...()12-AGO 33 27 E1902•172w000 B 41 I M9003-620-0AO 52 
83501~210-000 44 15 E2193-172-000 6 24 MA1<7001000 60 48 M90~-620-0AO 49 
83509-210-000 10 46 E5541-172-000 8 42 MA0-11108NOO 46 15 M9004-620-0AO 52 
83518-280·000 44 16 E5541-172-000 8 43 MA0-1110SNOO 46 16 M9005-620-0AO 49 
83529-226-00:) 44 17 I MA0-111 OS NCO 46 32 M9005-620*0AO 52 
63538-112-ooo 41 11 GCT·029osooo 60 ;

3

o; II MA0-115320C>::J 48 02 M9007-62V-0Ao 48 
83538-112·000 44 18 GCT.02906000 60 ::: MC~1S58010-00 32 28 j M9007-620-0AC 52 
B4't05·522nOQC 18 19 GEB-03653000 UC MC-1858010...02 60 43 l M9010-620-0AO e.g 
B471.S.210-0AO 52 49 G1C02-007.000 50 13 : MC-1858011-00 32 29 M9010-.62G-OA0 52 

9 
10 
14 

5 
6 

60 j 
61 
44 

3ll 
25 
63: 
47 

1 
2 
3 

43 
1' 

24 
2 

25' 
3' ' 
39 
10 
5 

64, 
12 l 

!; I 
42 

15 
52 
56 
3: 

26 
4 

27 
2 

16 
3 
4 

4 

5 
6 

11 
7 

10 
18 
15 
58 
15 
21 
17 
22 
21 
50 
22 
63 
22 
8 

18 
23 

84715-215-CAO 42 4 G1216~70-000 27 10 MC-1858:011-02 60 44 M9011-620-0A0 49 19 
BS10i-221-DAO 46 9 G5103-162-000 40 26 MC-i$50012~00 32 40 M9011-620-0AO 52 20 ; 
B$111-220-000 6 19 GS3'l4-'l61--000 2 14 MC-1858012-02 60 54: M9013-620-0AO 49 20! 
83112·220-QOO 6 18 G$618-830..()00 4 16 MDF-RX2001LO 60 24 M9013.U20-0AO 52 19! 
88202-205-000 P 20 G5705-880..000 40 27 MTJ~SOOOOOS 46 17 M9014-620-0AC 49 331' 
83210-072-00C 46 45 ; GS264-870-000 6 25 M1001-59-0-000 48 6 M9014..S20-0AO 52 2-S 
88211-206-000 42 5 M1002~0-0AO 48 7 M9015-62Q,QAO-A ~2 24

1 
99112~012-000 60 60 HA-0030300-0A 52 61 M1002-620-000 48 49 M901f>..620-0AO-A 52 57 
E!S113-012-000 60 59 HA-0042500-00 48 23 M1003-590-000 48 8 M9017--580-0AO 49 1 ; 

l 8912~-0~2../JAO 6G 2S HA-0042500-00 52 63 M1010-600~000 50 8 M9017~C-OAO 52 j 
~
1 

89121-012-00C 6 21 ~ HE-0004600-CO 56 6 M1011-58Q-OOO 50 11: M9020-62Q..OAO 52 6 
9140-372...000 60 52 HE-0004600-10 56 7 M1017·5SO..OAO 50 \6 M0021-620..QAO SO 7 

------------~------------~------------~----------
- 62-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
::futfi NO 86tti l!l NO :mm li! NO c= 

t::Ct.U '.'! NO 

M9021-620-0AO 52 59 PC..Q124010-00 42 ,. SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL·4D51091-SC 42 20 
M9022-620-0AO 48 51 PC..Q124010-C-D 42 29 SB-11 OC004-00 27 14 SL-405109~-sc 48 29 
M9022-620-0AO 52 17 PC..0124010-00 42 31 SB-112C001HOO 28 12 SL-4051291-SC 44 35 
M9023-620-0AO 48 52 PF..Q705010-00 56 51 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4061291-SE 34 33 
M9023-620-0AO 52 11 PH..0400105-SO 24 15 $6-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4$51481-SF 56 46 
M9024-580-0AO 49 4 PJ-0320390-02 56 27 S8-120C002-00 40 32 SL-4660891-SC 49 6 
M9024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-120C009-00 40 33 SL-6030692-TN 4 49 
M9024-620-0:)0 56 49 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL~6031692-TN 6 50 
M902B-5-SO-OAO 49 3 P J-C460390-C2 36 36 SB·335C002·06 2!) 13 SL~40892-TN 2 22 
M9028-5-SO-OAO 52 53 PJ-0460390-02 56 41 88<3350002-0C 29 14 SL-£040892-TN 2 51 
M9034~530...QAO 49 5 PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-£04<1892· TN 2 52 
M9034·580-0AO '" "" 55 PJ,Q460525-01 41 13 SB-335CC02-0E 29 16 SL~$040892~TN 4 31 
M003S-581)-()A0 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 iO 26 SB-4090001-00 8 48 SL-<;040892-TN 4 32 
M9035~580-0AO 52 52 PJ-046052S.03 12 27 $84080001...00 8 49 SL-<;040892-TN 4 42 

PJ.0460525-03 ~4 23 SB-4120C01-QO 41 27 SL~5040892~iN 6 38 
NM·3GC.C520-SF 48 38 PJ.0460525-03 18 28 SB-<; 120001-00 4C 34 SL-5040892-TN 34 25 
NM-602G001-SC 12 26 PJ..()460525-03 20 21 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 34 
NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ.e0460525...03 20 52 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 37 
NM-603C•OC3-SC 18 22 PJ--0460525-03 22 14 $0-0400161-TP 18 32 SL..£040892-TN 34 38 
NM-604<1000-SN 6 31 PJ-0460525-03 36 15 SD-0460182-SP 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 25 
NM-6040000-SN iS 23 PJ-2102031-00 56 53 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL~0040892-TN 44 26 
NM~6040000-SN 34 32 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 2 38 
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PJ~3040300-01 56 52 SD-C500721-SP 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 22 
NM-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080430-32 42 15 SD-0500721-$P 14 25 SL-0041092-TN 4 28 
NM-6040001-SC 16 28 PJ<3000400-02 42 30 $0...0550212-TP 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 4 44 
NM-l\040003-SC 16 15 p J-308040(}..{)2 42 32 $0-0550212-TP 14 26 Sl-0041092-TN 6 39 
NM-l\04<1003-SC 16 27 PJ-3005200-1)1 60 3ll SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-004i092-TN 6 40 
NM-l\040003-SC 18 24 PS-0150005-KP 12 11 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN a 18 
NtJ.f:\040003-SC 40 50 PS-0150V82·KH 56 39 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL..Q-04~092-TN 34 39 
NM-6050001-SC 6 65 PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0630275·SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 15 
NM~60500C~·SE 60 10 PS-0200162-KH 34 24 SD-0640231-SP 4 63 SL·-6041092-TN 36 17 
NM-605C{)0"1-SE 60 13 PS-0200162-KH 36 39 SD-0640 321-TF' 10 39 SL·$041092-TN 36 18 
NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 3<3 19 
NM-6050001-SP "18 25 PS·0300182..KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 3B 16 
NM-6050001-SP 44 42 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 41 16 
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 P$-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-06<1:0381-TP 14 28 SL-6041092-TN 44 27 
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0640SO',.TP 35 13 SL-6041C92-7N 54 68 
NM-60500CS..SC 26 56 PV·OiC0150-00 42 27 SD-C79031i-TP 10 32- SL-6043092-TN 56 14 
NM-6060301-SC 46 18 PV-1502091-00 56 58 SD-C801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 6 50 
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-1272001"SE 46 48 SL-6051092~TN 36 20 
NM-60€0001-SC 46 33 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK..S3<1601~SE 48 20 SL-6051092-TN 4() 36 
NM-6060001-SC 48 44 P:X>5000140.00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-605'\092-TN 44 28 
NM-6060001-SE 4S 57 PX-5000140..00 42 28 SK-33$2001-SE 46 23 SL-605~292-IN 4 20 
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 PX-50002{)0-QO 10 27 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-$051292-TN 4 5() 

NM-6080003-SC 2€1 58 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3412001-SE 46 49 SL-6852592-TN 27 15 
NM-6060003-SC 34 19 Px-sooo2c~-co 20 22 SK-3413201-SE 50 17 SL..£061292-TN 38 15 
NM-60SC721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200·00 20 53 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 41 
NM-6: OODOi-SC 40 28 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6061492-TN 6 42 
NM-6",60511-SE 60 12 PX-5000290-AO 10 28 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-6062092-TN 27 18 
NM-6610515-SC 40 29 SK··3512001-SF 49 34 SL..£083092-TN 6 43 
NS-611031 O·SP 2 58 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 48 SL -9082C93-SE 42 21 
NS-6110310-SP 4 51 RC~04706114<P 20 23 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SM-00303C-1-SN 36 21 
NS-6110$'.0.$-P 4 54 RC..0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030881-SC 56 12 SM-0030601-SC 22 40 
NS-6 1C 031 0-SP ',Q 22 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-4030891-$C 48 26 SM-0030601-SC 54 47 
N$-61',0310-SP 14 22 RC-04706~ 1-KP 54 30 SL-4030891-SC 46 27 SM-0040601-SC 48 9 
NS..Si ~0310-SP 38 11 i RC-074081 1-KP 22 35 SL-4031041-SC 26 19 SM-1030400-SP 12 31 
NS-6150310-$P 2 63 RC-0740$11-KP 54 49 SL-4031081-SC 54 6 SM-103C400-SP '2 32 
NS-6150430-SP 3B 28 RC-0740816-KO 24 16 SL-403"1481-SC 6 34 SM~103G40G-SP 20 24 
NS-6150540-SP e 32 RC~120000i-KP 28 11 SL-4040581-SC 48 30 SM-103C400-SP 20 55 
NS-6660430-SP HJ 23 RC-1850001-KP 4D 31 sL-404068~"sc 49 7 SM-103C400-SP 20 69 
NS-66604.30-SP 27 11 RC-195~211-KP s 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SM-1030400-SP 20 10 

RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4D40881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 22 17 
PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0200000-KO 56 38 SL-404088 i -SC 6 35 SM-1 030400-SP 54 9 
PA~1C01501~AO 08 12 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 18 
PA·1 001529-AO 36 14 RE-0400000-KP 54 54 SL~4040881·SC 6 54 SM-10304CO--SP 54 82 
PA-1001532-00 56 26 RE-0400000-KO 16 16 SL -4040881-SC 10 4'l SM-1 03060 ~ -SC 10 33 
PA-1601525-AO 10 24 RE-0400000-KO 18 3' Sl-4040881-SC 10 49 SM-103050~-SC 10 44 
PA·160i525-AO ·,s 27 RE-34D003C~KO 34 27 SL-4040891-SC 58 13 ; SM-1030001-SC 54 62 
PA-1602011-AO 20 20 RE-09(.l00DC-KO 8 45 SL-4041081-SF 48 28: SM-1040801-sC 2 23 
PA-1602011-AO 20 51 RE-()900000-KO 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-1040801-SC 4S 5() 

PA-1602011-AO 22 13 i RE-()900000-KO 8 47 SL-4041091-SC 4S 34 SM-1 040801-S? 10 34 
PA-9000340-00 38 13 R0...0371801·00 56 29 SL-40A1091-3C 4S 35 SM-1041001~SN 2 21 
PB-0000100-00 60 35 R0-2973501...()0 41 14 SL-4<J41091-$C 4S 40 SM-1C-41001~SN 2 24 
PC-0105220-00 56 50 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-404~48-:-sc 6 37 SM-1QA1001-SN 2 25 
PC-0124010-()0 36 31 SL-405',091-SC 42 19 SM-1041001-SN 12 33 

- 63-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~§I 

PART NO 

~tt} 

SM-1041001-SN 

SM-104100~-SP 

SM~i041001-SP 

SM-':041001-SP 

SM-104'!001-SP 
SM-1 844050-SM 

SM-1102552-TT 

SM-1103552>TI 
SM-3065052-rc 
SM-4020401..SC 
SM-4020601 ,.SC 
SM-4020601-SC 

SM-4D30455-SN 
SM-4030455-SN 
SM-4030501..SC 

SM-4030501-SN 
SM-4030501-SN 
SM-4031$51-SR 
SM-4040501-SN 
SM-404:3655-SP 

SM-4040355-SP 
SM-4041055-SP 
SM-4041455-SN 

SM--4041655-SP 

SM--&'..!42055-SP 
SM-4051 055-SP 
SM-4051405c-SE 
SM-4860801-SC 
SM-4860301-SC 
SM-5030655-SP 

SM-5040855-SN 
SM-5040855-SN 

SM-5040855-SN 
SM-6020402-TN 

SM-6020450-TP 
SM·603C402-TN 
SM-6030402-TP 
SM-6030402-TP 
SM-6030502-TN 
SM-6030502~TN 

SM-6(J30602· TP 
SM-6030602-TP 
SM-$030602-TP 
SM-6030602-TP 
SM-6030602-TP 
SM-6330802-TN 
SM-6030802-TN 

SM-6030802-TP 

SM-6030802-TP 
SM-.6031002-TP 

SM-.6031202-TP 
SM-603" 6C2-TP 
SM-0040502-TP 
SM-6040502-TP 
SM-6040502:-TP 
$M..t)040602-TP 
SM-6040602-TP 

SM-6040602-TP 
SM-6040602-T? 
SM-8040802-TP 
SM--o040802-TP 
SM...SC40S02-IP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM.-.60401302-TP 
SM-604031:>2-TP 
SM-6048802-TP 
SM-.6041 O:J2-TP 

SM-6041002-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 
SM-5041002-TP 
SM-6041202-TN 
SM-6041202~TN 

SM-6041202-TP 

PAGE REF PART NO 

86~ ;"! NO 

14 
20 
20 
22 
54 
48 

6 
6 

48 
12 
12 
14 
16 
18 
4 

12 
12 
48 
6 
4 

26 
s 
6 
6 
s 

4' 
60 
2 
8 

56 
10 
12 
54 
56 
12 
4 

40 

41 
2 

36 
32 
34 
35 
35 
36 
12 
41 
26 
35 
24 
32 
36 
12 
44 

44 

38 
38 
40 
41 

16 
13 
20 
20 
22 
26 
28 
28 
56 
12 
14 
26 
26 
38 
41 
20 

29 SM-6041202-TP 
25 SM-6041202-TP 
56 SM-6041202-TP 
18 SM,.J5041202-TP 

46 SM..0041402-TP 
37 j SM-6041402-TP 

17 ! SM-6041 602-TP 
44 SM-6041602-TP 
58 SM-6041602-TP 
34 SM·60418::J2-TP 
35 SM-6042502-TN 
30 SM-6{150802-TP 
18 SM-6051002-TN 
33 SM-6051002-TN 
47 SM-6051002~TN 

36 SM-6051002-TN 
37 SM-6051002-TN 
31 SM-6051002-TP 
63 i SM-6051202-TP 
34 SM-6051202-TP 
60 SM-6051602-TP 
51 SM-6051602-TP 

52 ~ SM-6051602-TP 
53 f SM-6054552-TN 
54 SM-6060802-TP 

28 SM-6061002-TP 
9 SM-6061202~TP 

43 SM~606'\610..SC 

68 SM-6062002-TN 
30 ! SM-6062002~TN 
35 SM-6062002-TP 
36 SM-1;)082502-TN 
33 SM-$088502-TP 
42 SM~850502-TN 

3\l SM-6850600-SP 
33 SM-8030412~TP 

9 SM-803041 :IHP 
36 SM-8030502-TP 
53 SM-8030002-TP 

22 SM-8040412-TP 
30 SM-$040412-TP 
35 SM-$040412-TP 
14 SM-$040412-TP 
15 SM-$C40612-TP 
37 SM-8040612-TP 
40 SM-8040612-TP 
17, SM-8040612~TP 

63 I SM-6040802-TP 
23 SM-.8041012-TP 
35 SM-8041012-TP 
3'1 SM-8041402-TP 
24 j SM..SC50412-TP 
38 1 SM-80504;2-TP 
29 SM-8050412-TP 
3C SM-8050502-TP 
19 SM~8050502-TP 

20 ! SM..$050612-TP 

55 SM--8050612-TP 
18 SM--8050812-TP 
19 SM-8052502-TP 
34 SM-8060602-TP 
2ll SM-8060602-TP 
57 SM-8000602wTP 

19 SM-8000602wTP 
64 SM-8060£02-TP 
13 SM~80606i2-TP 

21 SM-8060812-TP 
10 SM-8060812-TP 

41 SM-8060812-TP 

31 SM-8060812-TP 
65 SM-8060812-TP 
67 SM-8060812-TP 
17 SM--8060812-TP 
19 SM-8060612-TP 
27 SM..0060S12-TP 

PAGE REF PART NO 

aD~ l;l NO 

20 
22 
24 
40 
26 
32 
24 
26 
40 
32 
34 

6 
20 
2C 
22 
54 
54 
8 

24 
4() 

40 
40 
41 
10 
40 
44 
18 

60 
8 

41 
40 
46 
46 
26 
26 
26 
36 
18 

40 
16 
18 
29 
56 
20 
20 
32 
35 
16 
16 
18 
16 
12 
54 
54 
26 
32 
18 
29 
34 
18 
8 
8 

40 
40 
41 
27 

8 
8 
8 

24 
24 
26 
27 
28 
28 

58 SM-8060812-TP 
20 j SM-806.0812~TP 

19 SM-SOD0812~TP 

10 SM-8000812-TP 
61 SM-·8060812-TP 
32 SM-80610CI2+TP 

20 , SM..SC61212-TP 
68 ' SM-$061212-TP 
49 SM-8430550-TP 
33 SS-1110840-SP 
46 SS-111084C!.SP 
64 SS-111 0840-SP 
28 SS-4110715-SP 
59 SS-4110715-SP 
21 SS-4120615-SP 
37 SS-4121215-SP 
40 SS-4121215~SP 

55 SS-5080212-TP 
21 SS-5090420-SP 
11 SS-5090610·SP 
12 SS~5090610..SP 

37 SS-509061 0-SP 
29 SS-5090610~SP 

36 SS-611 0480-$L 
38 SS--5i 1 0480~SP 
31 SS-611 04-SO~SP 
35 SS-61 104SO-SP 
a SS--6110480-SP 

56 SS..£110520-TP 
20 SS--6110610-TP 

39 SS-6110610-TP 
24 SS~6110610-TP 

42 i SS-6110610-TP 
69 SS-6121010-SP 
70 SS-7110510-$P 
62 SS-7110510.SP 
29 SS-7110570-SP 
36 SS-7110710-SP 
13 SS-7110710-SP 
20 SS-7110830~SP 

37 SS~7110S4U.,SP 

i7 SS~71~0840-SP 

11 SS-7110840~SP 

29 SS-711 0840-SP 
60 SS-7110840-SP 
35 SS·7i 10S40~SP 
18 SS-7110840-SP 
10 SS~7111'120-TP 

22 SS-81:0422-TP 
3S SS-81:0422-TP 
23 SS-8'\ 10422-TP 
37 SS-8110750-SP 
36 SS-S'153010..SR 
39 S&-8660330-SP 
72 S$·8660512-TP 
36 SS-866061<l-TP 
39 SS-8660612-TP 

18 SS-870~042-TP 

40 SS-8701042-TP 
40 SS-8701782-TP 
57 SS-870178.2-TP 
58 SS-9091010-SP 

40 ST-4031051-SN 
66 
30 T A-0750404-RO 
17 T~OB00501-RO 

59 T A-0850004-RO 
60 T A-0950806-RO 
61 TA-1050504-RO 

22 TA-1250406-RO 
23 TA-1470704-RO 
73 
3 WP-0280501-SC 

14 WP~0320500-SC 

15 WP-0320500-SC 

64-

PAGE REF PART NO 

~m ~ NO 

28 
29 
29 
30 
34 
6 
8 
8 

32 
2 
2 
2 

44 
44 
44 

2 
2 

14 
12 
20 
20 
22 
54 

4 
8 

14 
14 
56 
14 
24 
28 
32 
38 
4 

10 

24 
10 

26 
34 

2 
a 

10 
12 
14 
34 
38 
40 
24 

2S 
30 
35 
30 

2 
41 

6 
30 
30 
40 
40 
40 
40 
18 
50 

12 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

26 
14 
16 

16 WP-D320500.SC 
19 WP-0320500-SD 
20 WP~03205:JC-SD 

J7 WP~0320501-SC 

20 wP-0320501 ~sc 
46 WP-0320501 -SC 
62 WP-0320501-SC 
63 WP-0320501-SC 
34 WP-0371036-SD 
27 WP~0410846-SC 

2S WP-0410846-SC 
29 WP-C430SOOwSD 
32 WP-043GSCO-SD 
33 WP~0430$01-SC 

34 WP-0430801-SC 
SO WP-0430801-SC 
31 WP-0430801-SC 
32 WP-0430801 -SC 
42 WP-0450000-SO 
33 WP-0450801-SD 
64 WP-0450801-SP 
16 iAlP-0450801-SP 
43 WP-C450801~SP 

35 WP~0450801-SP 

21 WP-0450$01-SP 
33 WP-0450801-SP 
34 WP-0450801-SP 
57 WP~450046-SP 

35 WP-·0450846-SP 
24 ; WP-0450846-SP 

3 ' WP-0450846-SP 
37 WP-0480856-SP 
21 WP-Q48085&.SP 
36 WP..o480S56.SP 
37 - WP"0480856-$P 
33 : WP-0501016-SC 
38 WP-0531000..SC 
26 WP-0531000-SC 
41 WP-0531000-SD 

45 I WP-0.531000-SD 
64 ! V'lP-0531000-SD 
39 WP-0550800-SP 
43 WP-QS50SCO-SP 
36 WP-0550800-SP 
21 WP-055{1800-$? 

22 WP-0550836-SC 
53 WP-0551016-SH 
25 WP-Q553216-SD 
17 '/.'P-0553216-$0 
18 \"JP-056D860-5E 
16 WP-0561616-SC 
19 WP~0611626-5P 

62 WP..00125H5-SO 
38 WP-{)621016-SH 
55 wP<)621016-SH 
20 WP-0621 C46-SP 
21 WP-0641600-SC 
4~ 1 WP..0641601..SC 
42 l WP.Q641601.SC 
43 WP-0641601-SC 
44 WP~0642010-$0 

42. WP-0651001-SC 

15 ! WP<)651056~SH 
WP-0820516~SP 

44 WP-0850002.SP 
34 WP-0852086-SC 
35 WP-0852086-SC 
35 WP~0$52086-SC 

37 WP~0871602~SE 

39 : WPw1221016-SP 

40 WP-1252210-SC 
WP-1612616-SE 

84 V'YS-0310702-KS 
?:! ; WS.Q510002-KN 
11 WS..o610002·KN 

PAGE REF 
l;l NO 

18 
40 
41 

4 

24 
35 
35 
36 
18 

6 
26 
16 
24 
12 
28 

35 
40 
41 
34 

4 

12 

14 
16 
18 
18 
38 
56 
8 
B 

10 
34 

4 
23 
35 
44 

50 
26 
26 
40 
41 
41 
2 

10 
24 

54 
48 
24 
10 
1$ 

10 
24 

30 
18 
26 
40 
18 
34 
41 
4S 
46 
40 
48 
18 
24 
48 
46 
46 
46 
42 

2 
40 
60 
48 
60 
46 

16 
14 
37: 
37 
36 
8 

17 
25 
26. 
s1 I 

47: 

25 
25 
45 
24 
10 

~I 
22 
38 : 

46! 
40' 

25 
29 
41 
29 
16 

651 
66; 

471 
531 

22\ 
9 

20 
18 
75' 
76 
45 i 

31 
32 
56 
41 
29 
58 
41 
37 
42 

7 

50 
28 
22 

8 
77 
46 
10 

23 
.22 

25 
35 
47: 
59 
11 
3() 

3() 

26 
41 
43 
22 
41 
48 
14 
32 
12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

dbffi l'l NO QdtiJ 

WS-0610002-KN 46 34 140-12504 
WS-0610002-KN 48 17 140-13809 
WS-1643202-KR 60 21 140-13908 
WZ -0320290-UZ 20 30 140-28104 
WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61 140-28302 
WZ-0320290-UZ 22 22 140-28302 
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8 140-28708 
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17 140-28708 
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 81 140-28807 
WZ-0620290-KP 2 55 140-29755 
WZ-0620290-KP 54 59 140-29904 
WZ-0620550-KP 4 40 140-30001 
WZ-0880200-KP 14 38 140-30001 

140-30100 
100-04109 4 8 140-30100 
100-04109 48 55 140-30506 
101-12704 26 22 140-30605 
101-12704 26 23 140-30803 
105-07200 16 7 140-30902 
105-07200 18 14 140-31017 
105-23504 8 36 140-31116 
105-23504 8 37 140-32403 
105-23504 8 36 140-39507 
106-22009 2 32 140-40703 
107-00706 4 10 140-40802 
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 
110-41100 54 29 140-41206 
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 
111-55207 46 5 140-41404 
111-55801 46 6 140-42501 
111-56007 46 7 140-42600 
118-49601 6 14 140-42808 
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 
122-04004 10 15 140-42907 
131-68901 60 20 140-43103 
131-68950 60 19 140-43301 
137-07500 27 8 140-44200 
137-15701 30 11 140-44200 
137-15800 30 12 140-44903 
137-37804 12 25 140-44903 
137-37804 14 19 140-45306 
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 
138-87005 26 24 140-45504 
138-87005 29 9 140-45801 
140-03701 46 8 140-45801 
140-03701 46 13 140-45900 
140-03701 46 40 140-45900 
140-03800 46 39 140-50157 
140-05508 32 18 140-58002 
140-05607 32 19 140-58101 
140-06506 32 20 140-58200 
140-07009 32 21 140-58804 
140-07108 30 13 140-58804 
140-09005 32 22 140-58903 
140-09104 32 23 140-58903 
140-09203 32 24 140-59505 
140-09302 32 25 140-59604 
140-09807 32 26 140-59703 
140-10003 20 16 140-59802 
140-10003 22 10 161-21907 
140-10003 58 66 162-03507 
140-10102 20 17 168-70206 
140-10102 22 11 169-92604 
140-10102 58 65 178-45009 
140-10508 20 18 180-27607 
140-10508 20 49 
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 
140-10508 54 7 210-57500 
140-10508 54 16 210-57500 
140-10508 54 80 225-02504 
140-11407 20 74 228-88507 
140-11506 20 75 229-28808 
140-12504 2 54 229-30309 

PAGE REF 

l'l NO 

54 53 
58 38 
58 35 
26 25 
26 27 
26 28 
26 29 
26 30 
26 31 
26 32 
26 33 
26 34 
26 35 
26 36 
56 25 
26 37 
26 38 
26 39 
26 40 
26 41 
26 42 
26 45 
41 10 
40 4 
40 5 
41 35 
40 6 
54 15 
58 63 
58 32 
60 30 
58 15 
58 18 
58 21 
58 23 
60 31 
58 26 
58 29 
26 46 
34 17 
26 48 
56 24 
34 42 
26 90 
34 36 
32 46 
60 62 
32 45 
60 63 
18 17 
60 37 
60 61 
60 46 
54 13 
58 71 
54 14 
58 72 
58 36 
58 33 
58 37 
58 34 
40 57 
34 31 
46 29 
26 49 
48 20 
30 14 

20 19 
20 50 
20 83 
36 9 
28 7 
36 25 
60 11 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
aEJill Q NO !Tht1T R NO 

229-30408 60 7 320-07304 8 4 
229-30507 60 6 320-07304 54 19 
229-30556 60 5 320-07403 8 5 
229-30705 60 3 320-07403 8 71 
229-30804 60 18 320-07403 54 20 
229-30903 60 17 320-07502 8 6 
229-31000 60 16 320-07502 8 72 
229-31109 60 15 320-07502 54 21 
229-31307 60 8 320-07601 8 7 
229-31406 60 2 320-07700 8 8 
229-32800 60 42 320-07809 8 9 
229-33006 60 41 320-07908 8 10 
229-33105 60 57 320-08005 8 11 
229-33204 60 23 320-08104 8 12 
240-03600 48 56 320-08203 8 13 
260-37200 4 14 320-08302 8 14 
262-17604 2 60 320-08401 8 15 
262-17604 36 27 320-08559 8 16 
262-17604 54 55 320-08658 8 19 
265-01502 8 39 320-08906 8 22 
293-43217 60 38 320-09003 8 23 
293-43316 60 39 320-09102 8 24 

320-09201 8 25 
320-00507 2 1 320-09300 8 26 
320-00606 2 2 320-09409 8 27 
320-00705 2 3 320-09508 8 28 
320-00804 2 4 320-09607 8 29 
320-00903 4 1 320-09706 8 30 
320-01000 2 5 320-09805 8 31 
320-01109 4 2 320-09904 8 32 
320-01208 2 6 320-10001 8 33 
320-01307 2 7 320-10209 8 70 
320-01406 4 3 320-10258 8 69 
320-01505 4 4 320-11504 10 1 
320-01604 2 8 320-11603 10 2 
320-01703 2 9 320-11702 10 3 
320-01802 2 10 320-11801 10 4 
320-02008 2 46 320-11900 10 5 
320-02008 54 61 320-12007 10 6 
320-02107 2 11 320-12106 10 7 
320-02255 6 49 320-12205 10 8 
320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9 
320-02354 4 41 320-12403 10 10 
320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11 
320-02602 2 26 320-12601 10 12 
320-02750 4 39 320-12700 10 13 
320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14 
320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43 
320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63 
320-03352 2 50 320-12908 10 51 
320-03402 4 43 320-13005 10 52 
320-03659 4 7 320-13104 10 53 
320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 21 
320-03808 2 64 320-15109 35 2 
320-03808 54 57 320-15208 35 3 
320-04517 6 1 320-15307 35 4 
320-04608 6 2 320-15406 35 5 
320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 6 
320-04806 6 4 320-15653 35 7 
320-04905 6 61 320-15802 35 19 
320-05001 6 6 320-16008 16 1 
320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2 
320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4 
320-05605 6 58 320~16305 16 5 
320-05704 6 45 320-16404 16 12 
320-05803 6 66 320-16503 16 6 
320-05902 6 15 320-16602 16 13 
320-06009 6 13 320-16701 16 14 
320-06108 6 12 320-17006 12 1 
320~06207 6 56 320-17006 14 1 
320-06306 6 23 320-17105 12 2 
320-06504 6 67 320-17105 14 2 
320-07007 8 1 320-17204 14 3 
320-07106 8 2 320-17303 14 4 
320-07205 8 3 320-17451 12 5 

- 65-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF I PART""N"O--;P"A"'GE'""'R"'E'"F"-"PAR;T7N~O~-P~A"'G"'-E~=RE~F~-~P~A"'R"'T'""N"'O,---=PA~G~E~=R=EF"' 

~--~~~,m~------~~~~--~N~O~~~----~?eo~mL_ ____ ~~~·--~N~O~f---~~~c~ffiL_ ____ ~~~··~~N~O~f----1~~"~jjL_ _____ ~ NO 

320-17451 14 5 320-26809 22 3~3-31601 22 28 320-<2103 32 
320~17501 12 6 320~26908 20 8 320-31601 54 4$ 32C-42202 32 
320-17600 12 7 320~26008 22 2 320-31700 22: 29 320-42350 32 
320-17709 ~4 6 320-27005 20 9 320-31700 54 28 320-42715 32 
320-17865 12 8 32{!-27005 22 3 320<31809 22 30 320-42830 32 
320-18012 ~2 10 320-27104 20 10 320~31809 54 35 32042830 54 
320-18103 12 28 320-27104 22 4 320-31908 22 31 32042913 54 
320-18210 12 49 320-27203 20 11 320-31008 54 50 320-43010 54 
320-18301 12 12 320-27203 20 40 320-32005 2 47 320-43135 54 
320-18400 12 13 320-27203 22 5 320<>2005 54 60 320.43218 54 
320-18509 12 14 320~27401 20 12 320·32:054 54 52 320~43325 54 
320~18608 12 15 320~27401 20 41 320<32104 22 38 320-43424 32 
320~18707 12 16 320~27401 22 6 320-32104 54 41 32C~43424 54 
320-18806 12 17 320-27SOC 20 13 320-32203 22 39 320-43523 32 
320·18905 12 18 320-27500 20 42 320~32203 54 42 320-43523 54 
320-19002 12 19 320-27500 22 7 320-340C1 24 320-43622 54 
320-19'101 12 20 320-27609 20 31 320-34308 24 2 320-43713 32 
320,1920:) 12 21 320-27609 60 33 320~34407 24 3 320-44000 2$ 
320-19309 14 7 320-27708 20 32 320~34506 24 4 320-44109 28 
320-1940-8 12 23 320-27708 60 34 320<34605 24 5 320-44208 28 
320-19507 12 24 320-27807 20 79 320-34704 24 6 320-44307 28 
320..19606 14 8 320*27906 20 80 320-34803 24 7 320-44406 28 
320~19705 12 47 320-28003 20 14 320·34902 24 a 320-44505 2s 
320~19853 14 9 320-28003 20 43 320w3500S 24 9 320-45809 29 
320~19903 14 10 320-28003 22 8 320·35107 24 10 320-45908 29 
320~20000 12 3 320-28102 20 15 320<35206 24 27 320-46054 29 

1 .. : 

1~: 
5 

14 
15 
70 i 
711 

72 
73 
65 
66 
38 
67 
39 
68 
$9 
41 

1 

2 
31 

4 
5 
6 
2 
4 

320-20109 14 11 320~28102 20 44 320<36501 27 27 320-46302 29 3 
320-20257 14 12 32C-28-102 22 9 320-35600 27 7 320-46401 29 5 
320·20406 12 4 320-28201 2:0 65 320-36709 27 5 320-46500 29 6 
320·20505 14 13 320-28201 54 4 320-36808 27 6 320-46609 29 7 
320w20703 14 15 320-28201 58 70 320-36907 27 2 320-46708 29 8 
32{)-20802 14 16 320·28300 20 66 $20-37004 27 4 320-48!00 30 1 
320·20919 14 17 320-28300 54 5 320-37400 26 85 320-48209 30 2 
320-21008 14 18 320~28300 58 69 320-37508 27 19 320-48300 30 3 
320-21206 12 22 320-28409 20 67 320-37707 27 20 320-48506 30 4 
32{)-21404 60 45 320-28409 54 2 320-37005 27 21 320-486()5 30 5 
320-21552 12 48 320-28458 54 1 :}2',)~37905 27 22 320~704 30 6 
320-21859 14 41 320-28516 20 6$ 320-38051 26 320-43803 30 7 
320-23004 18 1 320-28516 54 3 320<38259 26 2 320-48902 30 8 
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 20 34 320-38406 26 3 320-49009 30 9 
320-23210 18 3 32:0-286{)7 20 45 320-38507 26 4 320-49108 30 10 
320~23319 18 4 320~28607 54 77 320.SS614 26 5 320-.50551 34 
320~23400 16 24 320-28607 58 68 320-38705 26 6 320-50957 34 3 
32{}-23400 18 5 320-287{)6 20 35 320-38804 26 7 320-51005 34 2 
32:0·2:3558 18 6 320-28706 20 46 320-39109 26 9 3::W-51203 27 23 
320-237:56 18 9 32:1-28706 54 78 320-39:208 26 10 320~51203 28 27 
320-23905 iS 12 320-28706 58 67 320-39307 26 11 320~51302 27 24 
320~24002 18 13 320-28805 20 47 320~39406 26 12 320~51302 28 28 
320~24416 56 34 320~28805 54 75 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 27 25 
320-24481 56 17 320~28854 54 74 320-39-604 26 14 320-51401 28 29 
320-24499 56 32 320·28912 20 48 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 27 26 
320"24507 56 35 320-28912 54 76 320~39802 26 18 320-51500 28 30 
320-24606 56 36 320-29001 54 22 320-39802 26 7S 320~51708 32 42 
320·24713 56 43 320-29050 54 12 320·39901 26 17 320·51708 60 67 
320-24804 56 4~ 320-29100 54 23 320-?00:)8 26 18 320·52201 34 7 
320-24903 56 19 320·29209 2C 62 320-40'!15 26 19 32:0-52300 34 8 
320-24952 56 ~8 320-293C8 20 63 320-40206 26 20 320k52409 34 9 
320·25009 56 37 320-29.:07 54 85 320-41]305 26 21 320-52508 34 10 
320·25108 56 20 320-29506 54 64 320-40404 26 79 320-52656 34 i 1 
320-25207 56 21 320-2~704 20 71 320-40503 26 80 320-52854 34 i2 
320-25306 56 22 320-29$03 20 72 320-40602: 26 81 320-53001 34 13 
320-25405 56 23 320·29902 20 73 320-41]701 26 82 320-53209 34 15 
320-25504 56 Ml 320·31007 22 23 320-40000 26 8 32{)-53209 52 43 
320·25603 56 55 320-31007 54 31 320-40917 26 83 320-53357 34 16 
320~26007 20 1 320-31056 54 27 320-41055 32 320-53357 52 35 
320~26105 20 2 320~31064 54 26 320-41105 32 4 320-534()7 34 28 
32o-202os 20 3 320<31106 22 24 320-41204 32 a 320-53506 34 4 
320·26205 20 36 320·31106 54 44 320-41383 32 2 32:0·53506 36 30 
320~263C4 20 4 320·3~ 155 54 38 320-41402 32 3 320-54503 36 3 
320~26304 20 37 320-31205 22 25 320-41501 32 16 32()~54900 36 5 I 
320-26403 20 5 320-31205 54 32 320-416()0 32 6 320-54900 52 421 
32(}.26403 20 38 320-31304 22 26 320-41709 32 7 320-55105 36 6 
320-26502 20 6 320-31304 54 34 32041808 32 12 320-55204 3u7 
32o-2sso2 20 39 1 32o-31so2 22 21 320~41907 32 9 32o,5s3o3 36 a 

L_3_2_o-_ze_s_o_e ________ 2_.o _____ 7J__32_c_-3_1_so_z _________ s• _____ •s_L_3_zo_-_•z_o_o• _________ 3_2 ____ 1_oJ__3z_o_-s_s_5o_1 _________ o.6 11 

- 66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

I 

PART No-·--·-PAGE REF j PART NO 
db 'II) 14 NO i ®ill 

320-55600 3$ 32 320-67209 
320-55709 3$ 33 320-67209 

320-55808 36 34 320-67308 
320-55907 3$ 35 320-67407 
32C-57D02 38 1 320-67506 
32C-57";Q1 38 6 320-67605 
320-57309 38 3 320-67704 
320-57457 38 4 320-67803 
32C-57655 3$ 5 320-67803 
320·57804 3$ 7 320-67902 
320-57903 38 8 320-68009 
32t>SSOCO 38 9 320-68009 
320-59503 4~ 24 320--680Q-9 
320-59£02 41 25 32Q-68iOS 
320..5970'1 4() " 32\:H58iOS 
320•59800 40 '" 320--€8207 
320..59909 4() 17 320..,1)8207 
320--60;]00 4() 16 320-68207 
320-60303 4() 19 320-68306 
320-60402 40 20 320-68306 
320-60501 40 21 320-68405 
320-50600 40 22 320-68504 
320-60709 40 23 320-68003 
320-60308 40 24 320-6$702 
320-60907 41 1 320-66801 
320-61004 41 2 320-58900 
320.61103 41 3 320~70005 

320-61210 41 4 320-70054 
320,6t319 41 5 320"70104 
320-61400 41 8 320-70203 
320-61558 41 23 320-70302 
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 
320-51806 40 2 320·72118 
320-61913 40 3 320-72217 
320-62101 58 1 320-72308 
320-62200 58 2 320~72407 

320-62309 58 3 320-73504 
320-62408 58 4 320-73803 
320-62507 58 5 .320·73702 
320-62606 58 6 32G-73B01 
32G-62705 58 7 320~73900 

32C-62S04 58 8 3:20·741C6 
32C-62903 58 46 320-74403 
32C-6300G 58 9 320·745C2 
320-63"09' 58 10 320·74759 
320-632C$ 58 11 320..74908 
320-63307 58 12 320-75301 
320-63406 58 13 320-75400 
320-635C5 58 14 320-75509 
320-63604 40 so 320-75508 
320-63604 54 6 320"76507 
320-63604 58 39 320-76655 
320-63703 40 62 320-76655 
320-63"103 54 79 320-76853 
320-63703 58 64 320-75853 
32063802 58 40 320~76903 

320-63901 58 41 320-77059 
320-84008 58 42 320-77059 
320-64107 58 43 320·77109 
320·64206 58 44 320-77208 
32{)-64305 58 45 320-77356 
320~4404 58 16 320-77356 
320434503 58 17 320,77406 
320-64602 58 19 320-77505 
320..:64701 56 20 320-77653 
320-64800 58 22 320·77653 
32(H)4909 58 24 32C-7no3 
320-65005 58 25 320-77802 
320-65104 58 27 320-77950 
320-6520:3 58 28 320-78057 
320-85302 58 33 320-78057 
320-65401 58 31 320·78107 
320...05500 .~ 8 320·7820£ 
320-66805 41 33 32D·78354 
320-66904 58 62 320-7835£ 

PAGE 

!'!I 

58 
60 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
58 
60 
58 
41 
58 
60 
58 
60 
41 
58 
60 
58 
60 
58 
58 
56 
40 
4() 

41 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
44 
44 

44 

44 

44 
44 

44 
44 
44 
44 
40 
44 
44 
44 

4 

4 
52 

2 
52 

2 
24 
52 
24 
24 
40 
52 
40 
40 
28 
52 
28 
28 
52 
8 

52 
8 
8 

14 
52 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO &Jrfi !'1 NO tftjffi 14 NO 

47 320-78503 4 55 400-49095 4 5 
26 320~78552 4 46 400-59365 40 25 
48 320-78651 4 56 400-59760 6 50 
49 320~78800 4 57 400-61247 6 59 
50 320~78909 4 58 400-66088 2 17 
51 320-79006 4 59 400-66088 54 56 
52 320-79105 4 60 400-75227 6 62 
53 320-79204 4 61 400~75228 6 10 
27 320...S0509 4/l 1 4{)0-75455 6 57 
54 320·80608 45 28 400-75579 6 9 

7 320~0707 46 2 
55 320-S0707 46 31 
55 320-80806 46 3 
56 320-80905 46 36 
28 320-81002 46 37 
34 
57 400--09163 '0 16 
56 400--09222 16 8 
58 400-09222 18 18 
29 40C~1C477 36 28 
59 400--11721 36 2 
60 400-11991 46 38 
61 400-12051 6 5 
63 400-12229 6 36 
64 400-15684 26 66 
9 400-15685 26 71 
2 400-15692 26 44 
1 400-1!'>693 26 43 
3 400-15694 26 74 
4 400-1599£ 14 14 
5 400-15997 20 76 
3 400~15997 54 11 
1 400·15998 20 17 
2 400-15998 54 84 

10 400-15999 54 25 
23 400-16000 20 78 

2 400-16000 54 10 
3 400-16000 54 24 
4 400-16000 54 83 
5 400-16045 38 2 
5 400-16203 26 92 
7 ~00·16204 26 93 
8 400-18402 56 33 
9 400-18394 10 3 
1 4C0-2:0191 44 40 

10 4C0-20192 26 94 
59 4C0-20277 28 32 
11 400-23389 34 3C 
12 4C{l-203S9 36 26 
13 400-20390 36 1 
19 400-20391 34 14 
45 400-20483 34 5 
29 400-21684 52 38 
"2 400-23425 4 11 
32 400-23426 35 1 
<4 400-23464 34 43 
31 400-23465 32 43 
33 400-.23465 oo 64 
32 400·23941 60 65 
34 400-26894 26 as 
51 400-26895 26 89 
39 400-29122 32 47 
52 400-29122 54 89 
54 400-29123 32 48 
18 400-29123 54 90 
40 400-34923 12 9 
20 400-35238 20 81 
23 400-35238 58 74 
34 400-35239 20 82 
67 400-35239 58 73 
31 400-39169 27 '<8 
17 4-G0-39176 28 25 
20 <100-39177 2il 26 
39 400-39843 58 76 
30 400~39844 58 75 

-57-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(MEMO 

! --~~----------

- 68-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 69-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyrieht@ 1998-2008 JUKI CORP. 

*~~~3~-~~£~. ~~T~~c~ 
~Jtt.,liOT. 
All riehts reserved throuehout the world. 

JUKI f*it~tt 

EJ!!~ '*~- ~~l'l~~U;I: 
To order or for further 
information. 
please contact 

l* .::~r\-~ 1J A 1- fd:r.li8l.i!lt&1::d.:l715:fJ: < m::if!T ~lJtfi> t) liOT. 
Hhe descriptior~ covered in this p~rts list is subject to chanee for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
l* .::~;~-~·J A 1- fd: 2008 ~ 5 IH.Ilft~l!ii8l.i±ll~ll~l,1::'bO)~T. 
Hhis parts list is edited in ~ccordance with the product specifications as of M:ty 2008. 

Prir~ted in J:tp~n 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




